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ANNUAL BUDGET REPORT:
July 1, 2012 Single Budget Adoption

This budget was developed usihg the state-adopted Criteria and Standards. It was filed and adopted subsaquent
to a public hearing by the governing board of the school district. (Pursuant to Education Code sections 33129 and

l 42127}
Budget available for inspection at: Public Hearing:
|' Place: 840 South Main St, Salinas, CA 93901 Place: 840 South Main St. Salirias, CA
Date: June 20, 2012 . Date: June 25, 2012
Time:

Adoption Date:

Signed:

Clerk/Secretary of the Governing Board oD
(Original signature required)

Contact person for additional information on the budget reports:

Name: Lona Christensen _ Telephone: (831) 784-2226
|
Title: Controller . E-mail: lona@salinascity.k12.ca.us

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review
(Form 01CS). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met," and supplemental information and additiona! fiscal
indicators that are "Yes,"“ may indicate areas of potential concern for fiscal solvency purposes and should be

carefully reviewed.

Not
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met  Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Budgeted (funded) ADA has not been overestimated by more than the
standard for the prior fiscal year, or two or more of the previous three X
fiscal years.
2 Enrollment Enrollment has not been overestimated by more than the standard
for the prior fiscal year, or two or more of the previcus three fiscal X
years. ‘
3 ADA to Enrollment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enroliment ratio is consistent with
. historical ratios for the budget and two subsequent fiscai years. _ X
4 Revenue Limit Projected change in revenue limit is within the standard for the
budget and two subsequent fiscal years. X
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: cb {Rev 02/22/2012) Page 1 of 3 Printed: 6/20/2012 3:51 PM
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CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) -

5 Salaries and.Benefits

Projected ratios of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total
unrestricted general fund expenditures are consistent with historical
ratios for the budget and two subsequent fiscal years.

6a Other Revenues

Projected operating revenues (e.g., federal, other state, and other
local} are within the standard for the budget and two subsequent

fiscal years.

6b Other Expenditures

Projected operating expenditures (e.g., books and supplies, and
services and other operating) are within the standard for the budget

and two subsequent fiscal years.

7a Deferred Maintenance

SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009), as amended by SB 70
(Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), eliminates the local match requirement
for Deferred Maintenance from 2008-09 through 2014-15. Therefore,

“this item has been inactivated for that period.

7b Ongoing and Major
Maintenance Account

* If applicable, required contribution to the ongoing and major

maintenance account (i.e., restricted maintenance account) is
included in the budget.

8 Deficit Spending

Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard
for two or more of the last three fiscal years.

9 Fund Balance

Unrestricted general fund beginning balance has not been -
overastimated by more than the standard for two or more of the last

three fiscal years.

1:0 Reserves

Projected available reserves (e.q., reserve for economic
uncertainties, unassigned/unappropriated amounts) meet minimum
requirements for the budget and two subsequent fiscal years.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

51 Contingent Liabilities

Are there known or contingent liabilities (e.qg., financial or program
audits, litigation, state compliance reviews) that may impact the

budget?

52 | . Using One-time Revenues
to Fund Ongoing
Expenditures

Are there ongoing general-fund expenditures in excess of one
percent of the total general fund expenditures that are funded with
one-time resources?

83 Using Ongoeing Revenues to
Fund One-time
Expenditures

Are there large non-recurring general fund expenditures that are
funded with ongoing general fund revenues?

S4 Contingant Revenues

Are any projected revenues for the budget or two subsequent fiscal
years contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special
legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, forest reserves)?

S5 Contributions

- Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or

transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits,
changed by more than the standard for the budget or two subsequent

fiscal years?

Not
Met Met
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
No Yes
X
X
x .
X
X
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) No Yes
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the district have long-term (multiyear) commitments or debt
agreements? X
* If yes, have annual payments for the budget or two subsequent
fiscal years increased over prior year's (201 1-12) annual X
payment? ‘
S7a Postemploymenit Benefits Does the district provide postemployment benefits other than 1
Other than Pensions pensions (OPEB)? X
* Ifyes, are they lifetime benefits? X
* If yes, do benefits continue beyond age 657 X
* If yes, are benefits funded by pay-as-you-go? X
S7b | Other Self-insurance Does the district provide other self-insurance benefits (e.g., workers’
Bensfits compensation)? ‘ 7 X
58 Status of Labor Are salary and benefit negotiations still open for:
Agreaments * Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 1) X
- » Classified? (Section 8B, Line 1) - _ X
* Management/supervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1) n/a
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No Yes
Al Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the budget
year with a negative cash balance In the general fund? ' X
A2 Independent Pasition Is personnel position control independent from the payroll system?
Control X
A3 Declining Enroliment Is enroliment decreasing in both the prior fiscal year and budget X
year?
A4 New Charter Schools Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are
Impacting District impacting the district's enrollment, either in the prior fiscal year or X
Enrollment budget year?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the
COLA budget or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in
salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state X
* funded cost-of-living adjustmenit?
AB Uncapped Health Bensfits Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) heaith '
: benefits for current or retired employees? X
A7 Independent Financial Is the district’s financial system independent from the county office
System system? ' X
A8 Fiscal Distress Reports Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal disiress? [f yes,
provide copies to the COE, pursuant to EC 42127.6(a). X
A9 Change of CBO or Have there been personnel changss in the superintendent or chief X

Superintendent

business official (CBO) positions within the last 12 months?

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: cb (Rev 02/22/2012)
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June 20, 2012

SALINAS

CITY ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL DISTRICT |

DONNA ALONZO VAUGHAN, Ph.D.
Superintandent

GERALD STRATTON
Assistant Superintendent
Business Services

JUVENAL LUZA, Ph.D.
Agslgtant Superintendent
Educational Services

MARY PRITCHARD
Directar, Bllingual-Migrant-Early
Chitdhood Education Sarvices

PAT WILLINGHAM
Director, Parsonnel Services

TERRY RYAN
Diractor, Maintenancs, Operations,
Transportation & Feod Services

TOM CRANSON -
Director, Pupi Personnel Services
& Speclal Education

ROBERT FOSTER HOFFMAN
NATHAN LARISON
" DANIEL LEE .
GENARD CARLOS

ROBERTO GARCIA

840 South Main Street
Salinas CA 93901
Phone {831) 753-5600

Fax (831) 753-5610

SCESD and virtually all other non-basic aid public school districts in California are
again faced with assumptions from our State Legislature that vast revenues will .
materialize to rescue us. Last year we faced tngger cuts due to the absence of projected
increased tax revenues which were based on a microscopic look during May. This year
we face the absolute unknown regarding the potential passage of the Governor’s tax
initiative, or perhaps the Molly Munger “Our Children, Our Future: Local Schools and
Early Education Investment Act”. Passage of either is predicated on a fickle voting
population which still feels the scars of the recession with high unemployment rates, a
collapsed housing market and a distrust of government.

The SCESD 2012-13 school year budget was developed using the assumption that $441
of the “projected-funded” deficited revenue limit will not materialize. This is consistent
with MCOE guidance which actually offered two options- to assume flat revenue and
have a “plan” to implement significant reductions after the November elecfions should
the Governor’s initiative not pass, or to address the potential budget shortfall early by
developing an austere budget with the $441 per ADA revenue reduction, then plan
restorations should the initiative pass. SCESD chose the second option to facilitate carly
discussions with bargaining units and to potentially dlstnbute reductions over a longer

period, thus reducing this adverse impact on employees.

Last June we initially projected $5,229 per ADA revenue limit (RL). The actual RL was
only 85,001, a dollar more than this year’s deficited base RL of $5,000.81 before the -
$441 reduction. In truth, we expect and are planning for a RL of only $4,559.81 in the
2012-13 school year. That means our plans must include $5.5 million less for starters
from where we were in early June of 2011. Even more damning is the comparison of the
difference between the undeficited RL of $6,434 and the expected $4,559.81- a stu.nmng

loss of $15.4 million!

Tlﬁs staggering loss of revenue has dictated reductions in virtually all areas. Class sizes
will increase; furlough days are costed into the budget; the RRMA account is severely
reduced; bus routes have been reduced where prudent; health benefits were costed out
with a cap which requires negotiation, as do many of the other reductions, Again, by
planning for this “worst case” scenario early, we put the bad news on the table,
minimize risk and impact on employees, and then can view the November ballot

measures without trepidation.

We will tackle the difficult work of implementing the austerity measures together with
our bargaining units while concurrently telling the shameful story of reduced education

funding across our community.

Assistant Superintendent of Business Services



Multiyear Projection Assumptions
Adopted Budget 2012-13
General Fund
Unrestricted

Revenues

1.

The District has adopted a “worst-case” assumption of lost Revenue Limit dollars to
realistically portray the draconian cuts that would be required absent voter approval
of an increased revenue package in the November elections in the development of
this budget to include the out years. This fully acknowledges two items: First, the
November election may result in passage of the Governor’s initiative or the Molly
Munger “Our Children, Our Future: Local Schools and Early Education Investment
Act” ballot measure and bring significant additional revenue to the District. Second,

all assumptions used in development of this “worst-case” scenario are subject to
negotiation, Early identification of the parameters and reductions required to survive
absent the enhanced revenues allows for early contingency negotiations.

Additionally, it is hoped that the identification of the magnitude of reductions
required will motivate voters to proactively support one or both ballot measures.
The very life of public education in California is at stake in November.

The Revenue Limit Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) is 3.24% for 2012-13 but it
will not be funded; instead it is rolled into an increased deficit factor of 22.272%.
Out-year COLA’s are 2.5% in 2013-14 and 2.7% in 2014-15 per the School

Services_ _of California dartboard.

A revenue limit deficit of 22.272% is applied to the 2012-13 revenue limit of
$6,433.77 resulting in funded revenue limit per ADA of $5,000.81. This is further

-reduced by the projected loss of $441 per ADA which is the current projected

decrease absent voter approval of revenue enhancements and is subject to change.
Net deficited revenue limit in 2012-13 is projected to be $4559.81. This represents a
net loss of revenue limit dollars of $3.6MM when compared to the 2011-12 school
year and $15.46MM compared to the 2012-13 undeficited base Revenue Limit.

For 2013-14 and 2014-15 the same revenue limit deficit of 22.272% is applied to the
Revenue Limit COLA resulting in funded revenue limit per ADA of 77.728%. The
$441 reduction this year continues through the two out years absent approval of
revenue enhancements in November or any new legislation in 2013.

Local revenues are projected to remain essentially flat with only small increases of
$50,000 from the Salinas City Elementary Educational Foundation and $43,198

from CSEA.

Contributions to Special Education ($8.34MM) continue; Transportation is reduced
$102K to $1.25M; RRMA is reduced by $1M to $1.1M; total encroachment is
$10.69MM. Reductions to the Special Education encroachment are expected in the
out years as the District reforms Special Education delivery.

An annual ADA increase of 90 per year is assumed in each year of the MYP.

| of2



Expenditures

1. No salary augmentation has been budgeted.

2. Certificated salaries increased by 1.5% for Step and Column; Classified salaries
increased by 1.5% for Step movement, except in year 2014-15.

3. Class size for K-3 is funded based on 28:1; class size for grades 4-6 is funded based
on 32:1. However, school district boundaries limit full realization of these savings,
and class sizes should generally remain below this threshold.

4.  District negotiated Health & Welfare premiums with bargaining units for coverage at
Option III. Option I is also offered with an employee contribution. MCSIG rates were
approved for 2012-13 with significant increases averaging 13% across options.
Absent voter-approved revenue enhancements it will be imperative that the employer
contribution rates be held flat; failure to do so puts this budget and out-year budgets at
risk of not being approved. Any Negative or even Qualified rating will severely
restrict the District’s borrowing ability which will be needed to meet severe

negative cash flow requirements.
5.  Books and Supplies expenditures will not increase for 2012-13 and out years.

6. Two regular home-to-school bus routes will be eliminated; in-house transport of
wheelchair bound students will slightly decrease those costs from 2011-12.

7.  Maintenance & Operations is reduced by $908,870. This equates to avoidance of six
furlough days.

8. Other Services and Operating Expenditures will remain flat or be reduced for 2012-13
and the out years.

9.  Capital Outlay is eliminated except for student furniture and bond-funded projects.

Multiyear Projection Assumptions
General Fund
Restricted

Revenues

1. Federal revenues are reduced from $6.883MM to $5.972MM with the termination of the
math grant and loss of ARRA dollars.

Expenditures

1. Reductions in restricted are shown in salaries and non-salaries; however true
reductions for restricted programs can occur in several areas. It is the District’s policy
that restricted programs other than RRMA, Special Education, & Transportation shall be
self- supported. Therefore, all categorically funded positions are maintained while
funding is available and reductions will be effected when funding is reduced or

eliminated.

2. Capital Outlay has been eliminated.

20f2
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SSC School District and County Office Financial Projection Dartboard
2012-13 May Revision

This version of SSC’s Financial Projection Dartboard is based on the Governor’s 2012-13 May Revision. The
statutory COLA, CPI, and ten-year T-bill planning factors reflect economic forecasts as of the Governor’s May
Revision release. We rely on various state agencies and outside sources in developing these factors, but we
assume responsibility for them with the understanding that they are, at best, general guidelines.

Factor 2011-12 201213 [ 2013-14 2014-15 2515-16 2016-17
Statutory COLA (applies to K-12 and : _
COE Revenue Limits) 2.24% 3.24% 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% 3.00%
K-12 Revenuc Limit Deficit % ' 20.602% 22.272% 22.272% 22.272% 22272%1  22272%
COE Revenue Limit Deficit % 20.889% 22.549% 22.549% . 22.549% | - 22.54%% 22.549%
S8C Planning COLA if tax initiative . 0.00% 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% 3.00%
passes
} Included in | -$441 per ADA
Trigger cuts . deficit factor! (ongoing)? 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% , 3.00%
Net Revenue Limit Change: K-12 -1.06% 1.08% 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% 3.00%
COEs -1.06% 1.08% 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% 3.00%
Special Education COLA (on state and . : ‘
local share only) . 0.00% 0.00% 2.50% 2.70% 2.80% 3.00%
State Categorical Funding (including
adult education and ROC/P) Tier I 0.00% 0.00% 2,50% 2.70% N/A N/A
'1:'ier I 0.00% 0.00% 2.50% 2.70% N/A . N/A
. Tier IT 0.00% 0.00% 2.50% | 2.70%] - N/A N/A
Californmia CP1 ) 2.50% 2.30% 2.40% 2.60% 2.70% 2.90%
California Lot Base $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00
airiona Lotlery Proposition 20 $23.75 $23.75 $23.75 $23.75 $23.75 $23.75
Interest Rate for Ten-Year Treasuries 2.00% 2.30% 2.70% 3.00% 3.10% 3.20%
ESTIMATED STATEWIDE AVERAGE BASE REVENUE LIMITS PER ADA “UNDEFICITED”
Year Elementary High Scheol Unified
2011-12 Statewide Average {(est.) $6,247 $7,504 $6,535
2012-13 Inflation Increase @ 3.24% COLA $203 $243 $212
2012-13 Statewide Average (est.) $6,450 $7,747 $6,747

2012-13 BUDGET ACT ESTIMATED. CHARTER SCHOOL RATES
K-3 46 7-8 912
General Purpose Block Grant
(will change at each apportionment) $5,117 $5,193 $5,346 $6,188
Categorical Block Grant (est.)? $410 $410 $410 5410
Total $5,527 $5,603 85,756 $6,598

"The 2011-12 revenue limit trigger cut was contained in the 2011-12 Budget Act and was contingent upon the midyear revenue forecast
from the Department of Finance (DOF). The actual cut was 0.198% of a district’s undeficited base revenue limit, or about $13 per ADA for
the average unified school district. SB 81 shifted the pupil transportation trigger cut to the revenue limit—increasing the deficit factor for
revenue limits by an additional 0.65%.

*The Governor’s May Revision provides for trigger reductions of $441 per ADA if the 2012 tax initiative fails.

3 The Charter School Categorical Block Grant rates do not include Economic Impact Aid funding, which is provided separately. In addition,
for charter schools that began operation in or after 2008-09, there is an additional amount per ADA in supplemental categorical block grant

funding.

S © 2012 School Services of California, Inc.
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July 1 Buaget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary TABLE OF CONTENTS 27 66142 00000
Monterey County Form 1
G = General Ledger Data; S = Supplemental Data
' - Data Supplied For:
Form Description 2011-12 . 2012-13
Estimated Budget
Actuails
01 General Fund/County School Service Fund GS -GS
09 Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
10 Special Education Pass-Through Fund
11 Adult Education Fund .
12 Child Development Fund G G
13 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund G G
14 Deferred Maintenance Fund G G
15 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund
17 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Qutlay Projects
18 School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund
19 _Foundation Special Revenue Fund
20 Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benéfits
21 Buiiding Fund G G
25 Capital Facilities Fund ] G G
30 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund
35 County School Facilities Fund G G
40 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects G G
49 Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units
51 Bond intergst and Redemption Fund G G
52 Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units
53 Tax Qverride Fund.: .
56 Debt Service Fund B G G
57 Foundation Permanent Fund
61 Cafeteria Enterprise Fund
62 Charter Schools Enterprise Fund
63 QOther Enterprise Fund
66 Warehouse Revolving Fund
67 Self-Insurance Fund G G
71 Retiree Beneiit Fund
73 Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund
76 Warrant/Pass-Through Fund
95 Student Body Fund
76A Changes in Assets and Liabilities (Warrant/Pass-Through})
95A Changes in Assets and Liabilities (Student Body)
A Average Daily Attendance S S
ASSET  Schedule of Capital Assets S
CASH Cashflow Worksheet S
CB Budget Certification S
CC Workers' Compensation Cenrtification [
CEA Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Comp - Actuals G
CEB Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Comp. - Budget G
CHG Change Order Form
DEBT Schedule of Long-Term Liabilities S
ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet GS
L Lottery Report ' GS
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Salinas City Elementary
Workers' Compensation Certification Form CC

Monterey County

ANNUAL CERTIFICATION REGARDING SELF-INSURED WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS

Pursuant to EC Section 42141, if a school district, gither individually or as a member of a joint powers agency, is self-
insured for workers' compensation claims, the superintendent of the school district annually shall provide information
to the governing board of the school district regarding the estimated accrued but unfunded cost of those claims. The
governing board annually shall certify to the county superintendent of schoals the amount of money, if any, that it has

decided to reserve in its budget for the cost of those claims.

To the County Superintendent of Schools:
(__) Ouwr district is self-insured for workers' compensation ciaims as defined in Education Code
Section 42141(a):

Total liabilities actuarially determined:
Less: Amount of total liabilities reserved in budget:
Estimated accrued but unfunded liabilities:

©® B P

0.00

(_X_) This school district is self-insured for workers' compensation claims
through a JPA, and offers the following information:
Monterey County Workers' Compensation JPA
Contact: Rosa Lopez (831) 783-3311

(__) This school district Is not self-insured for workers' compensation claims.

Date of Meeting: Jun 25, 2012

Signed '
Clerk/Sscretary of the Governing Board
(Original signature requirad)

For additional information on this certification, please contact:

Name: Gerald J. Stratton

Title: Assistant Superintendent of Business Services

Telephone: (831) 784-2225

E-mail: jstrauon@ salinascity.k12.ca.us

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0

File: cc (Rev 02/22/2012) Page 1 of 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 12:25 PM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoptian)

Salinas City Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Multiyear Projections Form MYP
Unrestricted/Restricted
2012-13 %% %
Budget e 2013-14 Change 2014-15
Ohject (Form 01) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
“escription Codes {A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
ater projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Colurnn A - is extracted) .
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SQURCES
1. Revenue Limit Sources 20310-8099 37,822.295.62 396% 39318731 12 4.15% 40,951,162,22
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8259 5,972,432.80 0.00% 5.972.432.80 0.00% 5,072.432.80
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 13,468,203.37 1.01% 13,604,838.91 B.11% 13,755,593.91
4, Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 4,478,036.76 -0.96% 4,435,036.32 0.00% 4,435,036.32
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 303.219.00 -100.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources B8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
c. Conuibutions §980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
6. Total {Sum lines A th AS) 62,044.167.55 2.07% 63,331,039.15 2.82% 65,114,225.25
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 27419.349.77 27,254 864.77
b. Step & Colunm Adjustment 401,110.00 0.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjunstment -0.00 0.00
d. Other Adfustments s o | (565,595.00) 1,131,190.00
. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bid) 1000-1999 27,419,349.77 -0.60% 27,254,864.77 4.15% 28,386,054.77
2, Classified Salaries ‘ '
a. Base Salaries 7.380,109.75 739792275
‘b. Step & Columm Adjustment 111,092.00 0.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments : : (93,279.00) 186,558.00
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 20002999 7.380,109.75 0.24% 7.397922.75 1.52% 7,584,480.15
3. Emplovee Benefits 3000-3999 14,239,995,37 -1.08% 14,086,096.90 L40% 14,283,132.50
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 3,585,197.25 0.00% 3,585,196.6% 0.00% 3,585,196.69
5, Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 5,083,040.19 0.00% 5,083,039.60 -0.57% 5,054,102.00
6. Capital Outlay GOY0-6999 0.00 0.00% 32,194.89 0.00% 32,194.89
7. Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 6,986,749.00 0.00% 6,986,749.00 0.00% 6,986,749.00
8, Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (262,902.24) 0.00% (262,902.24) 0.00%, (262,902.24
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0,00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% .00 0.00% (.00
.. Other Adjustments . N 0.00 0.00
11. Totat (Sum lines B1 thia B10) 64.431,539.09 0.42% 64.163,162.36 2.32% 65,649,008.76 )
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE i
|(Line A6 minus Ime B1E) (2387.371.54) (832,123.21) (534,783.51)
D, FUND BALANCE |
1. Net Beginting Fund Balance (Form 01, line Fle) 8.895212.73 6,507,841.1% 5,675,717.98
2. Ending Fund Balatce (Sum lines C and D1) 5,507,841.19 5,675,717.98 5,140,934.47
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance
a. Nonspendable 9710-3719 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
b. Restricted 9740 3,142,135.82 2.907.334.03 2,823,787.24
c. Committed
L. Stabilization Artangemnents 9750 0.00 0.00 0,00
2, Other Commitments 9760 .00 0.00 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 1,427,779.20 838,486.08 342,676.97
€. Unassigned/Unappropriated
I. Reserve for Economiic Uncertainties 9789 193294617 1,924 897.87 1,9659.470.26
2. Unassigned/Unappropristed 9790 .00 0.00 0.00
f. Total Comporents of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 6,507.861.19 5675717.98 5,140.934.47

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: myp (Rev 02/16/2012)
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Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County

July 1 Budget {Single Adoption}

General Fund

Muttiyear Projections
Unrestricted/Restricted

27 656142 0000000
Form MYP

Object
Cades

2012-13
Budget
{Form 01)
(A)

%
Change
{Cols. C-A/A)
(B

2013-14
Projection

€)

%
Change
{Cols. E-C/C)
(D)

2014-15
Prajection
(E}

“=scription
AVAILABLFE RESERVES
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
¢. UnassignedUnappropriated
d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances
(Negative resources 2000-9999) (Enter projections)
2. Spectal Reserve Fumd - Noncapital Qutlay (Fund 17}
a. Stabilization Arrang
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount {Sum lines Ela thru E2c)

9750
9789
9730

971972
9750

9789
9790

0.00

1,932,946.17 |-

0.00|

0.00

0.00

0.0¢

1,932,946.17

3.00%

0.0¢

1,924 897.87 |

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,924,897.87 |.

3.00%]

0.00

1,969,470.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0¢

1,969,470.26

3. 00"/11
.

4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c)

F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1, Special Education Pass-throngh Exclusions
Far districts that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA): )
a. Do you choose to exclade Fom the reserve caleulation
the pass-throuph fimds disiributed to SELPA members?
h. If you are the SELPA ALl and are excluding special
education pass-through funds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

2. Special education pass-through funds
(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections
for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columms C and E)
. District ADA
Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d

(]

. Calculating the Reserves
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11)

. Total Expenditures and Oiher Financing Uses
(Line F3a plus line F3b)

d. Reserve Standard Percentage Lovel
(Referlto Form 01CS, Criterion 10 for calculation details)
e. Reserve Standard - By Porcent (Line F3c times F3d)
f. Reserve Standard - By Awount
{Refer to Form 01CS, Criterion 10 for caleulstion details)
g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f)

Yes

{Col A: Form A, Estimated P-2 ADA cofumn, lines 3, 6, and 25; auter projections)

b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds {Line F1b2, if Line Fla is No}

8.194.61

-64,431,539.09

(.00

64,431,539.09

3%,

1,932,946.17

0.00 ¢

1,932,946.17

YES

8.284.61

64,163,162.36

0.00

64,163,162.36

3%

1,924.894.87 | -

0.00

1,924, 894.87

YES

8,374.61

65,649,008.76

0.00

65,649,008,76

3%

1,969,470.26

0.00

1,969,470.26

YES

h_ Available Reserves (Lins E3) Meet Reserve Standard {Line F3g)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012,1.0
File: myp {Rev 02/16/2012)

Page 2
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

General Fund

27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County Muttiyear Projections Form MYP
Unrestricted
2012-13 % Yo
Budget Change 2013-14 Change 2014-15
Object {(Form 01) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A) (B) (%] > (E)
Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Colunms C and E; S .
current year - Column A - is extracted except line Ali)
A REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES o
1. Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 37,822,265.62 - .
a. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (Form RL, line 4, ID 0024) 6,424.24 2.50% 6,585.00 2.70% 6,763.00
b. AB 851 Add-on {Meals, BTS, Special Adj.) (Fonin RL, line 5b, 1D 0714) 8.49 0.00% __R49 0.00% 8.49
c. Revenue Limit ADA (Form RL, line 3¢, ID 0033} 8,285.01 1.09% 8,375.00 1.07% 8,465.00
d. Total Base Revenue Limit {[Line Ala plus A1bJ times Ale) (TD 0034, 0724) 53,295,232.38 3.61% 55,220,478.75 3.80% 57,320,662.85
€. Other Revenue Limit (Form RL, lines 6 thru 14) 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
£ Total Revenue Limit Subject to Deficit {Sum lines Ald plus Ale, ID 0082) 53,295,232.38 3.61% 5522047875 3.30% 57,320,662.85
g. Deficit Factor (Form RL, line 16) 0.77728 0.00% 077728 0.00% 077728}
h. Deficited Revenne Limit (Line Alftimes line Alg) (ID 0284) 41425318.22 3161% 42,921,773.72 3.80% 44,554,204.82
i, Phus; Other Adjustments (2., basic aid, charter schwols
ohject 8013, prior year adjustments objects 3019 and 8099) 0.00% 0.00%
j. Revenue Limit Transfers (Objects 8091 and 8097) 0.60% 0.00%
k. Other Adjustments (Form R, lincs 18 thru 20 and line 41) (3,603,042.60) 0.00%]  (3,603,042.60) 0.00%|  (3,603,042.60
1, Total Revenue Limit Sources (Sum lines Alh thru All) - .
(Must equal line A1) 37.822,275.62 3.96% 39,318,731.12 4.15% 40,951,162,22
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
3. Other State Revemues 8300-8599 8,002,775.91 0.00% 8,002,775.91 0.01% §,002,275.91
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 863,880.44 ~4.98% $20,880.00. 0.00% 820,880.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-892% 47,310.00 -100.00% 0.00 0.60% .00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
c. Contributions 8980-8959 (10,768,203.47) -0.95%,  (106,665,603.00) 0.00%|)  (10,663,603.00
6. Total (Sum lings All thru AS) 35,968,038.50 4.19% 37.476.784.03 4.35% 39.108.715.13
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 21,684,131.51 21,433,618.51
t. Step & Column Adjustment 315.,082.00 0,00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments - : ] (565,595.00) 1,131,190.00
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thra Bld) 1000-199% 21,684,131.51 -1.16% 21.433.618.51 5.28% 22,564,808.51
2. Classified Salaries i : 1
a. Base Salaries 4,001,386.32 3,566,449.32
b. Step & Column Adjustment 38,342.00 0.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments (93,279.00) 186,558.00
e. Total Classified Salarics {Sum lines B2a ton B2d) 2000-2999 4,001,386.32 0.87% 3,966,449.32 4.70% 4,153,007.32
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 10,374,365.50 -2.09% 10,157,824.00 £.94% 1(,354,860.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 871,065.69 0.00% 871,069.69 0.00% 871,069.69
5. Services and Other Operating Fxpendifures 5000-5999 2,402,609.60 0.00% 2.402,609.60 -1.20% 2,373,672.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6993 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (757465.67) 0.00% (757 465.67) 0.00% (757,465.67)
9. Gther Fmancing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments (Explam in Scction F below} : R )
ii. Total (Sum lines B! thru B10} 38 576.296.95 -1.30% 38,074,105.45 3.90% 39.559.951.85
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 5 : . o
(Line A6 minus line B11) (2,608,258 15) (597.321.42) (451,236.72)
D. FUND BALANCE X
I. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form (1, line Fle) 5,973,963.82 3.365.705.37 2,768,383.95
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and 1) 3.365,705.37 2,768,383.95 2.317,147.23
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
b. Restricted 9740 o )
¢. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 1,427.77%.20 838.486.08 | 342,676.97
e. Unassipned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,932.946.17 1,924 ,897.87 1,969.470.26
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 000 0.00
f Total Components of Erding Fund Balance |
Line D3f must agree with line 1)2) 3.365,72537 | 2,768,383.95 2317.147.23

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Fite: myp (Rev 03/27/2012)
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Montaray County Muitiyear Projections Form MYP
Unrestricted

2012-13 % %
Budget Change 201314 Change 201415
Object {Form 01) {Cols. C-A/A) Prajection. {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes {A) {B) (C) (D) (E)
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES :
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization A 2 1t 9750 4.00 ¢.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,932.546,17 1,924,897.87 1,969,470.26
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.09 0.00
(Enter reserve projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 ’
in Columms C and E; current year - Column A - is extracted. )
2_ Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Siabilization Arrangements 9150
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790
3. Total Available Reserves {Sum lines Ela thre E2¢) 1,932 946.17 1,924 897 87 1,969.470.26 |

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Gurde.

5 days but freezes step and column increases.

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years, Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines Bld, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

F/Y 2013/14 includes 5 more farlough days in addition to the 4 days in 2012/13, The hard cap on Health insurance continues in all years. In F/Y 2014/15, the furlough days are reduced to only

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Fite: myp (Rev 03/27/2012)

Page 2

Printed: 6/25/2012 5:47 PM



July 1 Bedget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary

General Funa

27 66142 0000000

Monterey County Multiyear Projections Form MYP
Reastricted
2012-13 % %
Buciget Change 2013-14 Change 2014-15
Object (Form 01) (Cols. C-AJA) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
“aseription Codes (A) (B) (C) {D) (E)
iter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E:
cugrem year - Column A - is exrracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. Revenue Limit Sources B010-809% | 0.00 0.00% 0.00% '
2. Federal Revenues 8100-3299 3,972,432.80 0.00% 597243280 0.00% ___5.972,432.80
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 3.4635.427.46 2.50% 5.602,043,00 270% 5733318400
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 3.614.156.32 0.00% 1.614,156.32 0.00% 3,614.156.32
5. Other Fimancing Sources -
a. Tramsfers [n 8900-8929 253,909.00 -10000%| 000 000% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% .00 0.00% 0.00
. Contriburions 8950-8999 10,768,203 47 -0.95%|  _ 10.665,603.00 0.00%  10,665.603.00
6. Tatal (Sum lines Al thru A3) 26.076.129.05 -0.85% 25.834.255.12 0.59% 26.005,510.12
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries '
a. Base Salaries 5,133.218.26 3.821.246.26
b. Step & Column Adjustment 86,028.00 0.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments B g g .
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B 1a thru B Id} 1000-1999 5,735,218.26 B 1.50% 5,821,246.26 0.00% 5,821.246.26
2. Classified Salaries a0 % ’
a. Base Salaries 3,378,723.43 3,431,473.43
b. Step & Column Adjustment 52,750.00 0.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Cther Adjustments _EN
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thwu B2d) 2000-299% 3.378,723.43 1,56% 3.431.473.43 0.00% 343147343
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 3,865,429.87 1.63% 3.928,272.90 0.00% 3.928,272.50
4. Books and Supplics 4000-4999 2,714,127.56 6.00% 2,714,127.00 0.00% 2,714,127.00
5. Services and Ocher Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 2,680.430.59 0.00% 2.680.430.00 0.00%] 2,680,430.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.06% 32,154.89 0.00% 32,194.89
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) T100-7299, 7400-7499 6,986,749.00 0.00% 6,986,749.00 0.00% 6.986,749.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 494,563.43 0.00% 494,563 43 0.00% 494,563.43
7. Other Financing Uses
1. Transfers Out 7600-1629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%.
b. Other Uses T630-7699 000 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustmenis (Explain in Section F below) b ]
11. Totaf (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 23,855.242.14 0.90% 26,089.056.91 000%|  26.089.056.91
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE .
| (Line A6 minus line B11) 220,886.91 (234.801.79) (83.546.79)
D. FUND BALANCE
[. Net Begianiag Fund Balance (Form 01, line Flg) 2.921,248.91 3,142,135.82 2,907,334.03
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 3,142.135.82 . 2.907,334.03 2,823,787.24
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance
a. Nenspendable 9710-9719 0.00
b. Restricted o740 3.142,135.82 _ 250133403 2.823.787.24
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commitrnents 0760
d. Assigned 9780
. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 02.00 040
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 3,142,135.82 2.907.334.03 2.823,787.24
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: myp {Rev 02/16/2012) Page 1 Prirted: 6/25/2012 5:43 PM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Slemartary Ganeral Fund 27 66142 C0GC000
Monterey County Multiyear Projections Form MYP
Restricted

2012-13 % %
Budger Change 2013-14 Change 2014-15
Object (Form 01} (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
“ascription Codes (A) (B) 8] (D) (E)
AVAILABLE RESERVES )
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790
(Enter reserve projections for subsequent years 1 and 2
in Columns C and E; current year - Column A - is extracred.)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arangements 9750
b. Reserve for Econemic Uncertainties 9789
9790

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated
3. Total Available Reserves (Szm liges Ela thru E2¢)

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d. B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budger Assumptions section of the

California Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: myp (Rev 02/16/2012)

Page 2

Printed: 6/25/2(312 5:43 PM



Salinas City Elementary

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

27 66142,00000

Monterey County Forr
2011-12 Estimated Actuals 2012-13 Budget .
: ) . Estimated
Revenue Limity Estimated Estimated |Revenue Lin
Description P-2 ADA Annual ADA ADA P-2 ADA Annual ADA ADA
ELEMENTARY
1. General Education W= Nl 8.001.43 | 8,001.43 | 8001 4
a. Kindergarten 1,282.12 1,282.12 '
b. Grades One through Three 3,613.96 3,613.96
¢. Grades Four through Six 3,104.09 3,104.09
‘d. Grades Seven and Eight
e. Opportunity Schools and Full-Day Opportunity Classes
{. Home and Hespital 1.02 1.02
g- Community Day School
2. Special Education
a. Special Day Class 103.18 103.18 103.18 103.18 103.18 103.1¢
b. Nenpublic, Nonsectarian Schools (EC 56366[a][7]) 0.24 0.24 0.24
¢. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Licensad :
Children’s Institutions .
3. TOTAL, ELEMENTARY 8,104.61 | 8,104.61 8,104.81 8,194.61 8,194.61 8,194.6°

HIGH SCHOOL

4. General Education
a. Grades Nine through Twelve
b. Continuation Education .
¢. Opportunity Schools and Fuli-Day Opportunity Classes
d. Home and Hospital
e. Community Day School
5, Special Education
a. Special Day Class
b. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools (EC 56366[a][7])
¢. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Licensed
Chiidren's Institutions '
6. TOTAL, HIGH SCHOOL

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

COUNTY SUPPLEMENT

7. County Community Schools (EC 1982[a])
a. Elementary
b. High School
8. Special Education
. Special Day Class - Elemeantary
. Special Day Class - High School
. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Elementary
. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - High School
. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Licensed
Children's Instituticns - Elementary
f. Nonpublic, Nonsectarian Schools - Licensed
Children's Institutions - High School
9. TOTAL, ADA REPORTED BY
COUNTY OFFICES

o a0 oM

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.4C

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.40

90.40

TOTAL, K-12 ADA

{sum lines 3, 6, and 9)

ADA for Necessary Small Schools
also included in lines 3 and 6.
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL
_CENTERS & PROGRAMS*

10.

1.

12.

8,195.01

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: ada-d (Rev 03/23/2012)

8.195.01

Page 1 0f 2

8,195.01

8.285.01

8.285.01

8,285.01
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Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County

AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

27 68142 00001

Forr

2012-13 Budget

2011-12 Estimated Actuals

13. Concurrently Enrolled Secondary Students*

14. Adults Enrclied, State Apportioned*

15. Students 21 Years or Older and
Students 19 or Older Not
Continuously Enrolied Since Their
18th Birthday, Participating in
Fulli-Time Independent Study*

16. TOTAL, CLASSES FOR ADULTS

(sum lines 13 through 15)

17. Aduits in Corractional Facilities

18. TOTAL, ADA

{sum lines 10, 12, 16, and 17)

Estimated
) Revenue LImit] Estimated. Estimated |Revenue Lir
Description P-2 ADA Annual ADA ADA P-2 ADA, Annual ADA ADA
CLASSES FOR ADULTS .

8,195.01

8,195.01

8,185.01

8,285.01

8,285.01

8285.0

SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS

19. ELEMENTARY*

20. HIGH SCHOOL*

21. TOTAL, SUPPLEMENTALINSTFIUCTIONAL HOUHS
{sum lines 19 and 20)

[COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOLS - Addltlonal Funds

22, ELEMENTARY

'b. 7th & 8th Hour Pupil Hours (Hours)* -

23. HIGH SCHOOL

a. 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory Expelled Pup:ls only
‘b. 7th & 8th Hour Pupil Hours {(Hours)*

“a. 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory Expefled Puplls only

CHARTER SCHOOLS

24. Charter ADA Funded Through the Block Grant

a. Charters Sponsored by Unified Districts - Resident
(EC 47660) (applicable only for unified districts with
Charter. School General Purpose Block Grant Offset
recarded on line 30 in Form RL)

b. All Other Block Grant Funded Charters

25. Charter ADA Funded Through the Revenue Limit

26. TQTAL, CHARTER SCHOOQOLS ADA '

(sum lines 24a, 24b, and 25)

27, SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS*

0.00

*ADA is no longer collected as a result of flexibility provisions of SBX3 4

currently in effect from 2008-09 through 2014-15,

salifornia Dept of Education
i/ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
‘ile: ada-d (Rev 03/23/2012)

0.00

Page 20of 2

0.00

0.00

0.00

{Chapter 12, Statutes of 2008), as amended by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 201 1),
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Salinas City Elementary 2012-13 July 1 Budget {Singie Adoption) 27 66142 00000C
General Fund ' Form F

Monterey County
Revenue Limit Summary
Principal
Appt.
Software 201112 2012-13
Description Data ID | Estimated Actuals| Budget
BASE REVENUE LIMIT PER ADA
1. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (prior year) 0025 6,084.24 . 6,221.24
2. Inflation Increase 0041 -137.00 203.00
3. All Other Adjustments 0042, 0525 ' 0.00
4. TOTAL, BASE REVENUE LIMIT PER ADA ' _
(Sum Lines 1 through 3) 0024 6,221.24 8,424.24
REVENUE LIMIT SUBJECT TO DEFICIT ,
5. Total Base Ravenue Limit :
a. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (from Line 4) 0024 6,221.24 6,424.24
b. AB 851 Add-on (Meals, BTS, Special Adjustments) 0719 ' 8.49 8.49
c. Revenue Limit ADA 0033 . 8,195.01 8,285.01
d. Total Base Revenus Limit (Lines 5a plus 5b, times 5¢) 0034, 0724 - 51,052,699.65 53,295,232.38) .
6. Allowance for Necessary Small School 0489
7. Gain or Loss from Interdistrict Attendance Agreements 0272
8. Meals for Needy Pupils 0090
9. Special Revenue Limit Adjustments 0274
10. One-time Equalization Adjustments 0275
‘|11, Miscellaneous Revenue Limit Adjustments 0276, 0659
12. Less: All Charter District Revenue Limit Adjustment 0217
13. Beginning Teacher Salary Incentive Funding 0552
14. Less: Class Size Penalties Adjustment 0173
15. REVENUE LIMIT SUBJECT TO DEFICIT {Sum Lines :
5d through 11, plus Line 13, minus Lines 12 and 14) 0082 51,052,699.65 53,295,232.38
DEFICIT CALCULATION
16. Deficit Factor . : 0281 0.79398 0.77728
17. TOTAL DEFICITED REVENUE LIMIT ]
(Line 15 times Line 16) _ : 0284 40,634 822.47 41,425 318.22
QTHER REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS
18. Unemployment Insurance Revenue 0060 573,262.40 391,670.00
19. Less: Longer Day/Year Penalty 0287
20. Less: Excess ROC/P Reserves Adjustment 0288 ,
21. Less: PERS Reduction 0195 135,759.04 102,941.04
22. PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS Adjustment 0205, 0654 '
23. TOTAL, OTHER REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS _ :
{Sum Lines 18.and 22, minus Lines 19 through 21) --- 437,503.368] 288,728.96
24. TOTAL REVENUE LIMIT (Sum Lines 17 and 23) 0088 40,972,325.83 41,714,047.18

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0

File: rl-d (Rev 03/07/2012) Page 1 of 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:30 AM



2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption) - 27 66142 00000(C

Salinas City Elementary
General Fund Form F

Monterey County
Revenue Limit Summary
Principal
Appt. .
Software 201112 201213
Description Data ID | Estimated Actuals Budget
REVENUE LIMIT - LOCAL SOURCES .
25. Propenty Taxes 0587 12,632,005.43 12,632,005.43
26. Miscellaneous Funds 0588
27. Community Redevelopment Funds 0589, 0721 36,737.98 36,737.98
28. Less: Charter Schools In-lisu Taxes 0595 36,283.00 36,283.00
29. TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT - LOCAL SOURCES
_{Sum Lines 25 through 27, minus Line 28) 0126 12,632,460.41 12,632,460.41
30. Charter School General Purpose Block Grant Offset
(Unified Districts Only) 0283
31. STATE AID PORTION OF REVENUE LIMIT
(Sum Line 24, minus Lines 29 and 30. ‘
If negative, then zero) 011 _28,339,865.42 29,081,688.77
OTHER ITEMS
32. Less: County Office Funds Transfe 0458 426,392.00 - 426,392.00]
33. Core Academic Program ) 9001 - -
34. California High School Exit Exam 9002
35. Pupil Promotion and Retention Programs
(Retained and Recommended for Retention,
and Low STAR and At Risk of Retention) 9016, 9017
36. Apprenticeship Funding 0570
37. Community Day School Additional Funding 3103, 8007
38. Basic Aid "Choice"/Court Ordered Voluntary
" Pupil Transfer 0634, 0629
39. Basic Aid Supplement Charter School Adjustment 2018
40. All Other Adjustments --- (3;568,320.60)
41, TOTAL, OTHER ITEMS _
(Sum Lines 33 through 40, minus Line 32) --- (426,392.00) (3,994,712.60)
42, TOTAL, STATE AID PORTION OF REVENUE :
LIMIT (Sum Lines 31 and 41) :
{This amount should agree with Object 8011) --- 27,913,473.42 25,086,874.17
43. Less: Revenue Limit State Apportionment Receipts ---
44, NET ACCRUAL TO STATE AID - REVENUE LIMIT
L__(Line 42 minus Line 43) --- 27,913,473.42
OTHER NON-REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS
45. Core Academic Program 9001 80,625.00 80,625.00
46. California High Schooi Exit Exam 2002 0.00 0.00
47. Pupil Promotion and Retention Programs
{Retained and Recommended for Retention,
and Low STAR and At Risk of Retention) 9016, 9017 54,858.00 54,858.00
48. Apprenticeship Funding 0570 Q.00 0.00
48. Community Day School Additional Funding 3103, 9007 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reponting Software - 2012.1.0

File: rl-d (Rev 03/07/2012) Printed: 6/20/2012 11:30 AM
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Salinas City Elementary

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
2012-13 Budget

. 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) Form CASH
July August September __October November December January February
ESTIMATES THROUGH THE MONTH 18 s o
OF] JUNE 1 ! = | ; : i .
A. BEGINNING CASH 1,818,938.00 3,235 492.00 4,304.111.00 6,386,937.00 2,038,232.00 (172,834.000 6,072,893.81 9,770,581.04
iB. RECEIPTS
Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment B8010-8019 5,430.500.00 3,634,317.00 2,861,103.00 0.00 2,178,537.00 0.00 8,273.641.00 0.00
Property Taxes 8020-8079 103,564.00 (83,304.00) 125,491.00 19,712.00 63.097.00 7,273,554.00 155,924.00 293,186.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 5,500.00 10,229.00 0.00 12,202.00 12,141.00 10,917.00 12,353.00 12,034.00
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 202,921.00 0.00 229,396.00 177,614.00 0.00 679,688.00 177.614.00
Cther State Revenue 8300-8599 111.872.00 828,029.00 1,239,042.00 1,844,119.00 326,001.00 1,144,934.00 1,373,897.00 1,352,218.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 932.00 9,211.00 391,463.00 85,574.00 306,401.00 114,915.00 1,173,984.00 252.00
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00 €.00 _0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources B8930-8979 (5,430,500.00} (3,839,429.00) i 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 221,868.00 761.974.00 4,617,009.00 2,191,003.00 3,06:3,881.00 8,514,320.00 11,669.487.00 1,835,304.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS .
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 222.495.00 2,472,441.00 2,472,441.00 2,472,441.00 2,472,441.00 321,466.00 4,623,419.77 2,472,441.00
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 306,570.00 616,925.00 695,481.00 718,060.00 681,402.00 616,925.00 636,817.00 618,238.75
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 222 207.00 1,101,695.00 1,289,510.00 1,289,510.00 1,289,510.00 491,948.00 2,098,065.00 1,289,510.00
Books and Supplies 4000-4999 3,552.00 313,490.00 206,034.00 287.014.00 173,690.00 353,782.00 345,931.00 383,396.00
Services 5000-5999 462,468.00 227,010.00] . 618,101.00 323,654.00 171,944.00 570,937.19 437,783.00 440,793.00
Capital Qutlay 6000-6599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
Other Outgo 7000-7499 238,570.00 500,997.00 500,997.00 1,789,407.00 500,997.00 0.00 0.00 1.001,994.00
Interfund Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 7830-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,455,862.00 5.232,558.00 5,782,564.00 6,880,086.00 5,289.984.00 2,355,058.19 8,142,025.77 6,206,372.75
D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS :
Assets
Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199 §,000.00
Agcounts Receivable 5200-9299 0.00 3,441,278.00 6,046,258.00 3,333,960.00 340,368.00 15,047.00 58,466.00 177,614.00 2231 o@
Due From Other Funds 9310 5 :
Stores 9320
Prepaid Expenditures 9330
Other Current Assets 9340
SUBTOTAL ASSETS 0.00 3,446,278.00 5,046,258.00 3,333,960.00 340,368.00 15,047.00 56,466.00 177,614.00 223,106.00
Liabilities S .
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 795,730.00 507,055.00 85,669.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 7,388.00 Q.00
Due To Other Funds 9610
Current Loans 9640
Deferred Revenues 9650 .
SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES ’ 0.00 795,730.00 507,055.00 85,669.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.388.00 0.00
Nonoperating )
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET
TRANSACTIONS 0.00 2,650,548.00 5,539,203.00 3,248,291.00 340,368.00 15,047.00 56,466.00 170,226.00 223 106.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE _
B-C+D) 1,416,554.00 1,068,619.00 2,082,826.00 S.wam_..__:_mbe (2,211,056.00) 6,245,727 .81 3,697,687.23 _Am._#q_omm.qm"
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 3,235,492 .00 4,304 111.00 6,386,837.00 2,038,222.00 (172,834.00) 6,072,893.81 9, 770,581.04 m.mwm_m._m.mw
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH . _
ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: cashi (Rev 04/02/2012) Page 1 of 2
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoplion)

Salinas City Elementary 2012-13 Budget

27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Cashfiow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) Form CASH
Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
ESTIMATES THROUGH THE MONTH ] B . . : ’
OF; JUNE 3 . :
A. BEGINNING CASH i 5,622,618.29 2,207 493,92 4,818,904.92 5,300,275.92
B. RECEIPTS
Révenue Limit Sources . .
Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 371,453.00] - 1.840,447.00 494,313.00 -~ 0.00 0.00 25,084.311.00) 25,084,311.00
Property Taxes 8020-80792 272,101 60 4,378,572.00 30,563.00 0.00 12,632,460.00 12,632,460.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 12,007.00 12,113.00 0.00 0.00 - 99.496.00 99,496.00
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 1,265,186.00 15,667.00 130,164.00 1,017,632.00, - 2,076,561.00 5,972,433.00 5,972,433.00
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 290.226.00 1,398,985.00 386,870.00 0.00] 3,181,920.00 13,468,203.00 13,468,203.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 mm.ﬂmﬂ,.co 16,852.00 618,213.00] 94,771.00 1,582,712.00 4,478,037.00 4,478,037.00
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00] 0.00 ) 0.00 303,219.00 303,219.00 303,219.00
All Other Financing Sources B8930-8979 0.00 6,028.00) - 5,430,500.00 3,839,429.00 6,029.00 6,029.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 2,293,730.00 7.668,655.00 7,070,623.00 5,255,051.00 6,851,193.00 0.00) 62,044,188.00 62,044, 188.00/
C. DISBURSEMENTS )
Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1999 2,472,441 00 2,472,441.00 247244100 2,472,441.00 27,419,349.77 27,419,349.77
Classified Salaries 2000-2999 638,916.00 616,925.00 616,925.00 616,925.00 7,380,109.75 7.380,100.75
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 1,299,510.37 1,289 510.00 1,289,510.00 1,289,510.00 14,239,995 37 " 14,239,995.37
Books and Supplies 4000-4999 347,323.00 402 877.00 342,941.00 425,167.25 3,585,197.25 3,585,187.25
Services g 5000-5999 471,136.00 468,661.00 409,393.00 481, 150.00, 5,083,040.19 5,083,040.19
Capital Outlay 6000-6599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] .00 0.00
Other Ocﬁo 7000-7499 951,397.00 0.00 1,481,580.00 20,510.00 6,986,749.00 6.986,749.00
Interfund Transfers Cut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 (262,902.24) (262,902.24) {262,902.24)
Ali Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS . 6,180,723.37 5.250,414.00 8,612,790.00 5,043,101.01 0.00 0.00 64,431,539.09 m&.&m._.mmb..bnw
D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS
Assets
Cash Not in Treasury 91119199 . 5,000.00
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 471,869.00 193,170.00 23,538.00 92,504.00 0.00 14,415,178.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00,
Stores 9320 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 ) 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
SUBTOTAL ASSETS 471,869.00 193,170.00 23,538.00 92,504.00 . 0.00 0.00 14,420,178.00
Liabilities
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 | 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 4,289.00 1,400,141.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 ) 0.00
Current Loans 9640 . _ 0.00
Deferred Revenues 9650 ] 0.00
SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 4,299.00 . 0.00 0.00 1,400,141.00
Nonoperating .
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00)
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET
TRANSACTIONS 471,869.00 193,170.00 23,538.00 88,205.00 ) 0.00 .00 13,020,037.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE .
B-C+D) (3,415,124.37) 2,611,411.00 481,371.00 300;154.99 6,851,193.00 0.00 10,632,685.91 (2,367,351.09)
F. ENDING CASH {A+E) 2.207,493,92 4,818,904.92 5,300,275.92 5,600,430.91 - N
G. ENDING GASH, PLUS CASH _ e e AN A, :
ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS g bl | 12,451,623.91

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofware - 2012.1.0

Fife: cashi (Rev 04/02/2012) Page 2 of 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 12:25 PM



July 1 Budget {(Singte Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Child Development Fund 27 66142 0000001
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1:
: A 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description- Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES B ' '
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 “ 000 - ' 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 1,268,736.00 1,268,736.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 265,000.00 265,000.00 0.0%
5 TOTAL, REVENUES 1,533,736.00 - 1,533,7.36.00 0.0%%
B. EXPENDITURES
1} Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 549,678.47 5490,678.47 ‘ 0.0%
2) Classified Saiaries 2000-2999 156'.826..76 156,826.76 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 432,09.1-“38 428,578.02 ) -0.8%;
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 95,925.08  94,437.36 ' 6%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5899 202,380.70 202,380.70 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 o - 00%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8} Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 98,956.00 46,684.00 : -52.6%|
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,535,8568.39 1,478,785.31 _ .37%
LC:. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER. ) :
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) (2,122.38} . 54,950.69 -2689.1%
LD. OTHEFI FINANCING SCURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
2} Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 _0.0%)
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 ‘  00%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM

File: fund-b (Rev 03/16/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Child Development Fund 27 66142 00000X
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1%
- 2011-12 201213 Percent
Hnescngtfon Resource Codes _Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} {2,122.39) 54,950.69 _-2689.1%|
LF. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES" '
1} Beginning Fund Balance
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited g79t 52,991 79 50,869.40 4.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9783 0.00 0.00 0_0‘164
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 52,891.79 50,869.40 -4.0%
'dy Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) Adjusted Beginning Balance {Fic + Fid} - 52,991.79 50,869.40 -4.0%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 {E + Fle) 50,869.40 105,820.09 108.0%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 7N 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Propaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0 O%l
b) Restricted 9740 49,767.01 105,352.37 111.7%)
¢) Committed
 Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 1,102.39 467.72 -57.6%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated }
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%/
‘ Unassigned/Unappropristed Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Scftware - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Child Pevelopment Fund 27 66142 000000(
Monterey County Expenditures by Object . ' Form 1%
} 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Diiference
|G. ASSETS
1) Cash _
a) in County Treasury 9110 0.00
V 1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 L Q.00
¢) in Revolving Fund 9130 o 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent 9136 ' 0.00
e) collections awaiting deposil 9140 . 0.00
2 Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Recsivable 9200 | - 000
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 ) ) 0.00
5} Due from Other Funds 310 = 0.00
8) Stores _ 9320 - 0.00
7} Prepaid Expenditures 9330 : 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 . ' 0.00
0) Fixed Assels 9400 e 7 o0
10) TOTAL, ASSETS | 0.00
" M. LIABILITIES
1} Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 V 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 .
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 0.00
8) Lo_ng-Term Liabilities 9660
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
{G10 - H7) 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Raporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-b {Rev 03/16/2012) Page 3 Printed: 8/20/2012 11:15 AM



Salinas City Elementary

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Child Development Fund

27 66142 000000(

Monterey County Expenditures by Object "Form 1:
201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
FEDERAI; REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title |, Part A, Basic Grants Low-

Income and Neglected 3010 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 00%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 000 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CHiId Developrﬁent Apportionments - 8530 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%,

Pass-Through Revenues from S

State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.0%,

State Preschool 6055, 6056, 6105 8590 1,251,666.00 1,251,666.00. 0.0%

All Other State Revenue All Cther 8590 1 7,076.00 17,070.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 1,268,736.00 1,268,736.00 0.0%

OTI'iEH LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 o.og

Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decreass) in the Fajr Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Fées and Contracts

Child Development Parent Fees 8673 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Al Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 265,000.00 265,000.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 265,000.00 265,000.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,633,736.00 _1,533,736.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Finangial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 4 Printed: 8/20:2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Saiinas City Elementary Child Development Fund 27 66142 000000(
Monterey County - Expenditures by Object Fom 12
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| FEstimated Actuals Budget Ditference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 464,696.68 464,696.68 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200  61,879.92 61,879.02 o.%
| Certiicated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 23,101.87 | 23,101.87 0.0%
Other Certificated Salarias 1800 0.00]. 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 549,678.47 549,678.47 | 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 92,184.68 92,184.68 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 14,585.08 _14,585.08 0.0%
Classifiad Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Clerical, Technical and Office Saia.ries 2400 50,057 00 50,057.00 0.6%
Other Classified Salaries 2000 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 156,826.76 | 156,826.76 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 - 35,148.23 35,148.23 0.0%|
PERS 3201-3202 27,655.55 27,656.55 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 25,030.82 25,030.82 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401 -3402 285,641.92 285,641.92 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 11,090.01 7,576.65 31.7%
Workers' Compensalion 3601-3602 16,624.58 - 16,624.58 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPER, Active Employees 3751-3752 25,823.45 25,823.45 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 ‘ 5,076.82 5,076.82 0.0%
Other Employee Benafits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .432.091.33 428,578.02 —-0.8%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Cther Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%g
Materials and Supplies 4300 77,937.36 77,937.36 0.0%
Nencapitalized Equipment 4400 17,887.72 16,500.00 -8.3%|
Foed 4700 0.00 0.00 0.0°%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 95,925.08 94,437.36 -1.6%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.¢
Page 5 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary . Child Development Fund 27 66142 000000(¢
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 12
201112 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes/ Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 1.096.00 1,090.00 0.0%)
Dues and Memberships 5300 2,640.00 2,640.00 0.0%;
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncépftalized Improvements 5600 1.740.44 1.,740._44 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 6.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 28,528.20 28,528.20 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures . 5800 168,382.06 168,382.06 0.0%
Communications = 5900 0.00 _0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER DPERATING EXPENDITURES 202,380.70 202,380.70 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to Al Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
. Dabt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 98,956.00 46,884.00 -52.6%
TQTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 98,956.00 46,884.00 -52.6%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,635,858.38 1,478,785.31 -3.7%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page & Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM

File: fund- {Rev 03/16/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Child Development Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County ‘ Expenditures by Object Form 1z
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description _Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund 8911 0.00 .0.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized [nterfund Transfers In 8919 ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00| 0,0%
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT : : i 0.00 .00 ' 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
‘Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 : 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 000 ~000| 0.0%
AII_Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 : 0.0"&1
{c) TOTAL, SCURCES 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES _0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues ‘ 8980 000 _ ) 0.00 ‘ 0.0%|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 . 0.00 0.00 ' . 0.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 000! 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+a} 0.00 T 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Fite: fund-b {Rev 03/16/2012) Page 7 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM



Salinas City Elementary

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

27 66142 000000/

‘Monterey County Expenditures by Object " Form 1:
Co 2011-12 201213 ‘ Petf:ent
thscrlption Resource Codes  Obiject Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 3,595,834.36 3,695,029.36 2.8%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 325,000.00 325,000.00 : 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799  512,762.00 51 2,762..00 - 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,433,596.36 4,532,791.36 ' 2.2%
B. EXPENDITURES -1
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 . 0.00 ~ 0.00 ' 0.0%|
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 ‘i.250,131.00 1,250,131.00. _' : 0.-0-%
3) Employes Benafits 3000-3999 661,183.65 . §60,959.92 o oo
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 1,919,138.32 1,919,138.32 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000—5999 640,995.20 644,018.63 0.5%
6} Capital Outlay 6000-6999 ' ¢.00 0.00 - 0.0%
7} Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Ouigo - Transfars of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 216,018.24 216,018.24 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,687,466.41 4,690,266.11 0.1%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 7
FINANCING SQURCES AND USES (AS - BS) (253,870.05) {157,474.75) -38.0%
D.I OTHER FINANCING SOUHCEQUSES -
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 89008929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Scurces 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 | _0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/LISES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: €/20/2012 11:15 AM

File: fund-b (Rev 03/16/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafetena Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 000000(
Monterey County Expenditures by Object - Form 1¢
. 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 7 -
BALANCE (C + D4) (253,870.05) (157.,474.75) -38.0%
| SALRNLS - :
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance ) .
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 606,673.69 352,803.64 -41.8%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 000 0.0%
¢)'As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b) 606,673.69 352,803.64 -41.8%
d) Other Restalemants 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fi¢ + Fid) - 606,673.69 352,803.64 41.8%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 352,803.64 195,328.89 -44.6%
Components of Ending Fund Balance- i
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
-b) Restricted 9740 349,602.73 190,677.98 -45.5%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 000 0.0%
- Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 3.200.91 4,750.H 48.4%,;
g) Unassigned/Unappropriated e : ) .
Raserve for Economic Uncertainties a789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
‘ Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Seftware - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Prnted: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue- Fund 27 66142 000000¢
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1:
- 2011-12 201213 " Percent
'pgs_ggplion Resource Codes __Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS '
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 N 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury a11i 0.00
b in Banks 9120 ' 0.00
¢) in Revolving Fund 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 0.00
e) collections awaiting de_posit : 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 Q.00
4) Due from Grantor Govemmen! 9290 _ - 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 ) 0.00
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 ' 0.00
8} Other Gurrent Assets 9340 . 000
9) Fixed Assets 9400 : 0 60
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9510 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities 9660
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(G10 - H7) 0.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 0000001
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1.
o 2011-12 2012-13 ' Per-eent
H:Descr!mlon Resource Codes __Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Revenue Limit Transfers

Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers ~ Gurrent Year 0000 8091 G 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 ‘ 0.00 0.00 i 0.0%

Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0:00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%

FEDERAL REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 3,595,834.36 3,695,029.36 _ 28%
Other Federal Revanus 8200 o 0.00 ] 0.00 ) 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDEHAL HEVENUE 3.595,834.36 l3,695,029.36 o 2.8%|
6THER STATE REVENUE . .

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 325,000.00 325,000.00 | 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 i  00%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 325,000.00 325,000.00 0.0%

CTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue

Sales -

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 000 0.0%)|
Food Service Sales 8634 339,492.00 339,492.00 0.0%

Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 | 0.00 ) 0.0%

Interest 8660 2,270.00 2,270.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease)} in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 | . : 0.00 0.0%,

Fees and Contracts

Interagency Services 8677 0;00 0.00 - 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Cther Local Revenue 8699 171,000.00 171,000.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE . . 512,762.00 512,762.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 443359636 4,532 791.36 2.2%)

Gallfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fung-b (Rev 03/16/2012) Page 4 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM



July 1 Budgset (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elémentary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 000000(
Monterey County " Expenditures by Object 2 - . Form 1:
_ : 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description _ o HM Codes _Object Codes| Estimated Actuals ___Budget Difference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 ' 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 : Q.OO 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 i | 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES -
Classified Suppolft Salaries 2200 1.105,&1 5.00 | 1,105,815.00 0.05%)
Classitied Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 ' _61,316.00 61,316.00 0.0%
Clericat, Tachnical and Office Salaries 2400 63,000.00 83,000.00 | 0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 000 0.00 ' 0.0%
| TOTAL, CLASSIFI ED SALARIES 1,250,131.00 1,250,131 00 : -0.0‘J
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 : 0.00 __0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 120,873.51 126,340.13 | - 4.5%)
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 ‘ 95,815.75 87,147.48 - -9.0%|
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-34027 | 324,979.00 367,476.90 10.0%)
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 20,175.21 13,784.29 =31.7%
Waorkers' Compaensation 3601-3602 28,480.15 17.932.52 -37.0%
OPEB, Allecated 3701-3702 12,000.00 0.00] - -100.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 58,862.03 : 58,278.60 -1.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 [ 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 661,183.65 660,959.92 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Matenials and Supplies 4300 114,380.13 114,380.13 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment: 4400 4,601.78 4,601.78 0.0%
Food 4700 1,800,- 156.41 1,800,156.41 0.0%
| TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 1,919,138.32 1,919,138.32 . 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Raperting Softwars - 2012.1.0
File: tund-b {Rev 03/16/2012) Page 5 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monteray County Expenditures by Object Form 1:
. 2011-12 201213 Percent
bpescrjlgtfon Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Bugggl‘ Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES A
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 thﬁ 0.0%
Operationé and Housekeeping Services 5500 7,700.00 7,700.00 o.o:j
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 64,335.00 64,335.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 000 : 1.10.0%
Transférs of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (50,569.80) {47.546.37) -B.0%,
Professional/Gonsulting Services and
Operating Expanditures 5800 612,230.00 612,230.00 0.0%|
Communications 5900 6,000.00 65,000.00 0.0%
"TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER QPERATING EXPENDITURES 640,995.20 644.018.63 0.5%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacemant 6500 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debf Service
Debt Service - Intarast 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Sevice - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transters of Indirect Costs - interfund 7350 216,01 8.é4 216,018.24 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 216,018:24 216,018.24 0.0%
{TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,687,466.41 4,690,266.11 01%
Califomia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2012.1.0
Page 6 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Ravenue Fund 27 66142 0000001
Monterey County " Expenditures by Object Form 1.
: o E : 2011-12 . 2012413 ' Percent
Description Resource Codes  QObject Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget ] Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund 8916 ~__0.00 0.00 0;0%k
Other Autherized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 Q00 0.0%|
a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN Q.00 - 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT . 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from )
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00| 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 ) - 000 - 000! S 0.0%
Contributions from Restricled Revenues 8990 0.60 ' 0.00 ] 0.0%|
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 - 0.00 ' ) 0.00 e 0.0%
{g) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 : 000 - 0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES ) E
fa-b+c-d+g) Q.00 0.00 0.0%

GCalifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 00000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 1
| 5 |
! 201112 | 201213 i Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes Estlmated Actuals : Budget : Difference
i i ;
A. REVENUES ! :
. !
1) Revenue Limit Sources -8010-8099 | 0.00’ 0.00 ! 0.0%
i g T
| i ) : .
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 . 3,595,834.36 | 8,695,029.35 | . 2.8%
1 P |
- 3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 0.0%
H A |
i I i |
4} Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 | 512,762.00 ‘ i 512,762.00 0.0%
H ]
. . i
5) TOTAL, REVENUES i 4,433,506.36 | 4,532,791.36 | 2.2%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) , |
! ?
1) Instruction 1000-1999 | = 000 - 000! 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 j 000 0.00 . 0.0%
T | - T
3} Pupil Services 3000-3999 ! 4,463,748.17 i 4,466,547.87 ! 01%
4) Anclllary Services 4000-4999 ! . 0,00 0.00 | 0.0%
t | 1
- |
5) Community Services 5000-5999 | 0.00 } 0.00 0.0%
I w '
| !
6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 216,018.24 216,018.24 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 7,700.00 7,700.00 0.0%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,687,466.41 4,690,266.11 0.1%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (253,870.05} (1 57,474.75)% -38.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES :
1} Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses o
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 | © 0.00 0,00 0.0%
| H
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES : 0.00 ' 0.00 ' 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printad: 6/20/2012 11:15 Ab
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 1.
f | !
‘ i som2 . 0 201213 Percent
Description Function Codes __Object Codes Estimated Actuals - Budget P Difference
i | | i
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND | P }
BALANCE (C + D4) S ! {253,870.05)’ (157,474 75)’ -38.0%
i ! 0
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES i ; j
! |
1) Baginning Fund Balance i !
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited o791 606,673.69 352,802.64 -41.8%
]
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 | 0.00 0.00 ; 0.0%
I : ] !
c) As of July 1 - Audited {F1a + F1b) ! 606,673.69 352,803.64 -41.8%
d) Other Restatements a795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fi1c+ Fid) 606,673.69 352,803.64 -41.8%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 352,803 64 195,328.89 -44.6%
Componeats of Ending Fund Balance . )
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 971 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
! -
All Others 9719 0.00 | 000 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 L 349,602.73 190,577.98 -45.5%
| : .
¢) Commitied | |
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 . 0.00 . 0.0%
Cther Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments {by Resource/Object) 9780 3,200.91 4,750.1 48.4%
@) Unassigned/Unappropriated : I Sy q
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties o780 | 0.00 .00 0.0%
e 0.00 i
i ]
Unassigned/Unappropriated Ameunt 9790 0.00 000 | 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:15 Ah
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July 1 Budget {Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail . Form 13
201112 201213
Resource  Description Estimated Actuals Budget
5310 Child Nuﬁ*ition: School Programs {e.g., School Lunch, Schoo! 334,558.09 160,158.18
5370 Chiid Nutrition: Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program - 15,044 64 30,419.80
Total, Restricted Balance 349,602.73 __190,577.98

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintsnance Fund 27 66142 000000
Monteray County Expenditures by Object ’ " Form 1.
) 201112 201213 Percent
Description ..fesource Codes _ Object Codes; Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0:00 Y B B
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00.| - 5 0,6%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 ' 0.00 7. 0.00 : 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 ' 9,190.61 0.00 -100.0%
ST ' 9,199.61 ' 0.00 -100.0%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certiticated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00] 000 0.0%
2) Ciassified Salaries 2000-2999 0| agol - 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 000 - oo%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 ‘ 0.00 0.00) -~ 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 3,268.32 ‘ 0.00 -100.0%
8) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 : 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00| | ' 0.0%
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-73599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,268.32 0.00 -100.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES '
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE GTHER .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) : 5,831.29 0.00 ' -100.0%|
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES '
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 ] 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%.
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses . '
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 . _0.0%)
3) Contributions 8980-8990 © 000 n 000 -  0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURGES/USES . 0.00 0.00 : 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenarice Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County ; Expenditures by Object Form 1
. 201112 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes __Object Codes| Estimated Actuals __Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (PECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 593129 0.00 -100.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
“ayAsof July 1 - Unaudite_d 97 2.086.86_ 8,018.15 284.2%
b) Audit Adjustments 19793 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + F1b) 2,086.88 - 8,018.15 284.2%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Baginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 2,086.86 8,018.15 284.2%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 8,018.15 8,018.15 0.0%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a} Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Stores g712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others g719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
c) 'Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 .00 0.0%|
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0,00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 8,018.15 8,018.15 0.0%
a) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%)
| Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1.
2011-12 2012-13 ) Percent
Description . Resource Codes _ Oblect Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash _
a) in County Treasury 9110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury g111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 ‘ 0.00
¢} in Revolving Fund 9130 0.00;
d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 0.00
8) collections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 : 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 _0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 - 0.00
&) Stores 9320 000
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 - _0.00
9) Fixed Assets 9400 : 0.00
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1} Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Dus to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 .
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities 9660 .
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
{G10 - H7) 0.00

California Dept of Educaticn
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2012.1.0
File: fund-b {Rev 03/16/2012) Page 3 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deférred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object - Form 1
Degcri tion Resource Codes  Object Codes Estlmz;ot;:i-;zctua!s gﬁg D:feer:::;e
OTHER STATE REVENUE ' |
All Other State Revenue 8590 " 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Sales ° )
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Interest . 8660 ' 34.00 0.00 -100.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investmentis 8662 1,165.61 0.00 --100.0%
Other Local Revenue )
All Other Local Revenue 8699 8,000.00 0.00 7 -100.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 | . 0.00 - 0.00  00%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 9,159.61 0.00 -100.0%
TbTAL, REVENUES 9,199.61 0.00 -100.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-b {Rev 03/16/2012)
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1.
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes Estimi?:.;-ztuals g::cf;-;:a:t’ Drf:erf:::e
CI._ASS!FIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
GCther Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
l EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 o.oo' 0.0%
 PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDi/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 é,oe,e.
Health and Wetfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 - 000 0.0%)
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Employse Benefits 3201-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials - 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOQKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page & Printad: 6/20/2012 11:16 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

_Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000t
Monterey County - Expenditures by Object Form 1¢
261 1-12 2012-13 Percent
Descriptlon Resource Codes  Object Codes! Estimated Actuats Budget Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES ‘
Sl.ibag reemants for Services 5100 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 ; . 000 - 0.00 . .0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 l 0.00 ; 0.00 ) 0.0%
_ Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 : 000 - 0.00] 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 : 0.00 | 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and &
Operating Expenditures 5800 3,268.32 7 0.00 -100.0%
‘i’OfAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 3,268.32 7 6.00 | -100.0%
CAPITAL QUTLAY | l
Land improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 : 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildinés 6200 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 ) -0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirgct Cpsts) 0.00 0.00 ‘ 6.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,268.32_ 0.00 ) -100.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000(
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 1¢
: 2011-12 201213 . Pearcent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General, Special Reserve,
& Building Funds 8915 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorizad intarfund Transfers In 8919 ' 0.00 000 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN : 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND 'I_'RANSFERS ouT
Other Authorized interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 ' _0.0%
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0;0‘,;'9
OTHER SOURCES/USES ' :
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965 .00 Q.00 0.0%|
. Long-Term Dabt Proceeds '
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
{c} TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.09%,
All Qther Financing Uses 7696 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 7 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS .
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 000l 7 oool , e
Contributions from Restricted Revenues §990 : : 0.00 : 0.00 ' | 0.0%
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 e 0.00 0.00 . - 0.0%
(e} TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 000, 0.00 O oow
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SAGS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27-66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 1«
j | \'
| | | |
| ! !
i 5 2011-12 j 2012-13 i Percent
Desgcription Funclion Codes _ Object Codes _ Estimated Actuals | Budget ! Difference
A. REVENUES '
1) Ravenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 | 0.00 - 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 81008200 0.00 ; 000" 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 !‘ 0.00 0.00 * 0.0%
: ! ! ;
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8709 | 9,199.61 | 0.00 | 100.0%
:
5) TOTAL, REVENUES # . 9,199.61 0.00; -100:0%
g I T . |
8. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7939) f ; .
- - | .
: i i c .
1) Instruction 1000-1999 ! 000 0.00 . 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 ; 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
. | T :
3} Pupil Services 3000-3999 ; 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 ! 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
. | f ;
5} Community Services 5000-5999 ‘ 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
H B T
8) Enterprise 6000-6999 ! 0.00 ] 0.00 ‘ 0.0%
. : 1
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
E
8) Plant Services 8000-5999 3,268.32 0.00 |  -100,0%
. Except i
9) Cther Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,268.32 0.00 -100.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) 5,931.29 0.00 -100.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers .
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
]
2) Other Seurces/Uses H
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00! 0.0%
by Uses 76307699 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 000: 0.0%
] | i 7
i | ’ i
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES V 0.00 0.00' 0.0%
Calitornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwars - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 A}
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund 27 66142 000000
Monterey County - Expenditures by Function Form 1.
o
; i
l 201112 J 2012-13 ; Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes: Estimated Actuals : Budget J Difference
i i i ’
E. NET INCREASE {(DECREASE) IN FUND ;’ f .
BALANCE (C + D4) l 5,831.29 0.00 | -100.0%
. i !
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES i : |
i |
1) Beginning Fund Baldnce i : |
! ! .
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 | 2,086.86 ; 8,018.15 F 284.2%
: i i !
b) Audit Adjusiments 9793 | 0.00 ! 0.00 ; 0.0%
i [} b .
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) i 2,086.86 I 8,018.15 284.2%
| ;
d) Other Restatements 9795 | 0.00 [ 0.00 0.0%
i
e) Adiusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 2,086.86 | 8,018.15 284.2%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1é) 8,018.15 8,018.15 0.0%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable |
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Stores o712 | 0.00 000! _0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 _0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
All Others 9719 ! 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
c) Cormmitted | i '
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 ! 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 8,018.15 ! 8,018.15 | 0.0%
€) Unassigned/Unappropriated = 2 : '
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 000! o0 - - oo%
i
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 ! 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.¢
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 Ak
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Deferred Maintenance Fund ' 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail ) Form 14
20_11-12 2012113
Resource Description Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance : 0.00 ~ 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0 )
Fite: fund-b (Rev 01/06/2012) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:16 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 Q000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2011-12- 2012-13 Percent
Descriptlon Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES '
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%1
2) Federal Revenue 8100-3299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other Siate Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,324.39 2,324.39 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,324.39 2,324.39 om%
B. EXPENDITURES .
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 6,616.06 6,616.06 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 182,559.49 182,559.49 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 ' 198,535.13 198,535.13 .0.0%
7} Other Outge (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Caosts) 7400-745% 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8} Other Qutgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 - 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%|
9} TOTAL,_ EXPENDITURES 387,710.68 387,710.68 0.0%-
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER .\ i
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9} (385,386.29) {385,366.29) 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANGING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%,
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8830-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budgst (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 21
. 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals .Budget - Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND ' .
BALANCE (C + D4} {385,386.29) {385,306.29) 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 §,532,033.96 8,146,647.67 -4.5%
b} Audit Adjustments 8793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited {F1a + F1b) 8,532,033.96 8,146,647.67 -4.5%,
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
@) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + Fid) 8,5632,033.56 8,146,647.67 -4.5%
2) Ending Balance, Juns 30 (E + Fie) B.146,64?.67 7,761,261.38 -4.7%
Cemponents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable i
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%_'
b} Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Committed : .
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 8,146,647.67 7,761,261.38 -4.7%
e} Unassigned/Unappropriated : :
Reserve for Economic Uncenainties o789 0.00 _0.00 0.0%
| Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Cafifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printad: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
1) Cash
a} in County Treasury 9110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
-¢) in Revolving I_:und 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent . 9135 0.00
e} collections awaiting deposit 9140 - 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200. 0.00
4} Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00
6} Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 2330 0.00
8) Other Current Assels 9340 | 000]
9) Fixed Assets 9400
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00 ;
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3} Due fo Cther Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Deferred Revenue 8650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabifities 9660
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(G10 - H7) 0.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Scftware - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object : Form 21
. : 201112 201213 Percent
Resource Codes _ Object cm_egy Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 8281 _0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 000" 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.0"/5
Oiher Subventions/In-Lieu
Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0. o“/J
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Prier Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
Mot Subject to RL D_educﬁon 8625 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Penalties and Interest from
Delinguent Non-Revenue
Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales -

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals B650 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 2.324.39 2,324.39 0.0%)|
Nat Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 © 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,324.39 2,324.39 0.0%,
TOTAL, REVENUES 2,324.39 2,324.39 0.0%]
Califomia Dept of Educaticn
'SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 4 Primted: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County - . Expenditures by Object Form 21
. : 2011-12 201 é—1 3 .Percenl
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
CLASSIFIED SALARIES |
Classifiéd Support Salarigs 2200 Q.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' é;-.\laries 2300 0.00 ‘ 0.00. 0.0%
Clegrical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES Q.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 ‘000 0.0%
QOASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.60 0.0%
Health and Welfare Bansfits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
. Unemployhent Insurance 3501-3502 .0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Bensfits 3801-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES . .
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 2771.06 2,771.06 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 3,845.00 3,845.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES ~ 6,616.08 6,616.06 0.0%
{SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 .0.00 0.00 00%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Ecucation
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.&
Page & Printed: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 21
. ) ’ 20{1-1 2 2012-13 Péroem
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes! Estimated Actuals Budget - Difference
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 1!_32,559.49 182,559.49 0.0%
Communications 5900 - ' 0.00 000 0.0%
T01;AL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES : 182,559.49 ) 182,559.49 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 ~_ 23,530.88 23,539.88 %
Land Improvements 6170 30,739.56 30,730.56 0.0%
Buiidihgs and Improvements of Buildings 6200 106,376.44 106,376.44 0.0%,
Books and Media for New School Libraries _ '
or Major Expansion of Sthool Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
- Equipment 6400 37,878.25 . 37,878.25 - 0.0%
Eaquipment Replacement 6500 - l 1.00 1.00 : 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 196,535.13 198,535.13 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Qut
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 : 0.00 0.00 0.0%{
Debt Service )
Repayment of State School Building Fund )
Ald - Praceeds from Bonds 7436 000 : 0.00 0.0%|
Debt Service - interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0°/j
Other Debt Setvice - Principal 7439 000 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfars of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TO_TAL, EXPENDITURES 387.7‘i 0.68 387,710.68 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d {Rev 02/06/2012) Page & Printed: &/20/2012 11:18 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County ’ Expenditures by Object Form 21
' 201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
. Other Autherized Interfund Transfers In 8919 Q.00 0.00 . D0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN_____ ‘ : 0.00 0.00 O—T‘O%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Fagilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Defarred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 - -o.oo . 00%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT ) 0.00 0.00 . . 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Finarcial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 21
201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Fesource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale of Bords #951 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Proceeds from Sale/Lease- |
Purchase of Land/Buildings B953 L .00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources )
County School Bldg Aid B961 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds ‘
Proceeds from Certificates
" of Participation. Ba7 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%|
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revanue Bonds BaT3 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
All Other Financing Sources 8479 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c} TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00, 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsad/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7690 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d} TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues BoEE0 | 0.00 0.0ﬁ 0.0%)
Contributions from Bes:ricted Revenues 8960 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Paga B Printed; /2042012 11:18 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 21
' |
| |
i
) 2011-12 2012413 i Percent .
Deascription Functlon Codes  Object Codes _Estimated Actuals Budget | Difference
A, REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 w 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
| . .
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
i
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 | 000 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,324.39 l 2,324.39 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,324.39 2,324.39 | 0.0%)
| ;
: l
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) E i -
: ; : 1
! |
1) Instruction 1000-1999 | 0.00_ 0.00 | 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 F 0.00 , 0.00 , 0.0%
. ‘ | :
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 f 0.00 0.00 i 0.0%
! ; i
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
I T T
{ i ;
5) Community Services 5000-5999 [r 0.00 | 0.00 ; ' 0.0%
1 I
i i i
6) Enterprise 6000-6999 L 0.00 ; 0.00 0.0%
| j i
7) General Administratien 7000-7999 Y 0,00 ! 0.00 ' © 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 - 387,710.68 387,710.68 0.0%
Except
9} Other Quigo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
~ 10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 387,710.68 387,710.68 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (385,386.29) {385,386.23} 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) tnterfund Transters
a} Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Translers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses i
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 ! 0.c0 0.0%
i
b) Uses 7630-7699 | 0.00 | 0.00 ! 0.0%
i ‘ : r
3) Contributions B8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| !
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/ASES 5 0.00. 0.00! 0.0%
California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Prinfed: 6/20/2012 11:18 Ab
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Saiinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 21
i ‘l |
i '
201142 | 201213 | Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes  Estimated Actuals ! Budget 5 Difference .
H | I f
; i i
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND | i
BALANCE (C + D4) (385,386.29) {385,386.29} 0.0%|
‘ f |
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES | |
i ]
1) Beginning Fund Balance i E
' I
i |
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 8,532,033.96 - | 8,146,647.67 | -4.5%
) - I :
b} Auidit Adjustments 9793 0.00 | - 0.00 | 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audiled (Fi1a + Fib) | 8,532,033.96 8,146,647.67 % -4.5%
‘ | :
d} Other Restatements 9795 .00 0.00 0.0%
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance {Fic + F1d) 8,532,033.96 8,146,647.67 -4.5%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1a) 8,146,647.67 | 7,761.261.38 -4.7%
Components of Ending Fund Balance) = .
_ a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores gr12 i 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepald Expenditures a713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 . 0.00 - 0.0%
-¢) Committed ‘ . J
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 00%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments {by Resource/Object) 9780 . .B,146,847.67 | . /sl 4%
I - . . == 0
g) Unassigned/Unapproptiated ) i
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 000 _ 000 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Catifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financia! Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:18 A
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Building Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 21
2011-12 201213
Resource Description Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/06/2011) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:18 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County - Expenditures by Object " Form 25
) _ ’ 2011-12 2012413 Percent
Description . Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuais Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenua Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 ) 0.00 ~ 0.00 | . 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00|. 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revanue 8600-8799 60,249.68 60,249.68 0.0%
5) TOTAL, HEVENUVES 60,249.68 60,249.68 0.0%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 | . 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits - 3000-3999 000 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 . 34,987.00 34,987.49 0.0%
8) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (axcluding Transiers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Qutgo - Transters of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 .00 0.0%|
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 34,987.00 34,987.49 0.0%
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS) 25,262.68 25,262.19 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Intgrfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 000 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0,00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 .0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Galifernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 &AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 25
. 201112 201213 Percent
[Description_ Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals ___Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 25,262.68 25262 19 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1} Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 354,704.91 379,967.59 7.1%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1bj 354,704.91 379,967.59 7.1%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e} Adjusted Baginning Balance (F1¢ + F1d) 354,704.91 379,967.59 7.1%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 {(E + Fle) 379,967.59 405,229.78 6.6%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 971 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%,|
Stores 9712 _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.09%|
b) Restricted 9740 0.00| 0.00 0.0%
c) Cohmitled
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
di Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 379,967.59 405,229.78 6.6%|
8)- Unassigned/Unappropriated g ] .
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties g789 0.00 0.00 © 0.0%
‘ Unassignsd/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Fimancial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Manterey County Expenditures by Object . Fom 25
' ' 2011-12° 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a} in County Treasury 9110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b} in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Fund 9130 ] 0.00
d} with Fiscal Agent 9135 | 0.00
@) coltections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 6.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 ] 0.00
5) Due from Othér Funds 9310 0.00
B) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 [—— 0.00 |
9) Fixed Assets 9400
19) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1} Accounts Payable 9500 ' _0.00
2) Due to Granter Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Gurrent Loans 9640 0.00
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 | 0.00
8) Long-Term Liabilities 5660
7} TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUIT‘_(
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
| {G10-H7) 0.00

California Dept of Education
 SACS Financial Reporting ScHware - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d {Rev 02/06/2012) Page 3 Printed: &/20/2612 11:19 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund - 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 25
g g 201112 - 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relisf Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu
Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE-
Other Local Revenue
County and Dis@rict Taxes
Other Restricted Lovies
Secured Foll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll B616 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.&)0 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Nen-Ad Valorem Taxes o
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
‘Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interdst from
Delinquent Non-Révenue
Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Interest 8660 1,287.16 1,287.16 0.0%
Net increasa (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 1,147.25 1,147.25 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 57,815.27 57,815.27 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8689 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 60,249.68 6(,249.68 0.0%
ITOTAL, REVENUES 60,249.68 60,249.68 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 4 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary Capital Fagcilities Fund
Monterey County Expenditures by Object _ Form 25
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difierence
CERTIFICATED SALARIES .
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 Q.00 0.0% |
ICLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 o_oﬂ,-a
TOlTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|EMPLOYEE BENEFITS | ' .
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 . 0,00 0.0%
OASDIIMedicarefAltemalive 3301-3302 C.00 0.00 0.0%,
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00° 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00]. 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employaes 3751-3762 Q.00 000 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ‘0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Texibaoks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0,00 ' 6.;60' 0.0%
Books and Other Refersnce Matarials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SAGCS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 5 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000

Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 25
. 201112 2012-13 Percent

hpescriptign Resource Codes ~ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES .

Subagreements for Services 5100 - 0.00 | 0.00 -~ 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 . 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00° 0.00 0.0%
QOperations and Housekeeping Sarvices 5500 0.00 ‘ 000 - 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 33,180.00 33,180.00 0.0%%)
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 -~ 000] - omj
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 7 1,807.00 _1.807.49 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and _ .

Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 58900 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
TOTAL, SEHVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 34,887.00 : 34,987.49 0.0%

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 000| _ 0.0%

Land Improvements 6170 0.00 000 0.0%
Buildings and |mprovements of Builkdings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries '
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 . 0.0 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00| 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00° 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of [ndirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out

All Othar Transfers Out to All Othars 7299 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Debt Service

Debt Service - Intarest 7438 - 0.00 0.00 } 0.0%|

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGOC {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 34,987.00 34,987.49 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Regorting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012)

Page & Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 25
’ i _ 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authoﬁzad Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0 D%_H
INTERFUND- TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0ﬂ
QOther Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b} TOTAL, INTERFUNE TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 000 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES '
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceads from Sale/Lease- .
Purchase of Land/Buidings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.0“/J,
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs BOG&5 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Praceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 Rt 0.0%
Contributions from Rastricted Revenues 8990 - 0.00 0.00 6.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
California Dept of Education .
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.¢
Page 7 Printed: &20/2012. 11:19 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary * Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 25
| | |
’ [
13 |
2011-12 ] 201213 ] Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes' Estimated Actuals Budget ! Difference
. , T B T
A. REVENUES J
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 - 000 o 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 ¢ . 0.0%
: 4
]
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4} Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 60,249.68 60,249.68 : ‘ 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 60,249.68 60,249.68 _ 0.0%|
— ‘ ‘; i
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) s d ‘
| "
i | ]
1) Instruction 1000-1999 L 000 0.00 0.0%
[
2} Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 1 0.00 |- 0.00 0.0%
i . 1
3) Pupil Services 3000-2099 ; 0.00 ' 000 - 00%
4) Ancillary Services * 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
| i i
5) Gommunity Services 5000-5099 ! 0.00 ! 0.00! 0.0%
| Lo '
8) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 ; ; - 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 1,807.00 1,807.49 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 33,180.00 33,180.00 : 0.0%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 34,987.00 34,987.49 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) 25,262.68 25,262.19 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANGING SOURCES/USES
1) interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 _0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
2) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| 1 i '
3) Contributions 8980-8999 ' 0.00 000 0.0%|
4) TOTAL, GTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 ; 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:19 A)

File: fund-d (Rev 11/08/2011}



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 25
i i
| | |
‘ ! 2011-12 | 201213 J Percent
Description . Function Codes Object Codes, Estimated Actuals ' Budget ’ Difference
i ) 1 i
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND b S |
BALANCE (C + D4) i 25,262.68 ' 25,262.19 . 0.0%
B T N l
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES | |
! !
1) Beginning Fund Balance : :
: [
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited gra 354,704.91 ‘ 379,967.59 AL
' ]
I
b) Audit Adjustments 973 000 - 000 0.0%
¢) As of Jﬁly 1 - Audited {(F1a + Fib) 354,704 91 379,967.59 F 7.1%
d) Other Rastatements aras _ 0.00 0.00 " 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) ' 354,704.01 379,967.59 1 . 7.1%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 379,967.59 405,220.78 6.6%
Componants of Ending Fund Balance) ) |
a) Nonspendable !
Revalving Cash g711 0.00 : 0.00 00%
Stores ariz 0.00 I - 0.00 | 0 0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others a7ie 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Restricted 8740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) Committed -
Stabilization Arrangements 9780 0.00 : ) 0.00 ' 0:.0%
Other Commitments {by Resource/Otjeci} 9rEd L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments {by Resource/Obsact) gran ___.379,967.59 405,229.78 6.6%|
&} Unassigned/Unappropriated | ' ' 5 _ T
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties oyae | ' 0.00 1‘ o 000l T 00%
i |
3
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount grao_ | 0.00 | 000! 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012,1.0
File: fund-¢ (Rev 11/08/2011) Page 2 Printed: 6/20/20%2 11:1% Ah



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Capital Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 25
201112 201213
Resource ~  Description Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d {Rev 04/06/2011)

Page 1
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July 1- Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 35
.
2011-12 ' 201213 Percent
\‘Lﬂ:ription Resource Codes Object Codes| Estlmated Actuals Budget Ditference
A. REVENUES |
1) Revenue Limit Sources §010-8099 S ogel. . 000 : 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 460 Q0 460.00 6.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-6799 ' 10,416.04 10,416.04 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 10,876.04 10,876.04 |  oo%
B. EXPENDITURES
" 1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 000 " o0l 0.0%
2) Classified Salarles 2000-2999 ' 000| - 0.00| - 0.0%
3) Emplayee Benefits .3000-3999 000 0.00 o
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 . 0.00 l 0.00 7 0.0%
5) Services and Othér Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 3,485.00 3.455.00 . 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999  90.469.40 90,459.40 0.0%
7) Other Quigo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, :
Costs) 7400-7499 3,485.00 3,485.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 73007399 0.00 -~ 000 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 97,429.40 97,429.40 ‘ 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES | ﬂ
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER , .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - Bg) {86,553.36), (86,553.36) 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Transfers .
a) Transfers In - 8200-8929 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 'B930-8979 _ 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.0%
+ 3) Contributions 8980-8999 | ooo| 0.00] - 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 000! 0.0%]

Galifornia Lept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 35
: , 2011-12 201213 "Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes|  Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (86,553.36) (86,553.36) 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
" 1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited ara 1.179,844.17 1,093,290.81 ~7.3%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) As of July 1 - Audited {F1a + F1b) 1,179,844.17 1.093,290.81 -7.3%)
d) Other Restatements g795 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 1,179,844.17 1,093,290.81 -7.3%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 1;093,290.81 1,008,737.45 .-7.9%
Companents of Ending Fund Balance 4
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores ari12 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures a713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Cthers 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢} Committed ]
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
QOther Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 1,093,290.81 1,006,737.45 -7.9%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated ] :
Reserve for Economic Unceriainties 9789 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%|
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.0b 0.0%|
Calitornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: B/20/2012 11;20 AM

File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 35
) 8 ¢ - 201112 S 201213 Percent
I‘Descrfglon Resource Codes _Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget 2 Ditference
G. ASSETS |
1) Cash .
a) in County Treasury 2110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Fund 9130 ' 0.00
d} with Fiscal Agent 9135 . 0.00
) collections awaiting deposit 9140 ' 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 o 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Govermnment 9290 7 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 8310 0.00
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expendituras 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 |  000]
9) Fixed Assats 9400
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due 1o Granior Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
B) Defarred Revenue 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities 9660 .
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(G110 - H7) 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Regorting Software - 2012.1.0 .
Filg: funa-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 3 Printed: &20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County 'Expenditures by Object Form 35
2011-12 2012-13 | Péroém
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Diffarence
FEDERAL REVENUE
Other Federat Revenue 8290 . 0.00 0.00 -0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0,00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE W
School Facilities Apportionments 8545 0.00 : 0.00 ' | 0.0%|
Pass-Through Revenues from ‘ -
State Sources 8587 0.00 .00 : 0.0%
All Other State Reverue 8590 460,00 | 480,00 _ 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 460.00 - 460.00 0.0%
{OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales ) ) :
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 . 0.00 0.00 00%
Leases and Rentals 8650 000 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 : 4,852 00 4,852.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decraase) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 5.564.04 5,564.04 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 ' 000 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 6.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 10,416.04 10,416.04 0.0%)|
TOTAL, REVENUES 10,876.04 10,876.04 0.0%]

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Fila: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 4 Printed: &/2(/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)-

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 35
: . 2011-12 201 2-1.3 Percent

L.ﬂrl ption - Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

CLASSIFIED SALARIES |
Classified Support Salaries 2200 ' 0.00 0.00| 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0 0.0%,
Clerical, Technica] and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALAR!ES 0.00 Q.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS '
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 l 0.00 0.0%
PERS 32013202 [~ 000 000 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Altsrnative 3301-3302 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefils 3401-3402 0.00 | 0.00 . 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
OPEB, Allacated 3701-3702 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OPEB, Active Empioyees. 3751-3752 0.00 . 0.00 0,6;/5
PERS Reduction. 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 , 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 | 2 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 = 0.0%
Noncagitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califorria Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Seftware - 2012.1.0

File: fund-d {Rev (2/06/2012) Page 5 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County . Expenditures by Object Form 35
i 201112 201213 Peroent.
Description _Resource Codes  Object Codes! Estimated Actuals Budgat Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 ' 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 i 0.00 5 0.0%)
Operations and H-ouseke'eping Services 5500 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 6.00 000 ' 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 000 ) 0.0%
Transfors of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and )
Operating Expenditures 5800 3,485.00 3,485.00 : 0.0%
Communications 5900 | 0.00 ~_ooo| 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 3,485.00 3;435.00 - 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY -
Land 6100 -0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Land Improvements 6170 7 0.00 000 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 90,459.40 _90,459.40 C 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries ‘ | .
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 ) 0.00 0.60 . 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 90,459.40 90,459.40 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Translers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Distticis or Gharter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
To County Offices 7212 0.00 000 _0.0%
To JPAS 7213 ' 000 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 460.00 | 460.00 0.0%)
Other Debt Service - Principal 7430 3,025.00 3,025.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirgct Casts) 3,485.00 3,485.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 97,429.40 | _ 97,429.40 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 6 Printed: &20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County . Expenditures by Object . Form 35
, 201112 T 2012413 Percerﬁ
Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

lggcrlption
INTERFUND TRANSFERS'

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoal Fagilities Fund

From: All Other Funds 8913 0.00 000 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 B 0.0b 0.00 o 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT |

To: State School Building, Fund/ )

County School Fagilties Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 000 | 0.0%
(b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 000| 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education i
SACS Financial Reporting Scoftware - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rav 02/06/2012) Page 7 Printed: &/202012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object . .Form 35
o 2011-12 2012413 Percent
{Descriptlon Resource Codes  Object Codes!  Estimated Actuals Budget ' Difference
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Procesds
Proceeds {rom Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings Bas3 | 000 000, 0.0%
Other Sources .
Transiers from Funds of g
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS goes | 0.00 ' 0.00° 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds :
Proceeds from Certificales
of Participation BT | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases B2 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds B973 0.00 l 0.00 0.0%
All Other Finaincing Sources L =F] 0.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES .
Transiers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 851 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{d) TOTAL, USES _ _ _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
CONTRIBUTIONS |
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues ggR0 ' 0.00 | L 000 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 990 0 00 | 2 6.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS — 0.00 e Aot
TOTAL; OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+ a) l 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
-SACS Financial Reporting Scftware - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Paga 8 Printed: &/20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 35
| r |
| | |
, 2011-12 ‘ 201243 . | Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes  Estimated Actuals ! Budget - Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 ' 000, 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| \ l
3) Other State Revenue- 8300-8599 ! 460.00 ! 460.00 | 0.0%| -
i ,
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 . 10,416.04 10,416.04 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES T 10,876.04 10,876.04 | 0.0%
‘ , Q.0%|
B. EXPENDITURES. (Objects 1000-7999) l‘
; i
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 | 0.00' 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 000! 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 © 0.00 0.00 ; 0.0%
: : |
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 | 0.00 0.00 ; 0.0%
B . :
5) Community Services 5000-5999 5 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.0%
; ! 1
‘ |
6) Enterprise 6000-6999 ! 0.00 ; 0.00 . 0.0%
~ 7) General Administration 7000-7999 l 0.00 | 0.00 , 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 90,459.40 90,459.40 0.0%
Except
g) Cther Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 6,970.00 6,970.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 97,429.40 97,429.40 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) {86,553.36) {86,553.36) 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
. I
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00.1 0.0%
I
2) Other Sources/Uses ;
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
|
b) Uses . 7630-7609 0.00 0.00 ! 0.0%
3) Contributions 8960-8999 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 5 000! 0.00° 0.0%
Caiiforr-ﬂa Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:20 Ab

File: fund-d (Rev 11/08/2011)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary - County School Facilities Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 35
! I
1} 1
_ i :
_ ! 2011-12 L 201243 ; Percent
Degcription Function Cedes _ Object Codes: Fstimated Actuals ' Budget i Difference
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND '
BALANCE (C + D4} . : (86,553.36): (86,553.36) 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES | i.
! !
1) Beginning Fund Balance [
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 97 : 1,179,844.17 ‘ 1,093,290.81 | -7.3%
|
b) Audit Adjustments gres | 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.0%
) |
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b} 1,179,844.17 ¢ 1,083,290.81 -7.3%
d) Other Restatements - 9735 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fl1c + F1d) 1,179,844.17 1,093,290.81 -7.3%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 1,093,290.81 1,006,737.45 7 9%
‘Components of Ending Fund Balance)
a) Nonspendable !
Revolving Cash ari L 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 ! 000| 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others ayio 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted G740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Committed B
Stabilization Arrangements ara 0.00 ; 0.00 | 0.0%
T
Other Commitments {by Resource/Qbject) Fren 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Objact) 9780 1,083,290.81 . 1,006,737.45 -7.9%
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated | ' !
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties a7Ee 0.00 | 0.00 ! 0.0%
Unassigned/Unapprepriated Amount 780 0.00 ! 0.00 ! 0.0%
Galifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Seftware - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:20 Ab

File: fund-d (Rev 11/08/2011}



Juiy 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary County School Facilities Fund | 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail - Form 35
201112 201213
Resource Description Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/06/2011) Page 1 Printed; 6/20/2012 11:20 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Descriplion Resource Codes Oblect Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 - 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8209 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Ravenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 384.86 - 384.86 0.0%|
5) TOTAL, HEVENUES 384.86 384.86 0.0%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1909 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 ' o.w]
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 |- 0.0%
5) Sefvices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
8} Capital Outlay 6000-699% 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, : .
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 Q.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transiers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9} TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF FIE\{ENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - Bg) 384.86 384.86 0.0%_.ﬂ
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a} Transfers In B900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b} Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
2} Other Scurces/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 ~ 0.0%|
3) Contributions 8980-8992 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
4} TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 G.D:gl
Califoria Degt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.¢
Page 1 Primted: 6/20/2012 11:21 AM

Fille: furd-d (Rev G2/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 40
‘ 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
- |Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND '
BALANQE {C + D4) 384.86 384.86 0.0".4
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance . )
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 85,571.29 65,956.15 0.6%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 65,671.29 65,956.15 0.6%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) 65,671.29 65,956.15 0.6%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 65,956.15 66,341.01 0.6%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable ‘
" . Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
' Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Othars o719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
¢) Committed - j
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned '
Other Assignments 9780 65,956.15 66,341.01 0.6%)
@) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
| Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.09 0.0%}
Galifamia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:21 AM

File: fung-d {Rev D2/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object ' Form 40
) 201112 201212 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget —_Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustmént to-Cash in County Treasury 911 0.00
b} in Banks 9120 ' 0.00
¢) in Revolving Fund 9130 . 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 Q.00
&) collections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 150 0.00
3} Accounts Receivable 9200 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9280 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 | 0.00
6) Stores 9320 Q.00
7} Prepaid Expendilures 2330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) Fixed Assets 9400
10) TOTAL, ASSETS _0.00
H. LIABILITIES
. 1) Accounts Payable 9500 . Q.00
2)Dueto Grantor Govemments 9590 V 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 92610 ‘ 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 V ~_0.00
6) Long-Tarm Liabilities 9660 )
7) TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY.
Ending Fund Balance, June 30 ‘
{G10 - H?) 0.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: &/23/2012 11:21 AM

File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City_Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 40
oo . 201112 201243 | Percent
\Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
FEDERAL REVENUE | -
FEMA 8281 006| 000( 0.0%
|. Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 000] 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Pass-Through Revenues from
State Sources 8587 0.00 B« X ' ~ 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 : 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 g 0.00 : . o0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0:00 0.0%
Sales | )

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.0%)
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 i 0.00 " 0.0%
interest 8660 278.38 | ' 278.38 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 106.48 106.48 0.0%)|
Cther Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenua 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers in from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 384.86 384.86 ' 0.0%,
TOTAL, REVENUES __ 38488 38486 | o.ooxJ,

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012} Page 4 Printed: &/20/2012 11:21 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay_Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 40
: 201112 201213 " Percent
.Descriglion Resource Codes _ Oblect Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
CLASSIFIED SALARIES |
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
‘Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Classified Salaries 2000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, GLASSIFIED SALARIES Q.00 0.00 l - 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 _0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0,00 0.00 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Attemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 _0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%]
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3762 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
PERS Reduction 36801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benelils 3901-3902 0.00 _0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 -0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES "
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 '0'.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Educatien
SACS Financial Reporiing Scftware - 2012.1.0
Page 5 Printed: &/20v2012 11:21 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditujres by Object Form 40
’ .201 112 2012113 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes; Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
SEFIVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreemsnts for Services 5100 0.00 000 ‘ 0.0%;
Travel and Conferences 5200 ‘ 0.00 i 000 l . 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 - 00| . 0.00 _ oow
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 ' 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 56710 0.00 0.00 -~ 00%
Transfers of Direct Gosts - Interfund s70 | 0.00 000! L 0.0%)
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Comrmunications 5800 0.00 ‘ S 000 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 | 0.00 0.0"%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 : 0.00 0.00 | 0.0&1
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Majer Expansion of School Libnjaries_ 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment G400 0.00 000 0.0%,
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00] - 0.0‘/\]
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY | 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
loTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transiers Out
Transters of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
To _County Offices 7212 . 0.00 000 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
- ‘
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 , 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d {Rav 02/08/2012) Page & Printed: 6/20/2012 1%:21 AM



July 1 Budget {Single Adoption)

Salinag City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 40
: 2011-12 . 201213 Percent
Resource Codes __Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund/CSSF 8g12 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Cther Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 7 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, IN_TEF{FUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 l 0.00. 0.0%)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 g 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 : 0,00 0.00 0.0%;
Othar Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 oo0| - 0.0%

Galifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwars - 2012.1.0

File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Printed: 6/20/2012 11:2% AM
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July 1 Budget {Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Cutlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object ) Form 40
. - 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description . Resource Codes _Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Ditference
|OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proqeeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sourcas
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates ' .
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 . 0.00-  00%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 ' 0.00 0.00 ) . i 0.0%|
All Other Financing Sources . 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{¢) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 ) i 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 000| 0,00 o.oﬂ
Contributions from Restricted Revanues 8990 0.06 Q.00 0.0
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 . . 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
fa-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 8 Printad: &/20/2012 11;21 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County ‘ Expenditures by Function Form 40
i ; i
i J ?
H |
. 2011-12 : 201213 | Percent
Descripticn Function Codes  Object Codes: Estimated Actuals : Budget I Difference |
A. REVENUES
1) Rovenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 . - 0.00 0.00 | - 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue . 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
i
3) Other Stats Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
‘ i
|
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 : 384.86 | 384.96 | 0.0%
. i )
5) TOTAL, REVENUES f 384.86 | 384.86 | 0.0%
| : i
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 5 ]
H |
| * \
1) Instruction 1000-1999 ‘ 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.0%
. . I . i
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 ! 0.00- 0.00 0.0%
i i =13
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 : 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%
. i . T
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 | 0.00' 0.0%
.. 5} Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 | 0.00 ! . 0.0%
i i
6) Enlerprise 6000-6999 0.00 ; 0.00 0.0%
T i |
a1 I
7) Gisneral Adrministration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 0.00 £.00 0.0%
. Except
9} Other Outgoe 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SQURCES AND USES (AS - B10) 384.86 384.86 0.0%
T
|
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
2) Other Sourcesftses ‘
a) Sources 8930-8979 ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%
i
b} Uses 7630-7699 | 0.00 ! 0.00 | 0.0%
) i i i
3) Contributions 8980-8999 - .0.00 000 0.0%
i : |
H 1 1
. 4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES ’ 000 0,00 ¢ 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.¢
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:21 Ah

File: fund-d {Rev 11/08/2011)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 40
f i i
! ]
! i q
‘ , 201112 ! 2012413 : Percent
Description Function Codes _Object Codes' Estimated Actuais - Budget f Difference
i | ' |
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND j
BALANCE {C + D4) 384.86 | 384.86 ! 0.0%
i i =
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES ‘ i !
' 1 !
1) Beginning Fund Balance i |
; !
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited g791 ! 65,571.29 65,956.15 1 0.6%
F o
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 | 0.00 0.00 ! 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 65,571.29 65,956.15 0.6%
!
d) Other Restatements g7g5 L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
! : .
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + Fid}) 65,571.29 65,956.15 0.6%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 65 956.15 66,341.01 0.6%
Components of Ending Fund Balance) .
a) Nonspendable ]
Revolving Cash o1t | 0.00 | 0.00 ; 0.0%
Stores oz | 000 ; 0.00 | 0.0%|
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others §719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Restricted- 9740 000 0.00 | 0.0%
¢) Committed ! : i
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 | 0.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 65,956.15 66,341.01 o 0.6%
€) Unassigned/Unapprapriated I 2§
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 S\ SO 0.00 ; 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 000 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:21 Ab
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July 1 Budget {Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Spsq:ial Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail - Form 40
201112 -2012-13
Resource Description : Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 | 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d {(Rev 04/06/2011) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:21 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object . ' Form 51
2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes  Estimated Actuais Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 - 0.00 0.00]. 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue §100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
3) Other State Revenue §300-8599 ' 0.00 | 0.00 00%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 _ ] 0.60 ' 0.0%|
5) TOTAL, REVENUES - 0.00 . 000 ogs)
‘|e. ExPENDITURES '
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999  eo| 0.00 o.%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 000 000| 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0% V‘
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 2 0.00 .' 0.00 0.0%|
5} Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 : 000 0.60 - 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay : 6000-6999 0.00 000  0.0%
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, -
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7309 0:00 ~__0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
C. EXCESS (PEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
QVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER :
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers ‘
a) Transfers Ip 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
h) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
2} Other Sources/Uses . 7
a) Sources B8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7830-7699 0.60 0.00 0.0%
3} Contributions 8980-8099 . 0.00 . 0.00; - | 0.0%
L_4} TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Galifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:22 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 0000000
‘Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 51
' ‘ 2011412 201213 Percent
Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND '
BALANCE {C + D4} 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Baiance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 97N 1,110.036.00 1,$10,036.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00. - 0.0Q 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + Fib) 1,110,036.00 1,110,036 Q0 0.0%|
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1id) 1,110,036.00 1,110,036.00 0.0%
2) Ending Balanes, June 30 (E + Fle) 1,110,036.00 1,110,036.00 0.0%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a} Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%,
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 Q.00 0.0%)
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 1,110,036.00 1,110,036.00 0.0%
&) Unassignad/Unappropriated _ -
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
| Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 2 Printed: &/20/2012 11:22 AM

File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Object ) Form 51
20‘i 1-.1 2 201213 Pekeni
Description i . Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 : 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in Gounty Treasury 9111 0.00
b} in Banks 9120 _0.0b
¢} in Revoiving Fund 9130 0.00
d} with Fiscal Agent 9135 0.00
e) collections awailing deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 ) ) 0.00
3) Accounts Recsivable 9200 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9200 | 0.00 ]
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00
6) Stores 9320 By 0.00 .
7} Prepaid Expenditures 9330 | 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) Fixed Assets 9400
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 8500 ) 0.00
2) Due te Grantor Govemments 9590 0.00
8) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 | 0.00
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities 9660
7} TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
-1I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
{G10 - H7) 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financiai Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: &/20/2012 11:22 AM

Fita: fund-d {Rev 02/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 51
. : 2011-12 2012413 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
‘FEDERAL REVENUE
Other Federal Revenus 8290 000 0.00 __0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 000! 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 ) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lisu :
Taxes 8572 : .00 0.00 ] 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 000 0.00 0.0%)
Unsecured Roll 8612 0.60 . 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%)
Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

Penalties and Interest from

Delinguent Non-Revenue )

Limit Taxes 8629 ) 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.0%
iNet Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00  0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

California Dept-of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0 e
File: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 4 Printed: _B/20/2072:11:22 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142“0000000
Monterey County - Expenditures by Object : Form 51
‘ 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description ___Resource Codes Object Codes; Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Bond Redemptions 7433 ) 0.00 0.0%
Bond Interest and Other Service '
Charges 7434 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 ‘70.00 ) 0.00 | 0.0%:
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 : 0.00 | i 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAI;. EXPENDITUF!ES. L 0.00 0.00 0.0%;

Saliformia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reperting Softwars - 2012.1.0
“ile: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 5 Printed: 6/2002012 11:22 AM



July 1 Budget (Singie Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary - Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County . Expenditures by Object © Form 51
_ ) 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description ] Resoutce Codes  Object Codes! Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '
I{NTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authoriied Interfund Transfers In 8919 000 0.00 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund 7614 | 000 0.00] 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT ] 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sodrces
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 7 0,00 0.%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 o] ¢ 0.0%
USES .
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 | 0.00 0.00 ©0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 000[ . . ggal” oo
(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 000l . oo ' . 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES -
fa-b+c-d+e) . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
salifomia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 6 Printed: 8/20/2012 11:22 AM

ile: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 51
i ! B
| ! ’
| _
— ! 201112 - | 2012-13 i Percent
Description : Function Codes _ Object Codes: Estimated Actuals | Budget ! Differance
T g |
b
A REVENUES J
I
? > | "
1) Revenus Limit Sources §010-8099 | . oo0, . 0.00 0.0%
. i
i ‘
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 ! 0.00 ’ 0.0%
A i ]
I |
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.0%
i . [
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 000 ___0.0%
T ; i
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7969) i :
1) Instruction 1000-1999 ] 000! . oo ’  00%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 00%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3899 - 000 000! 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services - 4000-4999 0.00 : q.do‘ - 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 ' ' 000 | 000 0w
a 2 i F N
i . .
€) Enterprise 6000-6999 _ .. 000 ' 0.00; 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 ; 0.00 0.00 00%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 : 0.00 000 0.0%
Except
9) Other Oulgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES ‘ 0.09 0.00 ' 0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B10} 0.00 0.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfars Qut 7600-7629 0.00 ! "~ 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses |
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 | © o 0.00 0.00 i 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 ' 0.00_ 000 0p%
| [
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES : 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Edueation
3ACS Financlal Feporting SoHware - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:22 Ab

~iie: fund- (Rev 11/08/2011)



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function ‘ Form 51
f |
o
_ ! 2011-12 . 201213 ' Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes. Estimated Actuals Budget Dilference
. . ) ] ] i . )
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND ) | ) Il
BALANCE (C + D4) 1 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES | . ; |
|
1) Beginning Fund Balance ,‘ f
. ! !
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,110,036.00 | 1,110,036.00 ' 0.0%
i J |
b} Audit Adjustments 9733 ‘ 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,110,036.00 . 1,110,036.00 0.0%
d) Other Restatements 9795 ' 0.00 0.00 oo
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) . 1,110,036.00 | 1,1 10,036.00 0.0%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 1,110,036.00 1,110,036.00 0.0%
Components of Ending Fund Balancs) : i
a) Nonspendable I ; .
Revolving Cash 9711 ] : 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0.0%
| T -
0 i !
Stores ‘9712 | 0.00 ; 0.90 | 0.0%
T ) T
Prepaid Expenditures o713 | 000 0.00 | 0.0%
: \ ! ’ i .
All Others g719 i 000! 0.00 ! - 00%
I
b) Restricted g740 | 0.00 o000 0.0%
\ : :
¢) Committed f ; |
Stabllization Arrangements 9750 | 0.00 ! 0.00 o 0.0%
) ‘ \
Othar Commitménts (by Resource/Qbject) 9760 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.0%
d) Assigned .
Qther Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 [ 1,110,036.00 1,110,036.00 0.0%
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated ! : ' i
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 , . _0.00 ! _ ___hoo | e 0.0%
‘ Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 J ' 0.0%

Jalifornia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
“ife: fund-d (Rev 11/08/2011) Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:22 Ah



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail " Form 51
_ : 201112 201213
Resource Description Estimated Actuals Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2012.1.0

File: fund-d (Rev 04/06/2011) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:22 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object -Form 56,
_ 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description Resourca Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES '
1) Revénue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 . 00%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00. 0.00 . 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
' 4) Other Local Revenus 8600-8799 11,063.13 11,053.13 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 11,053.13 11,053.13 0.0%|
B. EXPENDITURES '
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 | 000 L 0.0%
2) Classified Salasies 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefﬁs ' 3000-3999 0.00 000 - . 0.0%
. 4) Books and Supglies 40004999 0.00 0.00 ' 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.0C 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00- 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, .
Costs}) 74007499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0,00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 11,053.13 11,053.13 o.m/gL
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1)' Interfund Transfers _
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.0 ‘ 0.0%
) b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 303,219.00 303,219.06 O'O%H
2) Other Sources/Uses ]
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3} Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.b%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES - (303,219.00) {303,219.00) 0.0%
Zalifamia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 620/2012 11:23 AM

Sile: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012}



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object - Form 56 .
: : 201112 2012413 Percertt
{Description - Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals | Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND . )
BALANCE (C + D4) (292 165.87) {292, 165.87) 0.0%|
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES . . T
1) Begirning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 ~1,644,664.87 | 1,352,499.00 -17.8%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 000 0.00 : 0.0%
c} As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,644,664.87 1,352,498.00 -17.8%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Adiusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) 1,644,664.87 1,352,499.00 =-17.8%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1g) 1,352,499.00 1.060.333.13 -21.6%|
Components of Ending Fund Balance :
a) Nonspendabie .
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 i 0.0%]
Stores ) 9712 i 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 o 0.0 0.00| O'O%H
All Others 9719 000 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00  00%
c) Committed ] ) C
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 i 0.00 0.00 : 00%
Other Commitments g760 0.00 ] 000 0.0%)
d) Assigned )
Other Assignments 9780 1,352,499.00 1,060,333.13 . -21.6%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated :
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%)
i Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 Q.00 0.0%

walifornia Dept of Educaticn
3ACS Financial Reporting Soltware - 2012.1.0
fle: fund-d (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:23 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object . Form 56
' 2011-12 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes . Object Codes| Estimated Actuals ____Budget Ditference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 ~ oo0|
b} in Banks 9120 : 0.00
¢} in Revolving Fund 9130 : 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 ' 000
e) collections awaiting deposit 9140 - 0.00
2} Investments 150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 0.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.60
6) Steres 9320 ‘ 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) Fixed Assets 9400 .
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 5.00
“3) Due to Gther Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Deferred Revenus 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities 9660
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
{G10 - H7} 0.00
Calitornia Dept of Educaticn
SACS Financial Reporting Soltware - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: /2042012 11:23 AM

File: fund-d (Rav 02/06/2012}



July 1 Budget (Single Adpption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object - Form 56
_ 201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Coq_:les Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget _ Difference
FEDERAI. REVENUE
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 | 0.00 L 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL HEVENUE ] 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revenue - 8590 0.00 0.00 ' 0.0%)
TQTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE V 0.00 0.60 00%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE |
Interest 8660 6,989.11 |. ) 6,989.11 . 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investmants 8662 4,064.02 4,064.02 0.0%)
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 ‘ 0.00 i ‘ 0.00 . 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 11,053.13 11,053.13 | 0.0%
TOTAL _REVENUES _ 11,053.13 11,053.13 0.0
OTHER OlijO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) '
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 . 0.00 | 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
ITOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|

Zalifornia Dept of Education
3ACS Finantiai Reporting Scftware - 2012.1.0
‘ile: fund-d (Rev (2/06/2012) Page 4 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:23 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenditures by Object Form 56
201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFLUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Intérfund Transfers Out 7619 303,219.00 303,219.00 0.0%)
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 303,219.00 303,219.00 . o.wﬁ
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation” 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 ..0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 000 ' oom
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOLRCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e) {303,219.00) (303,219.00) 0.0%
Gaiifomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0-
File: fund-d {Rev $2/06/2012) Page 5 Prinled: 6/20/2012 11:23 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 000000
“Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 56
| | .
|
| 201112 | 201213 j Percent
Description Function Codes _ Qbject Codes _Estimated Actuals ! Budget ! Difference
A. REVENUES ‘
1) Revenus Limit Sources 8010-8099 | 0.00 | 000 0.0%
i !
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 ! 0.00 | 0.0%
: i
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.0%
i i f
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 | 11,053.13 | 11,053.13 | 0.0%
- f |
5) TOTAL, REVENUES ‘ 11,053.13 | 11,053.13 | . 0.0%
i ] |
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) [ | {
| | |
1) Instruction 1000-1999 ' 0.00 * 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 : 0.00 0,00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 { 0.00 b 0.00 | ° T
, I | 2 N
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 g 0.00 | 0.06" 0.0%
(- ; i
5) Community Services 5000-5999 I 0.00.‘r 0.00 . 0.0%
L e i [
- ' |
6) Enterprise 6000-6099 ; 000" 0.00 ! 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 f 0.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9899 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER ‘
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) 11,053.13 11,053.13 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Intarfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-762% 303,219.00 303,219.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses |
a) Sources 8230-8979 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%
|
b} Usas 7630-7699 0.00 | 0.00 ! 000
| j
3) Contributions B8980-8999 0.00 | 000 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OQTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES ! {303,219.00)' {303,219.00)' 0.0%
Zaliformia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:23 A}

“ile: fund-d {Rev 11/08/2011)



July 1 Budget {(Single Adoption)

.Salinas City Elementary Debt Service Fund 27 66142 000000C
Monterey County Expenditures by Function Form 56
| ; i
J | .
_ . 2011-12 ? 201213 ; Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes, Estimated Actuals ' Budget ! Difference
. i
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND . J . ! .
BALANCE (C + D4) ) : i (2921 65.87)-‘ _ (292, 165.87)‘ ) 0.0%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES i | 3
1) Beginning Fund Balance \F i
H i
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,644,664.87 ' 1,352,499.00 ' -17.8%
b) Audit Adjustments gres |  ooo! 000 |  oo%
. I
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,644,664.87 1,352,499.00 ; -17.8%
- | ! ‘
d) Other Restatements 9795 . 000 0.00 | 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 1,644,664.87 1,352,499.00 . -17.8%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 1,352,499.00 . 1,060,333.13 -21.6%
Components of Ending Fund Balance) ) ! .
a) Nonspendable ) i :
Revolving Cash 9711 i 0.00 0.00 0.0%
; - i '
Stores 9712 ‘i 000: ) 0.00; - ) 0.0%
i : . i
Propaid Expenditures 9713 : goo! 0.00 I . 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 s 000 J : 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 .l 0.00 ! 0.0%
¢) Committed : {
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 ' 0.00 . 0.0%
Other Commitments {by Resource/Object) 9760 ' 0.0 000 0.0%|
d) Assigned -
Other Assignments (by Resource/Objact) g780 1,352,499.00 1,060,333.13 -21.6%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated ' ' 2= E 1 ' )
Reserve for Eccnomic Uncertainties a769 ' 0.00 0.00! . 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 ! 0.00 0.0%

alifernia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
“ile: fund-d (Rev 11/08/2011) Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:23 Ah



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary: Debt Service Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit Restricted Balance Detail Form 56
2011-12 201213
Resource  Description Estimated Actuals  Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/06/2011) ? Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:23 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Seif-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
201112 201213 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
A REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 _0.0%]
2) Federal Revenus 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 _@%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
B. EXPENSES'
1) Cerificated Safaries 1000-1999 0.00 000! 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Qperating Expenses 5000-5999 _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Depreciation 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Cther Cutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 000 ~ooof _0.0%]
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 | 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Transfers Qut 7600-7629 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sourcas/Jses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%
salifornia Dept of Education .
ACS Finarcial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 6/26/2012 11:26 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption) -

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
‘ 2011-12 2012-13 Percent
Description - Resowrce Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difterence
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN
NET ASSETS/POSITION (C + D4} 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
F. NET ASSETS/POSITION
1) Beginning Net Assets/Position ]
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited g7l 2,166,131.88 3,330,622.88 53.8%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.06 0.00 . 0.0%
¢} As of July 1 - Audited {Fla + F1b) 2,166,131.88 '3,330,622.88 53.8%
d} Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusted Beginning Net Assets/Position (F1c + Fid) 2,166,131.88 3,330,622.88 53.8%
2) Ending Net Assetsbesitibn. June 30 (E + Fle)- 3,330,622.88 4,495,113.88 35.0%
Components of Ending Net Assets/Position.
a) Capital Assets, Net of Related Debi/Net investment in Capital Assefs 9796 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted Net Assets/Position 9797 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Unrestricted Net Assets/Position 9790 3,330,622.88 4,495,113.88 35.0%

aliformia Dept of Education
AGS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
itez fund-a {Rev 02/06/2012) Page 2

Printed: 6/20/2012 11:26 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Self-Insurance Fund |

27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
|
. . g ’ 201112 2012412 Percent
Description ‘Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Estimated Actunls Budget Difterence
G. ASSETS
1} Cash _
a) in County Treasury 9110 000
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury a1t 060 |
b} in Banks 9120 D00
¢} in Revalving Fund 9130 0.00 i
d) with Fiscal Agent o135 0.00 |
e) collections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00 |
2) Invesiments - 9150 000 |
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 0.03 |
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 000 !
5) Due from Other Funds s | to |
 6) Stores 9320 0.00 |
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 |
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 i
9) Fixed Assets
a) Land 9410 0.00 |
b} Land Improvaments 9420 0. DQ|
¢} Accumulated Depraciation -.Land Improvements 9425 0.00 |
d} Buildings 9430 .00
e} Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 9435 0,00 |
) Equipment 9440 6o I
g) Accumuiated Depreciation - Equipment 9445 0.00 |
h) Work in Progress 9450 000
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 0.00 |
Calforia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 3 Printed: B202012 11:26 AM
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July. 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object - Form 67
201112 2012-13 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
H. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 - 0.00
4) Current Leans 9640 o~ e
5) Deferred Revanue 9650 0.00
6} Long-Term Liabilities .
a) Net OPEB Obligation 9664 0.00
b) Compensated Absences 9665 0.00
¢) COPs Payable 9666 0.00
d) Capital Leases Payable 9667 0.00-
&) Lease Revente Bonds Payable 9668 0.00
f) Other Géneral Long-Term Liabiliies 9669 0.00
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
I. NET ASSETS/POSITION
Nei Assets/Position, Juna 30
(G10 - H?) 0.00
Zalitornia Dept of Education
3ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012,1.0
Page ¢ Printed: 6/20/2012 11:26: AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County - . Expenses by Object Form 67
. 201112 201213 " Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER LOCAL HEVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Sales )
Sak of Equipment/Supplies 8631 .0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 10,449.00 10,449.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 000 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
In-District Premiums/
Contributions 8674 1,154,042.00 1,154,042.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%)
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Transfers I from Al Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1.164..491..00 1,164,491.00 0.0%
sglifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page5 Piinted: 6/20/2012 11:26 AM

ile: fund-a {Rev 02/06/2012)




July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund . 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
201112 T 201213 : Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES )
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 7 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 ' 0.00 0.60 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 .00 Q.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 _ 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Saléu.'ies 2900 000 | - 0.00 s 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS' 3101-3102 0,00 000 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 ] 0.00 0.00 . 00%
OASDIMedicare/Altarnative 3301-3302 000 - 0.00 ' 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefils 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Uriemployment Insurance 3501-3502 . _000! 0.00] 0.0%
Workers' Compansation 3601-3602 - 0.00 0.0-0 0.0%|
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aclive Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Other Employse Benefils 3901-3902 ' 0.00 0.00 |- 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 ' 0.00 0.00 . 00%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget {Single Adoption)

Saiinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes Estlmzat:;:l-ztuals 2501112;:; Dgllf:errcee:;e
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES ) ‘ ‘
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 ..0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 | 70.00 0.0%
Dues and Mem berships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 " 000 : 0.0%
Rentals, L eases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.06 0.00 7 0.0%
Transiers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 i 0.00 0.0%
Profassional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation Expense 6900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Flnancial Reporting Softwara - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Object Form 67
l 11-12 201213 ‘ Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes,  Estimated Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS |
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN |
Other Authgrized Interfund Transfers In 89 | == 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN — B | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT |
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out Mwme |00 - 0.00 0.00 ’ 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT o - | 0.00 0.00 . 0. 6%
OTHER SOURCES/USES |
SOURCES .
Other Sources |
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs B965 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES . _ | i 0.00 ] 0.00 ' 0.0%
USES |
Transfers of Funds from |
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES | - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions frofn Unrestricied Revenues 8980 I - - 0.00 0.00 ) 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8890 |___ Q.00 0.00 | i 0.0%
. | g :
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS . Ll 0.00 000 0.0%
|
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/AUSES |
(a-b+c-d+eg) 0.00 0.00 ¢.0%

California Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1,0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Function Form 67
| :
| .
i _ | 2011-12 ; 201213 1’ Percent
:Deseription : Function Codes  Object Codes: Estimated Actuals | Budget : Difference
‘A, REVENUES '
1) Revenue Limit Sources 90106099 _ 000 000 " oom
' '2) Faderal Revenue 81006299 0.00 . 3 000 . 00%
3} Other State Revenue 8300-8599 | 0.00 000 ~0.0%
f i j
. 4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 | 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 | ) 0.0%
: i i
| _5) TOTAL, REVENUES , l 1,164,491.00 | 1,164,491.00 | 0.0%
|B. EXPENSES (Objects 1000-7995) :
i : a 7 '

i 1) Instruction 1000-1999 — Q00 000 . 00%
J 2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2099 000 o0 00%|
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 e 000 . 000 __ 00%

! 4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 b 00O 000 06%

: - | B .
' 5) Community Services 5000-5999 : u.oo" : 0.00°; _ 0.0%
. 6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 | 000, . 0.0%]
| 7) General Administration 7000-7999 ] 0.00 000 o oo
i i ;
| 8) Plant Services 8000-8999 : 0.00 ~ 000 0.0%
" Except .
| ) Other Outgo 9000-9999 . 7600-7699 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
i 10) TOTAL, EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
]
lc. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
{ " OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
| FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B10) 1,164,491.00 | . 1,164,491.00 ‘ 0.0%
| _ ' : : i ‘
'D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES i L
} 1} Interfund Transfers ‘ _
| a) Transférs in 8900-5929 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
i i
! p) Transfers Out 7600-7629 : 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
' 2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 ; 0.00 0.0%
|
! b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1
* 3) Contributions 8950-8999 0.00 0.00 P 0.0%
: i i
! _ 4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANGING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%

Salifomia Dept of Education
+ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
Page 1 Printed: 86/20/2012 11:26 AM
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Expenses by Function Form 67

! ; 201112 . | 201243 Percent

Description Function Codes _ Objfact Codes' Estimated Actualg : _Budget _ Difference

: I *

{E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN i %

: NET ASSETS/POSITION (C + D4) L 1,164,491.00 1,164,491.00 ' 0.0%

-r | | | |

,F. NET ASSETS/POSITION i g :

? | i

J 1) Beginning Net Assets/Position " i

| ; ] 1

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 97N i 2,166,131.98 | 3,330,622.88 : 53.8%

' ' !

! b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00' 0.0%

' o

; c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) L 2,166,131.88 3,320,622 88 53.8%

% d) Other Restalements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

} @) Adjusted Beginning Net Assets/Position (Fic + Fid) 2,166,131.88 3,330,622.88 53.8%

! 2) Ending Net Assets/Position, June 30 (E + Fl1e) 3,330,622 88 4,495,113.88 3_5.0%

Componerts of Ending Net Assats/Position

! &) Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt/Net Investment in Capital Assets 9796 0.00 0.00 0.0%

|

‘ b) Restricted Net Assets/Position 9797 0.00 0.00 0.0%

f ¢} Unrestricted Net Assets/Position 9790 3,330,622.88 4,495,113.88 | 35.0%|
Salifernia Dept of Education
3ACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary Self-Insurance Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 67
201112 201213
Resource  Description Estimated Actuals _Budget
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: tund-e (Rev 02/06/2012) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:28 AM



2012-13 July 1 Budget {Single Adoption) y -
Salinas City Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monteray County Sehool District Criteria and Standards Review ~_Form 01C8

Provide methodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enroliment; revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiyear
commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments). .

Deviations from the standards must be explained _and may affect the approval of the budget.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Funded average daily attendance (ADA) has not been overestimated in 1) the first priot fiscal year OR in 2) two or more of the
previous three fiscal years by more than the following percentage levels: '

Percentage Leval ' District ADA - B
3.0% [v] to 300
2.0% 301 to 1,000
1.0% 1,001 and over
District ADA (Form A, Estimatsd P-2 ADA colurin, lines 3, 6, and 26): | 8195 |
District's ADA Standard Percentage Level; 1.0% | s

1A. Calgulating the District's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: Enter data in the Revenue Limit ADA, Original Budget column for the First, Sacond, and Third Prior Years; all other data are extracted or calculated.

Revenue Limit (Funded) ADA ADA Variance Leval
- Origlnal Budgst Estimated/Unaudited Actuals (if Buciget is greater
Fiscal Year {Use Form RL, Lina 5¢ J5b]) {Form RL, Line 5¢ {5b]) than Actuals, else N/A) - Status
Third Prior Year (2009-10) 7,603.00 7.611.70 N/A Met
Second Prior Year (2010-11) 7.710.79 7.907.14 N/A ) Met
First Prior Year (2011-12) 8,195.01 | 8,195.01 0.0% Met
Budget Year (2012-13) (Criterion 4A1, Step 2a) 8,285.01

1B. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an expianation if the standard is not met,

1a. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not bean overestimated by more than the standard percentage level for the first prior year.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met}

1b. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not been overestimated by more than the standard percentage levsl for two or more of the previous three years.

Explanatfon:
(required if NOT met)

lifernia Dept of Education
CS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0

2: cs-a (Rev 04/02/2012) Page 1 of 26 Printed; 6/20/2012 3:54 PM



2012-13 July T Budget {Single Adoption)
: General Fund 27 66142 D0DDO0O

Salinas City Elementary
Schoal District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS

Monterey County

2. CRITERION: Enroliment

STANDARD: Projected enroliment has not been overestimated in 1) the first prior fiscal year OR in 2) two or more of the previous three fiscal years
by more than the following percentage levels:

Percentage Level District ADA
3.0% 0 to 300
2.0% 301 to 1,000
1.0% 1,001 and over
District ADA ‘{Form A, Estimated P-2 ADA column, lines 3, 6, and 25): [ 8,195 ]
Distrlct's Enroliment Standard Percentage Level: I 1.0% [

2A. Calgulating the District's Enroliment Variances

DATA ENTRY: Enter data in the Enrollment, Budget, column for all fiscal years and in the Enroliment, CBEDS Actual, column for the First Prior Year: all other data are
extracted or calculated.

Enrollment Variance Level

Enroliment (If Budget is greatsr
Fiscal Year Budgst CBEDS Actual than Actual, else N/A} ‘ Status
Third Prior Year {2008-10) -~ 8,014 8,085 N/A j ] Mt
Second Prior Year (2010-11) 8,086 8,268 ) N/A . Met
First Prior Year (2011-12) 8,353 ] 8,510 N/A Met
Budget Year (2012-13) 8,604 :

2B. Comparison of District Enroliment to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Enrollment has not been overestimated by mare than the standard percentage level for the first prior year.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)

1b. STANDARD MET - Enroliment has not been oﬁerestimated by moare than the standard percentage leval for two or more of the previous three years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

lifornia Dept of Education

{CS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
2 cs-a (Rev 04/02/2012) Page 2 of 26 Printed: 6/20/2012 3:54 PM



2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
g General Fund
Scheol District Criteria and Standards Review

27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary
Form 01CS

Monterey County
3. CRITERION: ADA to Enroliment

STANDARD: Projected second period ( P;2) average daily aftendance (ADA) to anroliment ratio for any of the budget year or two subsequent fiscal
years has not increased from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than one half of one percent (0.5%).

3A. Calculating the District's ADA to Enroliment Standard

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracied or calculated,

P-2 ADA Enroliment
Estimated/Unaudited Actuals CBEDS Actual Histarical Ratig
. Fiscal Year (Form A, Lines 3, 8, and 25) {Criterion 2, ltem 2A) of ADA to Enrollment
Third Pricr Year (2009-10} 7.539 8,085 93.2%
Second Prior Year (2010-11) 7,810 8,265 04.5%
First Prior Year {2011-12) . 8,105 8,510 95.2%
Historical Average Ratio: 94.3%
District's ADA to Enroliment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%): [ 84.8% ]

3B, Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enroliment

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP exists, Estimatad P-2 ADA for the two subsequent years will be extracted: if not, enter Estimated P-2 ADA data in the first column,
Enter data In the Enrollment column for the two subsaquent years. All other data are extracted or calculated.

Estimated P-2 ADA
Budget Enroliment
) {Farm A, Lines 3, 6, and 25) Budget/Projected
Fiscal Year {Form MYP, Line F2) (Criterion 2, ltem 2A) Ratio of ADA to Enrcliment -. Status
Budgst Year (2012-13) 8,195 8,694 - 94.3% : Met
15t Subsequent Year (2013-14) 8,285 - 8,721 95.0% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) 8,375 8.816 95.0% Not Met

3C. Comparison of District ADA to Enrollment Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

STANDARD NOT MET - Projected P-2 ADA to enroliment ratio is above the standard for one or more of the buciget or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the

1a.
projected ratio exceeds the district's historical average ratio by more than 0.5%.

Explanation: A conservative 5 year average was used to estimate the 2012/13 ADA al 94.3%. Both trends and 2011/12 actual attendance rates are over 5%,

{required if NOT met)

difornia Dept of Education
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STANDARD: Projected revenue limit for any of the budget year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed from the prior fiscal year by more
than the change in population and the funded cost-of-living adjustment (COLA) plus or minus one percent.

For basic aid districts, projected revem_ie limit has not changed from the prior fiscal year b

plus or minus one percent. -

y more than the percent change in property tax revenues

For districts funded by necessary smail school formulas, projected revenue limit has not changed from the prior fiscal year by more than the funded

cost-of-living adjustment plus or minus one percent.

4A1. Calculating the District's Revenue Limit Standard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP exists, the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year columns for Step 1a and Step 2a will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years,
In addition, the deficit factor, Step 1b, for the two subsaguent years will be extracted from Form MYP if it exists; if not, it will link from the Budget Year column, but may be overwritten, All

other data are extracted or calculated.
Projected Revenue Limit

Step 1 - Funded COLA

a. Base Revenue Limit {BAL) per ADA
{Form RL, Line 4) {Form MYP,
Unrastricted, Lina Aa)

b.  Deficit Factor
(Form RL, Line 18) (Form MYP,
Unrestricted, Ling A1g)

c.  Funded BRL per ADA
{Step 1a times Step 1b)

d.  Prior Year Funded BRL
per ADA

e.  Difference
(Step 1¢ minus Step 1d)

f.  Percent Change Due to COLA
(Step 1e divided by Step 1d)

Stap 2 - Change in Population
8. Revenue Limit (Funded) ADA
(Form RL, Lire 5¢) (Form MYP,
Unrestricted, Line Alc)
b.  Prior Year Revenue

Limit (Funded) ADA

c. Difference
{Step 2a minus Step 2b)

d.  Percent Change Due to Popuiation
{Step 2¢ divided by Step 2b)

Step 3 - Total Change in Funded COLA and Population

{Step 1f plus Step 2d)

_ Prior Year Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
f (2011-12) . (2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15)
!
i 6,221.24 6,424.24 5,585.00 6,763.00
J‘ “ .
0.79398 0.77728 0.77728 0.77728
4,939.54 4,9932.43 5,118.39 5,256.74
4,938.54 4,993.43 5,118.39
53.89 124.96 138.35
1.09% 2.50% 2.70%
: 8,195.01 8,285.01 8,375.00 8,465.00
5,195.01 8,285.01 8,375.00
50.00 89.99 90.00
1 .10‘¥_o 1.09% 1.07%
219% 3.59% 3.77%
Revenue Limit Standard
(Step 3, plus/minus 1%): 1.18% to 3.19% 2.59% to 4.58% 2.77% 10 A.77%

4A2. Alternate Revenue Limit Standard - Baslc Aid

DATA ENTRY: If applicable tc your district, input data In the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year columns for projected lecal prbperty taxes; all other data are extracted or calculated.

Bagic Aid District Projected Revenue Limit (applicable if Form RL, Budget column, line 31, is zero)

Projected Lacal Property Taxes
{Form RL, Lines 25 thru 27}

Percent Change from Pravious Year

slifornia Dept of Educatien

iCS Financial Reporing Software - 2012.1,0

2: os-a {Rev 04/02/2012)

Prior Year Budget Year 1st Subseguent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2011-12) (2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)
12,668,743.41 12,668,743.41 12,668,743.41 12,668,743 41
N/A N/A -N/A
Basic Aid Standard'
(percent change from'
previous year, plus/minus 1%):] NA N/A N/A
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4A3. Alternate Revenue Limit Standard - Necessary Small School

DATA ENTRY: All daia are extracted or calculated.

Necessary Small School District Projected- Ravenue Limit (appl_lcahle If Form RL, Budget column, line 6, is greater than zero, and line 5¢, RL ADA, ls zero)

Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year - 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)

Necessary Small School Standard
(Funded COLA change - Step 1f, plus/minus 1%):| - NA . N/A ) N/A

4B. Calculating the District's Projected Change in Revenue Limlt

DATA ENTRY: Enter data in the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year columns for Reverue Limit; all other data are extracted or calculated.

Prior Year . Budget Year . 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2011-12) (2012-13) - (2013-14) {2014-15)
Revenue Limit [ _[
{Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8020-8089) g 40.582,216.83 37,755,617.58 : 39,318,731.12 40,951,162.22
R District's Projected Change In Revenus Limit: -6.97% 4.14% . 4 15%
Revenue Limit Standard: 1.19% to 3.19% . 2.58% to 4.59% 27T% to 4.77%
Status: Not Met Met Met

4C. Comparison of District Revenue Limit to the Standard -

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NGT MET - Projected change in revenue Nmit is outside the standard In one or more of the budget or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the
projection{s) exceed the standard{s} and a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting revenue limit. :

Explanation: FY 2012/13 includes & Irigger cut of §3,568,320 rather than assume a tax ncrease will receive enough votes in Nov 2012 1o avoid the decrease,
ired if NOT met) Since School Services of California recommends this action on their Dartboard and also states it is ongoing, the two future years also reflect no
(required i increased tax revenues.

ffernia Dept of Education
28 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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5. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits

STANDARD: Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted general fund expenditures for any of the budget year or two
subsequenl fiscal years has not changed from the historical avetage ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than the greater of three percent or
the district's required reserves percentage.

SA. Calculating the District's Historicai Average Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted ¢ General Fund Ex| penditures

DATA ENTRY: All dala are extracted or calculated.

Estimated/Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted

(Resources 0000-1999) Ratie
Salaries and Banefits Total Expenditures of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits
Figcal Year (Form 01, Objects 1000-3999) (Form 01, Objects 1000-7499)  to Total Unrestrictad Expenditures

Third Prior Year (2009-10) 37,520,652.95 f 39,479,066.65 95.0%

Second Prior Year (2010-11) 36,708,503.58 | 39,094,359.89 93.9%

First Prior Year (2011-12) . 37,589,780.95 | 40,314,384.66 93.2%

Historical Average Ratio: 94.0%

Budgst Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)
District's Reserve Standard !-"en::eni.'igaI
{Criterion 10B, Line 4):‘ 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
District's Salaries and Beneflts Standard
(historical average ratio, plus/minus the greater ) ’
of 3% or the district's reserve standard percentage): .0% to 97.0% 91.0% to 97.0% : 91.0% to 97.0%

$B. Calculating District's Proje )endiiures

sd Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Bensfits 1o Total Unresiricted General Fund Exg

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP axists, Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits, and Total Unrestricted Expenditures data for the 1st and 2nd.-Subsequent Years will be extractéd; if not,
enter data for the two subsequent years. All other data are extracted or calculated,

Budgst - Unrestricted
(Resources 0000-1999)

Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures Ratio
(Form 01, Objects 1000-3999) (Form 01, Objects 1000-7499). of Unrastricted Salaries and Benefits
Fiscal Year (Form MYP, Lines B1-B3) (Form MYP, Lines B1-88, B10)  to Total Unrestricted Expenditures Status
Budget Year (2012-13) . ' , 36,060,083.33 38,576,296.95 93.5% Mot
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14) . 35,557,891.83 38,074,105.45 93.4% ] Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) 37,072,675.83 39,559,951.85 93.7% Met

5C. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefils Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

ta. STANDARD MET - Ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted expendilures has met the standard for the budget and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

itornia Dept of Education
C8 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, other state, and other local) or expenditurés (including books and supplies,
and services and other operating), for-any of the budget year or two subsequent fiscal years, have not changed from the prior fiscal year amount by
more than the percentage change in population and the funded cost-of-living adjustment (COLA) plus or minus ten percent.

For each major object category, changes that exceed the percentage change in population and the funded COLA plus or minus five percent must be
explained, ' ‘

A, Calculating the District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Ranges

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

" Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) ) {2014-15)
1. District's Change in Population and Funded COLA .
(Criterion 4A1, Step 3): 2.19% ' 3.59% 3.77%
2. District's Other Revenues and Expenditures :
Standard Percentage Range {Line 1, plus/minus 10%): =7.81% to 12.18% -6.41% to 13.55% -6.23% 10 13.77%
) 3. District's Other Revanues and Experiditures : o .
Explanation Percentage Range (Line 1, plus/minus 5%): =2.81% to 7.19% -1.41% to 8,58% =1.23% to B.¥ 1%
6B, Calculating the District's e by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage e (Section 6A, Line 3)

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP exists, the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year data for each revenue and expenditure saction will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent
years. All other data are extracted or calculated.

Explanations must be entered for each category if the percent change for any year exceeds the district's explanation percentage ranga.

. Percent Change Change Is Outside
Object Range / Fiscal Year ___Amount Over Previous Year Explanation Range
Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8100-8299) (Form MYP, Line A2) -
Flrst Prior Year (2011-12) 6,883,901.44 :
Budget Year (2012-13) 5,972,432.80 -13.24% | Yes
1st Subsequent Year {(2013-14) 5,972,432.80 0.00% No-
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) ) 5,972,432.80 ! 9.00% No
Explanation: The loss in Federal revenue in 2012/13 Is the result of Federal Jobs and Math Grants revenue both ending.
({required if Yes)
Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects £8300-8599) (Form MYP, Line A3
First Prior Year (2011-12) i 13,289,621.73
Budget Year (2012-13) 13,468,203.37 1.34% No
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14) ' . 13,604,838.91 1.01% _ No
2nd Subisequent Year (2014-15) 13,755,593.91 1.11% No
Explanation: Per SSC Dartboard, small COLA's for the two future years of 2.5% and 2.7% wers included.
{required if Yes)
Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYP, Line A4
First Prior Year (2011-12) : 4,385,646.06
3udget Year (2012-13) ‘ 4,478,036.76 2.11% ; No
ist Subsequent Year (2013-14) 4,435,036.32 ) -0.96% No
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) . 4,435,036.32 0.00% No
Explanation:
{required if Yes)
Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4999) (Form MYP, Line B4)
‘irst Prior Year (2011-12) 4,152,200.69
udget Year {2012-13) 3,586,197.25 -13.66% l Yes
st Subsequent Year (2013-14) ] 3,585,196.69 | 0.00% ! No
nd Subsequent Year (2014-15} 3,585,196.69 ' 0.00% - ' No
Explanation: With declining Federal revenuss, there are related expenses also accounted for.
{required if Yes)}
lifornia Dept of Education
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Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Fund 01, Objects 5000-5999) (Form MYP, Line B5)
First Prior Year (201112} 5,935,822.24
Budget Year (2012-13) - 5,083,040.19 -14.37% | Yes
15t Subsequent Year (2013-14) 5,083.039.60 0.00% : No
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) ) 5,054,102.00 | -0.57% : — No
Explanation: With declining Federal revenues, there are related decreases in those expenses. '
{required if Yes} '
6C. Calcylating the District's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures (Section 6A, Line 2)_
DATA ENTRY: Al data are extractad or calculated,
. i Percent Change
Object Range / Fiscal Year Amount Cver Previous Year : Status
Total Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenue (Critarion 6B)
First Prior Year (2011-12) 24.559.169.23
Budgst Year (2012-13) 23,918,672.93 -2.61% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14) 24,012,308.03 0.39% . l Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) 24,163,063.03 0.63% ] Met
Total Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Criterion 68}
First Prior Year (2011-12) .10,088,022.93
Budget Year (2012-13) 8,668,237.44 -14.07% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2013-14) : 8,668.236.29 0.00% Met
8,639,298.69 -0.33% : Met

2nd Subsequent Year {2014-15)

6D. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures 1o the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Section 6B if the status in Section 6C is not met; no entry is allowed below.

la. STANDARD MET - Projected total operating revenues have not changed by more than the standard for the budget and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
Federal Revenue
(linked fram 6B
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 68
if NOT met)

Expianation:
Other Local Revenue
(linked from 6B
If NOT met}

ST, ANI?AHD NOT MET - Prt_:-jected total operating eexpenditures have changed by mare than the standard in one or more of the budget or two subsequant fiscal years. Reasons for
the projectad change, descriptions of the metheds’and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made te bring the projected operating expenditures

within the standard must be entered in Section 6A abave and will also dlsplay in the explanation box below.

Explanation: With deciining Federal revenues, there are related expensss also accounted for,

Books and Supplies
{linked from 6B
if NOT met)

Explanation: With declining Federal revenues, thare are related decreases in those expenses.

Services and Other Exps
{linked from 6B
if NOT mat)

fifornia Dept of Education
CS5 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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7. CRITERION: Facifities Maintenance

STANDARD: Confirm that the annual contribution for facilities maintenance funding is not less than the amounts required pursuant to Education Code
sections 17584 (Deferred Maintenance) and 17070.75 (Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted Maintenance Account), if applicable.

7A. Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Reguirement for EC Section 17584 - Deferred Maintenance

NOTE: SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009), as amended by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), eliminates the local match requirement for Deferred Maintenance from 2008-08
through 2014-15. Therefore, this section has been inactivated for that periad. ' - :

7B. Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EE: Section 17070.75 as modified by Section 17070.766 and amended by €8 70
{Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), effective 2008-09 through 2014-15 - Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted Malntenance Account (OMMA/RMA)

NOTE: 5B 70 {Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011) extends EC Section 17070.766 from 2008-09 through 2014-15, EC Section 17070.766 reduced the contributions required by EC Section
17070.75 from 3 percent to 1 percent. Therefore, the calculation in this section has been revised accordingly for that periog.

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for special education local plan area (SELPA} administrative units (AUs); all other data are extracted or calculated. If standard is not
met, enter an X in the appropriate box and enter an explanation, if appiicable.

1. a. For districts that are the AU of a SELPA, do you choosa to exclude revenue that are passed through to participating members of
the SELPA from the OMMA/RMA, required rminimum contribution calculation?

b. Pass-through revenues and apportionments that may be exciuded from the OMMA/RMA, calculation per EC Section 17070.75(0)(2)(C) ’
{Fund 10, objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223 with resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540) 0.00

2. Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Rastricted Maintenance Account

a. Budgeted Expenditures
and Other Financing Uses
{Form 01, objects 1000-7999) 64,431,533.09
b, Plus: Pass-through Revenues 1% Required- Budgeted Contribution
and Apportionments Minimum Contribution to the Ongoing and Major
(Line 1b, if line 1a is No) ({Line 2¢ times 1%) Maintenance Account Status
¢. Net Budgsted Expenditures T
and Other Financing Uses 64,431,539.09 644,315.39 1,177,499.93 Met

1 Fund 01, Resourca 8150, Objects 8800-8999

if standard is not met, enter an X in the box that best describas why the minimum required contribution was not made:

Not appiicabte (district does not participate in the Leroy F. Green School Facilities Act of 1998)
Exernpt (due to district's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(DY)
Other (explanation must be provided)

Explanation:
{required if NOT met
and Other is marked)

lifornia Dept of Education
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8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

STANDARD: Unrestricted delficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses is greater than total unrestricted revenues and
cther financing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has not exceeded one-third of the district's
available reserves' as a percentage of total expenditures and other financing uses? in two out of three prior fiscal years.

§A. Calculating the District's ﬁeficit_ggen@g §tanda_rd ls’grcentage Levels

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.
Third Prior Year ’ Second Prior Year First Prior Year

(2009-10) (2010-11) ' (2011-12)

1.  District's Available Reserve Amounts (resources 0000-1399)
a. Designated for Economic Uncertainties
{Funds 01 and 17, Object 9770)
b. Undesignated Amounts
(Funds @1 and 17, Object 8790) 836,516.11 0.00
¢. Rasarve for Economic Uincertainties : ] :
{Funds 01 and 17, Object 9789) 2.050,735.39
d. Unassigned/Unappropriated .
(Funds 01 and 17, Object 9790) ; 0.00
e. Negative Ganeral Fund Ending Balances in Restricted
Resources (Fund 01, Object 9792, if magative, for each of
- resources 2000-9999)
{. Available Reserves (Lines 1a through 1g)
2.  Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
a. District's Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
{Fund 01, objects 1000-7999) :
b. Less: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Fund 01, resources
3300-3499 and 6500-6540, objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223)
c. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Fund 10, resources ol
3300-3499 and 6500-6540, objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223) ) ; 0.00
d. Net Expenditures and Otiier Financing Uses
- (Line 2a minus Line 2, or Line 2a plus Line 2¢)
3. District's Avaitable Reserve Percantage
(Line 11 divided by Line 2d)

2,027,207.98 2,031,369.22

000 ] 0.00 0.00
2,863,724.09 2,031,369.22 2,050,735.39

67,573,589.17 [ ° i 67,731,669.04 g 68,174,545.98

67,673,599.17 67,731,669.04 68,174.545.98

4.2% 3.0% 3.0%

District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels
{Line 3 timas 1/3): 1.4% 1.0% 1.0%

TAvailable reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
and the Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and the Special Reserve
Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative
ending balances in restricted resourcas in the General Fund.

2A school district that is the Administrative Unit of a Speciéi Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from lts expeditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

8B. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

Net Change in . Total Unrestricted Expenditures Deficit Spending Level
Unrestricted Fund Balance and Other Financing Uses (If Net Change in Unrestricted Fund
Fiscal Year {(Form 01, Section E) . {Form 01, Chijects 1000-7999) Balance is negative, eise N/A) Status
Third Prior Year (2009-10) (2,665,654.53) 39,479,066.65 6.8% Not Met
Second Prior Year (2010-11) 1,684,334.45 38,331,652.38 N/A Mat
First Prior Year (2011-12) (2,766,052.42) 40,314,384.66 6.9% Not Met
3udget Year (2012-13) {Information only) (2,608,238.45) .38,576,296.95

3C. Comparigon of District Deflcit $pending to the Standard

JATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage levels for two ar more of the previous three fiscal years. Provide reasans for the
deficit spending, a description of the methods and assumptions used i balancing the unrestricted budgets, and what change, if any, will be made to ensure that the subsequent

budgets are balanced within the standard.

ta.

Thae budget shows the worse case scenario with no additional tax revenue to assist the base revenue limit. If November verifies that to be the case,

Explanation: e
there will be re-opened negoiations to address the deficit spending.

(required if NOT met}

lifornia Dept of Education
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9. CRITERION: Fund Balance

STANDARD: Budgeted beginning unrestricted general fund balance has not been ovérestimated for two out of three prior fiscal years by more than
the following percentage levels:

Percentage Level ! District ADA
1.7% 0 to 300
1.3% 3m to 1,000
1.0% 1,001 o 30,000
0.7% 30,001 to 400,000
0.3% 400,001 and . over

! Percentage ieveis equate to a rate of deficit spending which would eliminate recormmended reserves for
sconomic uncertainties over a thrae year period.

District ADA (Form A, Estimated P-2 ADA column, lines 3, 6, and 25): | 8,105 i

District's Fund Balance Standa;d Percentage Level: 1.0% ]

9A. Calcuiating the District's Unrestricted General Fund Beginning Balance Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Enter data in the QOriginat Budget column for the First, Second, and Third Prior Years; all other data are extragted or calculated.

Unrestricted General Fund Beginning Balance 2 ) Beginning Fund Balance
‘ {Form 01, Line F1e, Uniestricted Column) © Variance Level
Fiscal Year Original Budget Estimated/Unaudited Actuais (If overastimated, else N/A) Status
Third Prior Year (2009-10) 7.278,337.66 9,721,336.32 N/A : Mat
Second Prior. Year (2010-11) ) 5,414,012.12 ) 7,055,681.79 N/A : Met
First Prior Year (2011-12) . 5,524,959.96 | 8,740,016.24 N/A Met
Budget Year (2012-13) {Information only) 5,873,963.82

2 Adjusted beginning balance, inciuding audit adjustments and other restatements (objects 8791-9795)

9B. Comparison of Distrlet Unrestricted Beginning Fund Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Unrestricted gene.ral fund beginning fund balance has not been overestimated by more than the standard percantage level for two or more of the previous three
years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met}

ilifornia Dept of Education
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10. CRITERION: Reserves

STANDARD: Available reserves’ for any of the budget year or two subsequent fiscal years are not less than the foliowing percentages or amounts? as
applied to total expenditures and other financing uses®

Percentage Level District ADA
5% or $62,000 (greater of) 0 to 300
4% or $62,000 (greater of) 301 ‘to 1,000
’ 3% : 1,001 to 30,000
2% 30,001 to 400,000
1% 400,001 and over

' Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Reserve for Economic Uncertainties and the
Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and the Special Reserve Fund for Other Than
Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted
rasources in the General Fund.

2 Dallar amounis: to be adjusted annually by the prior year statutory cost-of-living adjustment {Education
Code Section 42238), rounded to the nearest thousand.

? A school district that is the Administrative Unit (AUj of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15)
District Estimated P-2 ADA (Criterion 3, ltem 3B): | 8,195 8,285 | 8,375 ]
District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: 3% 3% 3%

h Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

vial Education Pass-throu

10A Calculating the District’'s Spe

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYP exists, all data will be extracted inchuding the Yes/No button selsction. If not, click the appropriate Yes or No button
for item 1 and, if Yes, enter data for item 2a and for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Budget Year data are extracted.

'For districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYP, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

1. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? Yes
2. lfyou are the SELPA AU _and are excluding special education pass-through funds:
a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):
Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2012-13) {2013-14) (2014-15)

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds
(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223)

10B. Calculating the District's Reserve Standard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP exists, 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year data for lines 1 and 2 will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.
Ali other data are extracted or calculated.

0.00

2nd Subsequent Year

Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year
{2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)

1.  Expenditures and Other Financing Uses . .

(Fund 01, objects 1000-7999) (Form MYP, Line B11) 64,431,539.09 64,163,162.36 65,649.008.76
2. Plus: Special Education Pass-through .

{Criterion 10A, Line 2b, if Critarion 10A, Line 1 is No)
3. Total Expanditures and Other Financing Uses

(Line B1 plus Line B2) 64,431,539.09 64,163,162.36 65,649,008.76
4,  Reserve Standard Percentage Level 3% 3% I%
5. Reserve Standard - by Percent

{Line B2 times Line B4) 1,932,946.17 1,924,804.67 1,969,470.26
6. Reserve Standard - by Amount

($62,000 for districts with 0 to 1,000 ADA, else 0) 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. District's Reserve Standard :

1,932,946.17 1,924.894.87 1,959,470,26

{Greater of Line B5 or Line BS)

Jifornia Dept of Education
\CS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
2! cs-a (Aev 04/02/2012)
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
General Fund

Salinas City Elementary

27 66142 0000000

Monterey County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS
J10C. Calculating the District's Budgeted Reserve Amount _
D: NTRY: If Form MYP exists, 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year data for lines 1 through 7 will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.
All otner data are extracted or calculated.
Reserve Amounts Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subseguent Year
{Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except Line 4): (2012-13) {2013-14) (2014-15)
1.  General Fund - Stabilization Arrangements
{Fund 01, Object 8750) (Form MYP, Line E1a) 6.00
2.  General Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 01, Object 9789) (Form MYP, Line E1b} 1,932,946.17 1,924,897.87 1,969,470.26
3. General Fund - Unassigned/Unapproptiated Amount
(Fund 01, Object 9790) (Form MYP, Line Elc) _ 000 ~ 0.00 0.00
4. General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources
(Fund 01, Object 9792, if negative, for each of resources 2000-9399)
{Form MYP, Line E1d) 0.00 0.00 0.00
&6, Special Reserve Fund - Stabilization Arrangements
(Fund 17, Object 9750) (Form MYP, Line E2a) 0.00
6.  Special Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 17, Object 9789) (Farm MYP, Line E2b) 0.00
7.  Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount
(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MYP, Line E2c) 0.00
8. District's Sudgeted Resarve Amount
{Lines C1 thru C7) 1,882,946.17 ¢ 1,924,897.87 1,969,470.26
9.  District's Budgeted Reserve Percentage (Information only)
(Line 8 divided by Section 108, Line 3) 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
District's Reserve Standard
{Section 10B, Line 7): 1,932,946.17 1,924,894.87 1,969,470.26
Status: Met Met Met

10D. Comparlson of District Reserve Amount to the Standard

DAT# ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1. 3TANDARD MET - Projected available reserves have met the standard for the budget and twe subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

alifornia Dept of Education
ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
le: cs-a (Rev 04/02/2012)
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary General Fund .

Monterey Gounty

Schoal District Criterfa and Standards Review

27 66142 0000000
Form 01CS

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items §1 through S4. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.

§1. Contingent Liabiiities

1a.  Does your district have any known or contingent liabHities {e.g., financial or program audits, iitigation,
stata compliance reviews) that may impact the budgat?

1b. It Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget:

No

$2. Use of One-time Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures

1a.  Does your district have ongoing general fund expendituras in the Budget In excess of one percent of
the total general fund expenditures that are funded with one-time resources? '

1b.

No

]

i Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-lime resources will be replaced to continue furding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years:

$3. Use of Ongoing Revenues for One-time Expenditures

ta. Does your district have large non-recurring general fund expenditures that are funded with ongoing
general fund revernues?

1b.  [If Yes, identify the expenditures:

No

§4. Contingent Revenues

1a.  Does your district have projected revenues for the budget year or either of the two subseduent fiscal years
contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legisiation, or other definitive act
(e.g., parcel taxes, forest reserves)?

Yes

b, If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

The Class Size Reduction Penalities flexibility is slated to end for FY 2014/15. Since it has been extended in ihe past and also pursued by our
Governor as blending it into the Weighted Pupil Funding Formula, we assumed there was an opportunity for maintalning the revenue.

tifornia Dept of Education
+C8 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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Salinas City Elementary
Monteray County

-‘$5, Contributlons

2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

General Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

27 66142 0000000
Form 01CS

Identify projected contributions from unrestricted resources in the genaral fund to restricted resources in the general fund for the budget year and wo subsequent ﬁscél years,

Provide an explanation if coniributions have changed from the prior fiscal year amounis by more than $20,000 and more than ten

contributions are ongoing or one-time in nature.

percent. Explanation should include whether

ldentify projected transfers to or from the general fund to cover aperating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund for the budget year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Provide an explanaticn if transfers have changed from the prior fiscal year amounts by more than $20,000 and more than ten percent. Explanation should include whather transfers

are ongoing or one-time in naturs.

Estimate the impact of any capital projects on the general fund operational budget.

District's Contributions and Transfers Standard:

-10.0% t0 +10.0%
or -$20,000 to +$20,000

$S5A. Identification of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may [mpact the General Fund

DATA ENTRY: Enter data in the Projection column for contributions, transfers in, and transfers out for all fiscal years, except the First Prior Year and Budget Yéar for Contributions, which
will be extracted, and ciick the apprapriate button for item 1d; all other data are extracted or calculated.

Description / Fiscal Year Projection Amount of Change Percent Change Status
1a. Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund {Fund 01, Resourcas 0000-1999, Object 8980)

First Prior Year (2011-12) {11 ,830,968.73)]

Budget Year (2012-13) . {10,768,203.47); {1,062,765.26) 9.0% Met

1st Subsequent Year (2013-14) (11,582,123.00); 813,819.53 | 7.6% Met

2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15) (11,677,123.00)i 95,000.00 | 0.8% Met
1b.  Transfers in, General Fund *

First Prior Year (2011-12) 47,310.00 :

Budget Year (2012-13} 47,310.00 0.00 0.0% Met

15t Subsequent Year (2013-14) - 0.00 {47,310.00) -100.0% Not Mat

2nd Subsaquent Year (2014-15) 0.00 0.00 0.0% Met
1c.  Transfers Out, Generat Fund *

First Prior Year (2011-12) 0.00

Budget Year (2012-13) 0.00 0.00 0.0% Met

1st Subsequent Year {2013-14) 0.00 0.00 0.0% Met

0.00 0.00 0.0% Met

2nd Subsequent Year (2014-15)

1d.

Impact of Capltal Projects
Do you have any capital projects that may impact the ganeral fund operational budget?

* Include transfers used to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund.

No

S5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects

DATA ENTRY: Enter an axplahation it Not Met for ftems 1a-1¢ or if Yes for item 1d,

1a.
Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
1b.
transfers.
Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

lifornia Dept of Education

CS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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MET - Projected contributions have not changed by more than the standard for the budget and two subsequent flscal years.

amount(s) transferred, by fund, and whether transfers are ongoing or one-time in nature. If ongoing, explain the district's plan, with timei

NOT MET - The projected transfers in to the general fund have changed by mare than the standard for one or mors of the budget or subsequent two fiscal years. Identify the

nes, for reducing or eliminating the
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Ganeral Fund

Salinas City Elementary
. School District Criteria and Standards Review

Monterey County

tc¢.  MET - Projected transfers out hava not changed by more than the standard for the budget and two subsequent fiscal years.

27 66142 0000000
Form Q1CS

Expianation:
(required if NOT met) .

1d.  NO - There are no capital projects that }nay impact the general fund operational budget.

Project Information:
(required if YES)

lifornia Dept of Education
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] 2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Saltnas City Elementary General Fund
Montarey Courty School District Criteria and Standards Review

27 66142 06000000
Form 01CS

86. Long-term Commitments

Identity all existing and new multiyear commitments' and their annual required payments for the budget year and two subsequent fiscal years,

Explain how any increase in annual payments will be funded. Also explain how any decrease to funding sources used to pay long-term commitments wili be replaced.

1 Include multlyear commitments, multiyear debt agreements, and new programs or contracts that result in long-term obligations.

iﬁ\. Identification of the District's Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate bution in item 1 and enter data in all columns of item 2 for applicable long-term commitments; there are no extractions in this section.

1. Does your district have long-term (multiyear) commitments?

{If No, skip item 2 and Sections S66 and S6C) Yes
2. If Yes to ftem 1, list all new and exisling multiyear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not include long-term commmitments for pestemployment benefits
other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in item S7A. ’ ’ '
#of Years SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For: ) Principal Balance
. Type of Commitment Remaining Funding Sources (Revenues) Debt Service (Expenditures) ) as of July 1, 2012
Capital Leases ]
Certificates of Participation 13 QSCB 2010 Series A Through Bank of New York Mellon 11,000,000
General Obligation Bonds 22 G, O. Bond Voter approved capital projects 24,775,000
Supp Early Retirement Program
State School Building Loans
-Compensated Absences
Other Long-term Commitments (do not include OPEB):
Prior Year Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequenl Year
(2011-12) (2012-13) , (2013-14} (2014-15)
Annual Payment . Annual Payment Annual Payment Annual Payment
Type of Commitment (continued) P& P& (P& (P&
Capital Leases '
Certificates of Participation I 299,200 299,200 : 299,200 |- 259,200
General Obligation Bonds 1,440,448 1,484,180 1,536,813 1,685,245
Supp Early Retiremant Program
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences .
Other Long-term Commitments {centinuad):
|
Total Annual F'a.yments: 1,739,648 1,783,380 . 1,835,013 1,884,445
Has total annual payment increased over prior year (2011-12)7 Yes Yos I __Yes

(ifornia Dept of Education
CS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
3: cs-a (Rav 04/02/2012)
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Safinas City Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 0108,

$6B. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment '
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation i Yes.

la. Yes- zngual payments for long-term commiiments have increased in one or more of the budget or two subsequent fiscal years. Explain how the increase in Ennual payments will
be funded. .

Explanation: Payments are made througft the bond interest and redemptionfund handled by the Montersy County Tax Authority.
(required if Yes :
to increase in total
annual payments)

S6C. Identification of Decreases to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-terrn Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button in itern 1 if Yes, an explanation is required in item 2,

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment peried, or are they one-time sources?

No

No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being wsed for long-term commitment annual payments.

Explanation:
(required If Yes)

lifornia Drept of Education
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Salinas Gity Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County School District Criteria and Standards Review - Form 01CS

§7. Unfunded Liabilities

Estimate the unfunded hability for postémployment benefits other than pensions {(OPEB) based on an actuarlai valuation, if reqmred or other methed; identify or estimate the
-annual required contribution; and indicate how the obllgation is funded (pay-as-you-go, amortized over a specific period, ete.)

Estimate the unfunded I|ab|hty for self-insurance programs such as workers' compensation based on an actuarial valuation, if reqmred or other method; identify or estimate the
required contribution; and indicate how the obligation is funded (level of risk retained, funding approach, etc.).

S7A. ldentification of the District's Estimated Unfunded Liability for Pastemployment Benetits Other than Pensions (OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Ciick the appropriate button In item 1 and enter data in all other appiicable items; there are no éxtractions in this section except the budget year data on line 5b.

t.  Does your district provide postempioyment benefits other
' than pensions (OPEB)? {If No, skip items 2-5)

2.  For the district's OPEE:
a. Are they lifetime benefits? No
b. Do benefits contiriue past age 657 l ) No J
¢. Describe any other characieristncs of the district's OPEB program including eligibility criteria and amounts, if any, that retirees are required to contribute toward
their own benefits:

Yes

A retlree is eligible for.coverage until age 65 without contribution if they had 15 years of service, The District is collecting a percentage of payroll and
a set amount per employee to build a savings atthe same time it is pay-as-you-go on current expenses,

Pay-as-you-go

3. a. Are OPEB financed on a pay-as-you-go, actuarial cost, or other method?

b. Indicate any accumuiated amounts earmarked for OPEB in a self-insurance or Sef-Insurance Fund ) Governmental Fund
l [ 3,330,623 |

governmental fund

Data must be entered.

4, OPEB Liabilities - .
a. OPEB actuarial accrued liability (AAL) 11,157,318.00
b. OPEB unfunded actuarial accrued lability (LJAAL) 494,192.00

c. Are AAL and UAAL based on the district's estimate or an
Actuarial

actuarial valuation?
d. If based on an actuarial valuation, inclicate the date of tha OPEB valuation Apr. 14, 2011

- Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequant Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)

5. QPEB Contributions
a. OPEB annual required contribution (AHRC) per
actuarial valuation or Alternatfve Measurement.
Method
k. OPEB amount contributed {for this purpose, include premiums
paid to a salf-insurance fund) (funds 01-70, objects 3701-3752) 1,108,459.61 1,108,459.00
¢. Cost of OPEB benefits (squivalent of "pay-as-you-go” amount)
d. Number of ratirees receiving OPEB benefits

745,134.00 872,211.00 ' 945,121.00

1,108,459.00

103 103 103

yifornia Dept of Education
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

General Fund

Salinas City Elementary .
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Menterey County

27 65142 0000000
Form 01CS

S7B. Identificatlon of the District's Unfunded Liability for Self-Insurance Programs

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in itemn 1 and enter data in alf other applicable items, there are no extractions in this section.

1.  Does your district operate an-y solf-insurance programs such as workers' compensation,
employes health and welfare, or property and liability? (Do not faclude OPEB, which is
covered in Section S7A) (F No, skip itarns 2-4)

No

actuarial), and date of the valuation:

Describe each self-insurance program operated by the district, inchuding.details for each such as level of risk retained, funding épproach, basis for valuation (district's estimate or

3.  Self-insurance Liabilities
[

a. Accrued liability for self-insurance programs
I

b. Unfunded liability for seif-insurance programs
Budget Year

{2012-13)

1st 'Subsequent Year
(2013-14)

2nd Subsequ_.lenl Year
(2014-15)

4.  Self-lnsurance Gontributions

l

a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs

—

b. Amount contributed (funded) for seff-insurance programs.

lifornia Dept of Eduéation
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
General Fund

Saliras City Elementary
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Monterey County

§8. Status of Labor Agreements

27 66142 0000000
Form 01CS

Analyze the siatus of employee labor agreements. 'ldentify new labor agreements, as well as new commitments provided as part of previously ratified multivear agresments; and
include all contracts, including all administrator contracts (and including all compensation). For new agreements, Indicate the date of the required board meeting. Compare the
increase in new commitments to the projected increase in ongoing revenues, and explain how these commitments will be funded in future fiscal years.

If salary and benefit negoiiations are not finalized at budget adoption, upon settlement with certificated or classified staff:

The school district must determine the cost of the settlement, including salaries, benefits, and any other agreements that change costs, and provide
the countty office of aducation (COE) with an analysis of the cost of the settlemant and Its impact on the operating budget. .

The county superintendent shall review the analysis rel
district governing board and superintendent.

lative to the criteria and standards, and may provide written comments ta the president of the

_S8A. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated {Non-management} Employees

DATA ENTRY: Enter all applicable data items; there are no extractions in this section.

Prior Year {2nd Interim) Budget Year 18t Subsequent Year
(2011-12 (2012-13) (2013-14)

2nd Subsequant Year
(2014-15)

Number of certificated (non-management} d
: 366.5

366.5

366.5

fut-time-equivalent (FTE) positions : 366.5

Certlficated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
1. Are salary and benefit negotiations settled for the budget vear?

No

- If ‘Yes, and the corresponding public disckosure documents
have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure doguments
have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.

If No, identify the unsettled negotiations including any prior year unsettied negotiations and then complete questions 6 and 7.

If the Tax measures do not pass in Nov., we will be re-opening for more furlough days and less District contfibution tawards health Denshits.

Negotiations Setiled

2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of pubiic disclosure board meeting:'

2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the agreement certified
by the district superintendent and chief business official?
' if Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

3. Per Government Code Sectlon 3547 .5(c), was a budget revision adopted

to meet the costs of the agreement? -
If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

]

4. Period covered by the agresment: Begin Date: | ] End Date: |

Budget Year 15t Subsequent Year

5.  Salary settiement;
(2012-13) (2013-14)

2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15)

Is the cost of salary settlement included in the budget and multiyear

projections (MYPs)?

One Year Agreement

Total cost of salary settlernent i

% change in salary schedule from prior year
or
Multiyear Agreement

Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year

(may enter text, such as "Reopenar”)

Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear satary commitments:

ifornia Dept of Education
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption}

Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County

Neaotiations Not Settled
6. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory banefits

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

Certificated {Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits

Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the budget and MYPs?
Total cost of H&W benefits

Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year

Ll

Certificated (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements

Are any new costs from prior year settlements includad in the budget?
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the budget and MYPs
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

General Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

27 66142 0000000
Farm 01CS

Cenrtiticated (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the budget and MYPs?
2.  Cost of step & column adjustments
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year

Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (Jayoffs and retirements)

1. Are savings from attrition included in the budget and MYPs?

2. Are additional H&W beneflts for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the budget and MYPs?

Certificated (Non-management) - Other

361,986 |
Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subssquent Year
- (2012-13) : (2013-14) (2014-15)
o] o] ‘ o]
Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) {2013-14) (2014-15)
Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)
Budgst Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15)

List other significant contract changes and the cost impact of each changs {i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):

ilifornia Dept of Education
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Monterey Gounty School District Criteria and Standards Review Farm 0155
$B8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified (Non-management) Employees
DATA ENTRY: Enter ail appiicable data items; there are no extractions in this section.
Prior Year (2nd Interim} _ Budgst Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
) (2011-12) {2012-13) {2013-14) {2014-15)
Number of classified (han-managment) i .
FTE positions i 231.8 ) _ 227.8 2278 227.8
Clagsified (Non-managemem) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
1. Are salary and benefit negotiations settled for the budget year? No
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents
have been filed with the COE, compiste questions 2 and 3.
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents
have not been fited with the COE, complete questions 2-5.
If No, identify the unsettled negotiations including any prior year unsettied negotiations and then complete questions 6 and 7.
If the tax measures do not pass in Nov., wa will re-gpen for mare furiough days and iess District contribution towards heaith benafits.
Negotiations Settled
2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a}, date of public disclosure —I
board mesting:
2b. Per Govemment Code Section 3547, 5(b}, was the agreement certified
by the district superintendent and chief business official?
If Yas, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:
3.  Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
to meet the costs of the agresment?
If Yas, date of budget revision board adoption;
4. Period covered by the agreement; Begin Date: | J End Date: I ]
5. Salary settlement: Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15)
Is the cost of salary settlement included In the budget and muttiyear
projections (MYPs)?
One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settiement [
% change in salary schedule from prior year
o
Multiyear Agreemant
Total cost of salary settlement |
i
]
% change in salary schedule from pricr year l
(may enter text, such as "Reopenar"} l
Identify the scurce of funding that will be used to support multiyear satary commitments:
vegotiations Not Settled
6.  Costof a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits ! 90,867 ]
Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) {2013-14) (2014-15)
7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 0 0 | g
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary . General Fund 27 66142 0000000
Manterey County Schoot District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS
] . Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-managemant) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15) -

1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes included In the budget and MYPs? '

2. Total cost of H&W benefits . )

3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

4,  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prios year

Classifled (Non-management) Prior Year Settlerments

Are any new costs from prior year settliements included in the budget?
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the budget and MYPs : ‘ ]
I Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

) - Budget Year 1at Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments {2012-13} (2013-14) (2014-15)
1. Are step & column adjustments ingluded in the budget and MYPs?
2,  Costof step & column adjustments '
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year
_ ) Budget Year 1st Subsaquent Year _ 2nd Subsequent Year
Classifled (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) {2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)
1. Are savings from attrition Inéluded in the budget and MYPs?
2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the budget and MYPs?

Classified {Non-management) - Other
List other significant contract changes and the cost impact of each change (i.e., hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, efc.):

idifornia Dept of Education
£S5 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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2012-13 July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
General Fund .

Salinas City Elementary )
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Monterey Gounty

27 66142 0000000
Form 01CS

$8C. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Managemenh'supervisorIConfidentlal Employees

DATA ENTRY. Enter all applicable data items; there are no extfactioos in this section.

" Prior Year {2nd Interim) Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2011-12) {2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)
Number of management, supervisor, and
confidential FTE positions : 37.0 37.0 37.0
Management/Supervisor/Confidential
Salary and Benefit Negotlations
1. Are salary and benafit negotiations settlad for the budget year? n/a
If Yos, compiete quastion 2.
I No, idenitify the unsettiad negotiations including any priar year unsettied negoliaﬂons and then completé questions 3 and 4.
If n/a, skip the remainder of Section S8C.
Negatiations Settlad
2. Salary settlement: Budget Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2012-13) {2013-14) . (2014-15)
Is the cost of salary settiement included in the buciget and multiyear
projections (MyPs)?
Total cost of salary settiement
% change in salary schedule from prior year
{may enter text, such as "Reopensr")
Negotigtions Not Settled s
3.  Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits |— —l
Budget Year st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)

4,  Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases { |
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Budget Year 151 Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15)

1. Are costs of HAW benefit changas Included in the budget and MYPs?

2. Total cost of H&W benefits !

3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

4.  Percent projectad change in HEW cost over prior year
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Budget Yoar 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Step and Column Adjustments (2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15)

1. Are step & column adjustements included in the budget and MYPs? .

2. Cost of step and column adjustments

3. Percent change in step & column over prior year

Management/Supervisor/Confidential Budget Yaar

1st Subsequent Year
(2013-14)

2nd Subsequent Year
{2014-15)

Other Benefits (mileage, bonuses, etc.) {2012-13)

1. Are costs of other benefits included in the budget and MYPs?

2. Total cost of other benefits’

3. Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior year :

lifernia Dept of Education
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2012-13 July 1 Budget {Single Adoption}
General Fund

Salinas City Elementary
‘School District Criteria and Standards Review

Monterey County

27 66142 0000000
Form 01CS

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The following fiscal indicators are designed to provide additicnal data for reviewing agencies. A "Yes" answer to any single indicator doas not necessarily suggest a cause for cancern, but

may alert the raviewing agancy to the need for additional review.

DATA ENTRY: Click tha appropriate Yes or No buﬁon for items A1 through A9 except item A3, which is automatically completed based on data in Criterion 2,

Al. Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the budget year with a |

negative cash balance in the general fund? No
‘A2. Isthe systerﬁ of personnel position contral independent from the payroll systerm? |
Yas ‘
A3. s enrollment decreasing in both the prior fiscal yéar and budget year? {Data from the
aenrofiment budget column of Criterion 2A are used to detarmine Yes or No) No
A4, Are new charter schools cperating in district boundaries that impact the district's
enroliment, either in the prior flscal year or budget year? No
AS. Has the district entered into a bargainin{; agreement where any of the budget
or subsequent years of the agreement would result in salary increases that No
are expacted to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-living adjustment?
A6, Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health benefits for current or :
retired employees? Yes
A7. s the district's financial system independent of the county office system? I
No
A8. Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education
Code Section 42127.6(a)? (i Yes, provide copies to the county office of education) No -
A9. Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business l I
No

official positions within the last 12 months?

When praviding comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to each comment.

Comments: AB. While the District has pravided health benefits as full District contribution for MCSIG Optian IIl, itis an item for negoiation with the intent to
astablish a hard cap at the 2011/12 premium rates. Therefore, the budget Is built on the medical coverage increase for 2012/13 to be employee paid.

(optional)

End of School District Budget Criteria and Standards Review
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)}

Salinas City Elementary 2011-12 Estimated Actuals 27 §6142 0000000
Monterey County LOTTERY REPORT ) Form L
Revenues, Expenditures and
Ending Balances - All Funds
: Lottery:
Lottery: Transferred to Instructional
. ‘ Unrestricted [Other Resources Materlals
Description Object Codes (Resource 1100} | for Expenditure | (Resource 6300)" | Totals
A. AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR ' '
1. Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance 9791-9795 938,714.59 146,855.64 1,085,570.23
2. State Lottery Revenue 8560 896,419.47 [ 154,810.26 1,051,229.73
3. Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 4.220.49 1,203.72 5,424.21
4. Transfers from Funds of '
Lapsed/Reorganized Districls 8965 0.00 0.00§. 0.00
5. Contributions from Unrestricted .
Resources (Total must be zero) 8980 0.00 0.00
6. Total Available )
{Sum Lines A1 through AS) 1,838,354.55 | 0.00 302,869.62 2,142,22417 |
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
[ 1. Ceitificated Salaries -1000-199% 302,218.00 302,218.00
2. Classified Salaries 2000-2999 -0.00 R __0.00
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 118,966.75 - ’ 118,966.75
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 302,869.62 302,869.62
5. a. Services and Other Operating ’ '
Expenditures (Resource 1100) 5000-5999 3,084.00 3,094.00
b. Services and Other Operating 5000-5999, except ' - '
Expenditures (Resource 6300} 5100, 5710, 5800
¢. Duplicating Costs for
Instructional Materials
{Resource 6300) 5100, 5710, 5800
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00
7. Tuition 7100-7199 0.00 0.00
8. Interagency Transfers Qut
a. To Other Districts, Count:
Offces, and Charter Schools 123572127221, 000 i
b. To JPAs and All Others- 7213,7223,
7283,7299 0.00 0.00
9. Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 i '
10. Debt Service 7400-7499 0.00 0.00
11. All Othert Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00
12. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses .
(Sum Lines B1 through B11 ) 424,278.75 0.00 ' 302,869.62 727,148,37
ENDING BALANCE '
{Must equal Line A6 minus Line B12) 9797 1,415,075.80 0.00 0.00 “1,415,075.80
. COMMENTS:

ata from this report will be used to prepare a report to the Legislature as required by Controf Section 24.60 of the Budget Act.

ursuant to Government Code Section 8880.4.5(a)2(B) and the definition in Education Cods Section 60010(h), Resource 6300 funds are to be used for the
Jrchase of instructional materials only. Any amounts in the shaded cells of this column should be reviewed for appropriateness,

ifornia Dept of Education
=8 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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Salinas City Elementary 2011-12 Estimated Actuals 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County GENERAL FUND . Form CEA
Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classreom Compensation
- Cur Expense io i
PART| - CURRENT Total Expense Reductions ofreEl:itucal',IZn ?;;:':::tezg (%ﬁfﬁ"d::; Curregta'E‘xlfenae-
EXPENSE FORMULA for Year EDP| (SeeNole1) |EDP| (Col1-Col2) |EDP, (See Note2) (SeeNote2) [EDP| (Col3-Col4) |EDP
{1} No. (2) No. (3) . No. (4a) {ab) No. {5) No.
1000 - Certificated . INE . |
Salaries 28,502,508.33 | 301 0.00 | 303 28,502,508.33 | 305 620,744 15 307 27,881,764.18 | 308
2000 - Classified Salaries 7,639,520.84 | 311 0.00 {313 7,6839,528.94 | 315 1,325,685.28 317 6,313,834.66 | 319
3000 - Employee Benefits ‘ : g
(Exeluding 3800) _15,022,200.53 ; 321 77,687.48 | 323 14,944,513.04 | 325 962,469.03 327 13,982,044.01 | 329
4000 - Books, Supplies
Equip Replace, {6500) 4.171,649.56 | 331 480.00 | 333 4,171,160.56 | 335 923645.97 337 3,247,523.59 | 339
5000 - Services. .. & -
7300 - Indirect Costs 5,820,848.00 | 341 151,870.00 | 343 5,468,968.10 | 345 319,370.95 347 5,149,587.15 [ 348
TOTAL 60,726,688.97 | 365 TOTAL 56,574,763.59 | 369
Note 1 - In Column 2, report expenditures for the following programs: Nonagency (Goals 7100-7199), Community Services {Goal 8100), Food Services
(Function 3700), Fringe Benefits for Retired Persons {Objects 3701-3702), and Faciliies Acquisition & Construction {Function 8500).
Note 2 - In Column 4, report expenditures for: Transportation {(Function 3600), Lottery Expenditures (Resource 1109), Special Education Students in
Nonpublic Schools (Function 1180), and other fadaral or state categorical ald in which funds were granted for expenditures in a program not
incurring any teacher salary expenditures or requiring disbursemant of the funds without regard to the requiremeants of EC Section 41372,
* If an amount (even zero) is entered in any row of Coturmn 4b or in Line 13b, the form uses only the values in Column 4b and Line 13b rather than the
values in Column 4a and Line 13a.
' EDP
PART li: MINIMUM CLASSROOM COMPENSATION (Instruction, Functions 1000-1999 Obiect . No.
1. Teacher SalaresasPerEC41011. ... .............c.c..... B nanannan . . 1100 24,314,740.73 | 375
2. Salaries of Instructional Aides PerEC 41011, . L. ... . e 2100 808,449.40 | 380
T 1 T 3101 & 3102 1,938,474.14 | 382
AN R S e . . .. W W T 3201 & 3202 203,243.52 383
5. OASDI - Regular, Madicare and Alemnative. . .. .. oottt e et e e e e 3301 & 3302 500,944.36 | 384
6. Health & Welfare Benefits (EC 41372)
{include Health, Dental, Vision, Pharmaceutical, and
AN PN, . o oo i i e e e ] 3401 & 3402 5,470,007.80 | 385
7. Unemployment INSUMBNCE. . . . ...ttt it et et e e e e e et e et e e e e 3501 & 3502 418,544 .44 | 390
8. “Workers' Compensation Insurance. ................ e 3801 & 3802 503,170.83 | 392
9. OPEB, Active Employees (EC 41372 . ... . i e e e 3751 & 3752 683,011.30
10, Other Benefits (EC 22310, . ... ..o i e e e 3901 & 3902 4.56 | 383
11. SUBTOTAL Salaries and Benefits (Sum Lines 1 - L 34,840,591.08 | 395
12. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aids Salaries and
Benefits deducted IN COIUMN 2. .. .. ...\ ittt ettt e e et e e 0.00
13a. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aide Salaries and ‘
Benefits (other than Lottery) deducted in Column 4a (Extracted). ... ............. R e T e N O e o TR 262,289.21 | 396
b. Less: Teacher and instructional Aide Salaries and
Bansfits {other than Lottery) deductad in Column 4b (Overmdes) . .. .. ..ot e e oMb oooo i i 396
14. TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS, ... ...... P T 34,588,301.87 | 397
15. Percent of Current Cost of Education Expended for Classroom
Compensation (EDP 397 divided by EDP 369) Line 15 must
equal or exceed 60% for elementary, 55% for unified and 50%
for high school districts to aveid penalty under provisions of EC 41372, . . ... .t ittt et et e e e e e e O 61.14%
16. District is exempt from EC 41372 bacause it meets the provisions
| Of EC 41374, (Il eXempt, omer ) . . o\ttt it ettt e
|PART Hi: DEFICIENCY AMOUNT
A deficiency amount (Line 5} is only applicable' to districts not meeting the minimum classroom compensation percentage required under EC 41372 and not exempt under the
rovisions of EC 41374.
1. Minimum percentage required (60% elementary, 55% unified, 50% high) . ... .. ... . i T &0.00%
2. Percentage spent by this district (Part I, LIne 18) . ... ... e 61.14%
3. Percentage below the minimum (Partlil, Line 1 minus LI 2) . . ... oo u oo e e e e e 0.00%
4. District's Current Expense of Education after reductions in columns 4a or4b (Part L EDP 389). . .. .o\ v oot it e e e e 56,5674,763.59
5. Deficioncy Amount (Part IN, Ling BHimes Ling 4) .. ... ekt et 0.00

ffornia Dept of Education
38 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0

; cea (Rev-03/16/2012) Page 1 of 1

Printed: 6/20/2012 12:25 PM



e et g I 2 e 1)

2012-13 Budget - 27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary .
Monterey County GENERAL FUND N Form CEB
Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classreom Compensation

Ty ' : Current Expense Reductions Reductions Currem Expense- .
PARTI - CURRENT | 1o4q) Expense Reductions of Education (Extracted) (Overrides)* Part il
EXPENSE FORMULA for Year EDP|  (SeeNote1) |EDP| (Col1-Col2) EDP| (SeeNote2) | (SeeNote2) |EDP| (Col3-Cold) |EDP
: {1) No.| ° (2) l_lo. {3) No. {4a) i {4b) No. {5) No.
1000 - Certificated ) ‘ .
Salaries 27,419,349.77 1 301 0.00 |-303 27,419,349.77 | 305 | 112,620.90 - 307 27,306,728 87 | 309
2000 - Classified Salaries . 7,380,10975 | 311 0.00 (313 7.380,109.75 | 315 1,262,713.58 H7 6,117,396.17 | 319
13000 - Employae Benefits ’ ‘
{Excluding 3800) 14,142,131.15 | 321 74,868.49 | 323 14,067,262.66 | 325 726,286.06 327 13,340,976.60 | 329
4000 - Books, Supplies . ) . .
Equip Replace. (8500) 3,586,197.25 | 331 480.00 | 333 3,5684,717.25 [ 335 619,239.47 337 2,965 477.78 | 339
5000 - Services. .. & ‘ ) : 3 .
17300 - Indirect Cosls 4,820,137.95 | 341 115,073.73 | 343 4,705,064.22 | 345 .80,409.19 347 4,624,565.03 | 349
’ TOTAL| 57,156,503.65 | 366 TOTAL 54,355,144 45 | 289

Note 1 - In Golumn 2, report expenditures for the following programs: Nonagency (Goals 7100-7189), Commiunity Services (Goai $190), Food Services
(Function 3700}, Fringe Benefits for Retirad Psrsons (Objects 3701-3702), and Faciltties Acquisition & Construction {Function 8500).

Note 2 - In Column 4, report expenditurss for: Transportation (Function 3600), Lottery Expenditures {Resource 1100}, Special Education Students in
Nonpublic Schools (Function 1180}, and other federal or state categorical aid in which funds were granted for expenditures in a program not
incurring:any teacher salary expenditures or requiring disbursement of the funds without regard to the requirements of EC Section 41372.

* If an amount {even zero) is entered in any row of Column 4b or in Line 13b, the form uses only the values in Column 4b and Line 13b rather than the
values in Column 4a and Line 13a.

PART II: MINIMUM CLASSROOM COMPENSATION (Instruction, Functions 1000-199%) ' Object . |E\|%P
1. Teacher Salaries as Por EC 41011, .. ... ... o it e e e e TTTrL ITCLIT: 1100 23,448,3890.42 | 375
2. Salaries of Instructional Aldes Par EC 41011, . ... . i i e e 2100 806,942.24 | 380
1 1 1 3101 & 3102 1,864,005.13 | 382
A BB, L e e e e ENEEmCColE St o n o 3201 & 3202 212,435.33 | 383
5. OASDI - Regular, Medicare and Altemative. . ................... corne e S R o 3301 & 3302 ) 495,588.43 584
6. Health & Welfare Benefits (EC 41372)

(Include Health, Dental, Vision, Pharmaceutical, and

ANRUIY Plans). . . L. e e e e 3401 & 3402 5,127,760.62 | 385
7o UnEmiploymMEnt ISUrANCE. . . . e e e e e e 3501 & 3502 278,101.85 | 390
8. Workers’ Compensation Insurance, ........ ‘e - m- - BE-EEEs-- - BEE----- -1 3601 & 3602 357,346.56 | 392
9. OPEB, Active EmpIoyees (EC 4T1372). . ... ... .ttt e e e e e e 3751 & 3752 678,723.16
10, Other Benefits (EC 22310). . .. ..ttt i e e e e 3201 & 3902 4.56 | 393
11. SUBTOTAL Salaries and Benefits (Sum Lines 1 = 10). .. ... i e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 33,269,306.10 | 395
t2. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aide Salaries and

Benefits deducted In ColUmIN 2. .. ... o e e e e e 0.00
134. Less: Teacher and Instructional Alde Salaries and

Benefits {other than Lottary) deducted in Columnda (Extracted). . .. ..o vt ittt e e et e e e 247,258,65 | 396

b. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aide Salaries and

Benefits {cther than Lottery) deducted in Column 4b {Ovemides) . . .. . ... .. i i e e e e e e e e e e 396
14, TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFI S, . o ittt tt sttt et ettt et ettt et ettt e e e s e e e 33,022,047.45 | 367
15, Percent of Current Cost of Education Expended for Classroom

Compensation (EDP 397 divided by EDP 369) Line 15 must

equal or exceed 60% for elementary, 55% for unified and 50%

for high school districts to avold penalty under provisions of EC 41 Sree e R T N - . P 60.75%

‘ 16. District Is exempt from EC 41372 because it meets the provisions
Of EC 41374, (IF @XamDt, 8nor ) . . . i ot ettt e e e e e e e e e eeeaataansan e e i

|
PART ill: DEFICIENCY AMOUNT

A deficiency amount (LIne 5) is only applicable to districts not maeting the minimum classroom compensation percentage required under EC 41372 and not exempt under the
provisions of EC 41374

1. Minimum percentage required (60% elementary,.55% unified, 50% high} . ... ... ... it T 60.00%
2. Percentage spent by this district (Panrt Il Line 15) . .. ... 60.76%
3. Percentage below the minimum (Part I, Line 1 minus Ling 2} . ... .ottt et et ot e e e e e e e e e 0.00%
4, District's Current Expense of Education after reductions in columns 4a ordb (Part b EDP 389). . . ...ttt ot e PR 54,355,144.45

5. Deficiency Amount (Part lll, Line 3 Bimes Line d) . . ... r ittt ittt et ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e Q.00

fornia Dept of Education
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary _ 2011-12 Estimated Actuais 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
7 Funds 01, 09, and 62 201112 -
Section | - Expenditures Goals Functions | Objects Expenditures
A. Total state, federal, and local expenditures (ail resources) Al All 1000-7999 68,174,545.98

B. Less all federal expenditures not allowed for MOE
{Resources 3000-5999, except 3330, 3340, 3355, 3360,

3370, 3375, 3385, and 3405) Al All 1000-7999 6,712,537.96
C. Less state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE:
{(All resources, except federal as identified in Line B)
1000-7999
. . except
1.  Community Services All 5000-5999 | 3801-3802 0.00
. All except | All except
2. Capital Qutiay 7100-7199 | 5000-5999 | 6000-6999 119,827.27
5400-5450, |
) 5800, 7430-
3. Debt Service All 9100 7439 0.00
4. Other Transfers Out Al . 9200 7200-7209 0.00
5. Interfund Transfers Out Al 9300 | 7600-7629 | 0.00
8100 7699
6. All Other Financing Uses All 9200 7651 0.00

All except | 1000-7999
5000-5989, except
7. Nonagency 7100-7199 | 9000-9999 | 3801-3802 0.00

8. Tuition (Revenue, in lieu of expenditures, to approximate
costs of services for which tuition is received)

All Al 8710 . 0.00
9. PERS Reduction All Al 3801-3802 130,410.22
10. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Manually entered. Must nat include
Presidentially declared disaster expenditures in lines B, C1-C9, D1, or
D2.
11. Total state and focal expenditures not
aliowed for MOE calculation
(Sum lines C1 through C10) 250,237.49
1000-7143,
P. Plus additional MOE expenditures: 7300-7439
1. Expenditures to cover deficits for food services g minus |
{Funds 13 and 61) (If negative, then zero) All Al 8000-8699 253,870.05
) . . :  Manually entered. Must not include
2. Expenditures to cover deficits for student body activities ... . expendituresinliings AorD1,
E. Total expenditures before adjustments | -
{Line A minus lines B and C11, plus lines D1 and D2) 61,465,640.58
0.00

F. Charter school expenditure adjustments (From Section V)

61,465,640.58

-|G._Total expenditures subject to MOE (Line E plus Line F) l
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0

File: ncmoe (Rev 04/03/2012) Page 1 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:30 AM



-July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary 2011-12 Estimated Actuals - 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
2011-12
Annual ADA/
Section Il - Expenditures Per ADA Exps. Per ADA
A. Average Daily Attendance .
(Form A, Annual ADA column, lines 3, 6, and 26) ||
810461 |
B. Supplemental Instructional Hours converted to ADA
. {Form A, Annual ADA column, lines 21 and 27 - Currently
not collected due to flexibility provisions of SBX3 4 as
amended by SB 70} -
C. Total ADA before adjustments {Lines A plus B) 8,104.61
D. Charter school ADA adjustments (From Section V) 0.00
E. Adjusted total ADA (Lines C plus D) 8,104.61
F. Expenditures per ADA (Line LG divided by Line I1.E) | 7,584.03
Section {ll - MOE Calculation (For data collection only, Final i
determination will be done by CDE) Total Per ADA
A. Base expenditures (Preloaded expenditures from prior year official CDE
MOE calculation). (Note: If the prior yoar MOE was not met, CDE has
adjusted the prior year base to 90 percent of the preceding prior year
amount rather than the actual prior year expenditure amount.)
56,529,751.49 6,955.56
1. Adjustment to base expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for _
LEAs failing prior year MOE calculation (From Section VI) : ) 0.00 0.00
2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts {Line A plus Line A.1) 56,529,751.49 6,955.56
1B. Required offort (Line A.2 times 90%) 50,876,776.34 6,260.00
C. Current year expenditures (Line .G and Line I1.F) 61,465,640.58 7,584.03
D. MOE deficiency amount, if any {Line B minus Line C)
{If negative, then zero) 0.00 0.00
E. MOE determination _
(If one or both of the amounts in line D are zero, the MOE reguirement MOE Met
is met; if both amounts are positive, the MOE requirement is not met. If '
either column in Line A.2 or Line C equals zero, the MOE calcuiation is
incomplete.)
F. MOE deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otherwise, zero
{Line D divided by Line B)
(Funding under NCLB covered programs in FY 2013-14 may
be reduced by the lower of the two percentages) 0.00% 0.00%

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: ncmoe (Rev 04/03/2012) Page 2 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:30 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary 2011-12 Estimated Actuals 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County No-Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
Section IV - ARRA State Fiscal Stabilization Fund (SFSF) Expenditures and/or Etiucation Jobs Fund Expenditures
to Meet MOE Requirement (If both amounts in Line D of Section il are positive)
Funds 01, 09, and 62
SFSF Expenditures (Resource 3200)/Education Jobs _ 2011-12
Fund Expenditures (Resource 3205) Goals Functions | Oblects Expenditures
A. Expenditures available to apply to deficiency:
1. All Resource 3200 and/or Resource 3205 Expenditures Al All 1000-7999 184,351.04
2. Less state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE:
1000-7999
. . : except
a. Community Services All 5000-5999 | 3801-3802 0.00
. All except | All except
b. Capital Outlay 7100-7199 | 5000-5999 | 6000-6999 0.00
5400-5450,
) 5800, 7430-
¢. Debt Service Al 9100 7439 0.00
d. Other Transfers Out Al 9200 7200-7299 0.00
e. Interfund Transfers Out All 9300 | 7600-7629 0.00
9100 - 7699
-f. All Other Financing Uses All 9200 76561 0.00
All except | 1000-7999 |-
5000-5999, axcept
g. Nonagency 7100-7199 | 9000-9998 | 13801-3802 - Q.00
h. PERS Reduction - All All 3801-3802 0.00
i. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Manually entered. Must not inciude
Presidentially declared disaster. expenditures previously included.
j. Total state and local expenditures not allowed for
MOE calculation (Sum lines A2a through A2i) 0.00
3. Plus additional MOE expenditures: _
Manually entered. Must not include
a. Expenditures o cover deficits for student body activities et o L e
* 4. Total SFSF/Education Jobs Fund expenditures available
to apply to deficiency
184,351.04

{Line IV.A1 minusg Line IV.A2] plus Line IV.A3a)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: ncmoe (Rev 04/03/2012)

Page 3
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July: 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
2011-12 Estimated Actuals 27 66142 0000000

Salinas City Elementary
No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE

Monterey County

Section IV - ARRA State Fiscal Stabilization Fund (SFSF) Expenditures and/or Education Jobhs Fund Expenditures
to Meet MOE Requirement (i both amounts in Line D of Section Ill are positive) {continued)

Total : " Per ADA

| Aggregate Expenditures/Per ADA Expenditures

B. MOE deficiency amount if MOE not met

Col 1 (Line |11.D) and Col 2 (Line H1.D x Ling II.E) 0.00 0.00

C. SFSF/Education Jobs Fund expenditures applied (Using lowest amount
needed)

{Lowest amount in Line IV.B, up to amount available in Line IV.A4) 0.00 0.00

D. Total expenditures, with adjustments, Col 1 (Line 1.G plus Line IV.C) ... 61,465,640.58

E. Total expenditures per ADA, with adjustments, Col 2

(Col 1 Line IV.D divided by Line I.E} 7,584.03

F. Adjusted MOE expendituras deficiehcy amount, Col 1
(Line IV.B minus Lineivey | 0.00. :

G. Adjusted MOE per pupil expenditure deficiency amount, Col 2

(Line 1IL.B minus IV.E) (If negative, then zero} 0.00

H. MOE determination with SFSF/Education Jobs Fund expenditure
adjustment. MOE Met
(if both amounts in lines F and G are positive, MOE not met. If either
column in Line IV.F or IV.G equals zero, MOE requirement has been met)

I. MOE adjusted deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otherwise zero.
Col 1 (Line IV.F divided by Line 111.B) and Col 2 (Line IV.G divided by
Line ll.B) _

{Funding under NCLB covered programs in FY 2013-14 may
be reduced by the lower of the two percentages)

0.00% 0.00%

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: ncmoe (Rev 04/03/2012) Page 4 Printed: 6/20/2012 11:30 AM



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)

Salinas City Elementary '2011-12 Estimated Actuals 27 66142 0000000
Monterey County No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
SECTION V - Detail of Charter School Adjustments (used in Section |, Line F and Section il, Line D)
" Expenditure ‘ _
Charter School Name/Reason for Adjustment Adjustment ADA Adjustment
Total charter school adjustmehts 0.00 0.00

ISECTION VI - Detail of Adjustments to Base Expenditures (used in Section lll, Line A.1)

Description of Adjustments

Total
Expenditures

Expenditures
Per ADA

Total adjustments to base expenditures

0.00

0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
File: ncmoe (Rev 04/03/2012)
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Salinas City Elamentary
Montergy County

Juiy 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
2011-12 Egtimated Actuals

SUMMARY QF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES

FOR ALL FUNDS

27 86142 0000000
Feim SIAA

Description

Dirge? Cogts - Interfund

Transfers In
5750

Transfers Out
5750

Indirsct Costs - Interfund

Intgrfund

Ti fers In
7350

Transfors Qut
7350

Te n

8500-8929

Intartund
Transfers Gut
7600-7629

Dug From
Other Funds
8310

DugTo .
Other Funds
9610

01 GENERAL FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Saurces/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
09 CHAATER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expendliure Detail
Other Sourcas/Jses Detall
Fund Raconciliation
10 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditura Detail
" Qther Sourcas/Uses Detail
Fund Recaonciliation
11 ADULT EDUCATION FUND
Expenditure Detall
Cther Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detaif
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
13 CAFETERIA SPEGIAL REVENLE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconclliaticn
14 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcliiation
15 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detait
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
17 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FCR GTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditura Detalt
Other Sources/\Ises Detall
Fund Reconcillation
18 SCHOOL BUS EMISSICNS REDUCTION FUND
Expenditure Detail '
Other Sources/\ses Detail
Fund Recanciliation
19 FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENLUE FUND
" Expenditure Detail
Gther Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
20 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
Expendlture Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detait
Fund Reconciliation
21 BUILDING FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Regoncitiation
25 CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliation
30 STATE SCHOCL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
35 COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recanciliation .
0 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS
Expenditure Detail
Othar Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recenciliation
19 CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED GOMPONENT UNITS
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Delal
Fund Retongiliation
1 BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND
Expenditure Detall
Qthgr Sovrces/Uses Detail
Fund Recanciliation
2 DEBT S¥C FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcliation
3 TAX OVERRIDE FUND
Expenditura Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcifiation
3 DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detali
Fung Recenciliaton
* FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expenditure Datall
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconclliation
CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND
Expendlture Detail
Qther Scurces/Uses Detait

20,234.60

0.00

0.00

314,874.24)

0.00

0.00

Q00

0.00

0.00

303,219.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

2§.528.20

0.00

98,956.00

0.00

0.09

9.00

2.00

(50,669.80)

216,018.24

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

&.00

0.00

060

0.00

0.00

.00

.00

0.00

0.9

0.00

0.02

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

0.00

| 0.00

0.00

1,807.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

£.00

0400

0.00

C.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$.00

¢.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

0.9¢

0.00

G.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

303,218.00

G.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

" 0.00

0.00

Fund Recongiliation

mia Dept of Educatian
3 Financlal Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
siaa {Rev 04/18/2012)
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July 1 Budget (Single Adoption) .

Salinas City Elementary 201112 Estimated Actuals 27 6142 00C0000

Monterey County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES Farm SIAA
FOR ALL FUNDS

. Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund Wtertund Interfund Dug From Bue To
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfors Out Transgférs In Transters Out + Other Funds Other Funds
5750 §750 7350 7350 B900-8929 7600-7629 5310 9610

62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPRISE FUND

Expenditura Detail 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Other Scurces/AJses Detall 0.00 .00
Fund Reconclllation 0.00 Q.00
63 OTHER ENTERPAISE FUND

Expenditure Detail .00 -0.0¢
Otier Sourcas/Uses Detal | 0.00 .00 .
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00
66 WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND -

Expenditure Detail” - 0.00 0.00 .
Other Sources/Usas Detail- : 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation . ] . 0.00 ) 0.00
67 SELF-INSURANCE FUND

Expenditure Datail 0.90 0.00 :

Other Sources/Uses Detail - 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconiliation i ) 0.00 0.00
AETIREE BENEFIT FUND 4
Expenditure Detail ’
Other Sources/Uses Detail K t 0.00 )
Fund Reconcifiation ! 0.00 0.00
73 FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND .

Expenditure Detaif = 0.00 0.00 '

Other Sourcas/Uses Detail 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00
76 WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditura Detail ’
Other Sources/Uses Detail E
Fund Reconciliation . 0.00 0.00
95 STUDENT BODY FUND
* Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail .
0,80 0.00 |
0,00

I Fund Recongiliation — - 4 ! a .
. _50.569.80 - _{50,560.80! 314.974.24 i31 4;974.24i 303,219.00 303.210.00 0.00

TOTALS

7

oo

ania Dept of Education
i Financial Reporting Saftwares - 2012.1.0
siaa (Rev 04/18/2012) Page2of2 Printed: 6/20/2012 4:49 PM



Salinag Cily Elementary
Monteray County

July 1 Budget (Single
20

12-13 Budgel
SUMMARY QOF INTERFU

NI

Adoption)

t )
D ACTIVITIES
D

FOR ALL FUNDS

27 66142 0000000
Form SIAB

Direct Costs - Interfund

Transfers in
5750

Transfers Qut
5750

Transfers In
7350

Indirect Costs - intarfur

Transiars Qut -
7350

Interfund
Transfors n
8900-8929

Interfund
Transters Out
7600-7620

Due From
Other Funds
9310

Duie To
Other Funds
9610

Description
01 GENERAL FUND
Expenditure Detail
Othar Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recancillation ’
09 CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditura Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Recencitiation .
10 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Recenciliation
11 ADULT EDUCATION FUND
Expanditure Detail
Othér Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
- Fund Reconchiation '
13 CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detait
Other Scurces/Uses Detait
Fund Reconciliation
14 DEFERRED MAINTENANGE FUND
" Expendture Detalt
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliation
15 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION ECUIPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detall
Qther Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliation
17 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL GUTLAY
Expenditure Detail
Cther Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
18 SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND
Expendlture Detall
Other Sources/Uses Detall
- Fund Reconcillation
19 FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expanditure Detail
QOther Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recongiliation
20 SPECIAL RESEAVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Furyd Reconciilation
21 BUILDING FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
25 CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditura Detail
|  Other SourcestJses Detail
Fund Reconciflation
30 STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
35 COUNTY SCHOCR, FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Datall
Fund Reconclilation
40 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL DUTLAY PROJECTS
Expenditure Detall
_Other Sources/Uses Datall
Fund Rreconciliatlon
19 CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS
Expenditure Datail
(Oher Sources/Uses Datal!
Fund Reconciliation
BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND
Expenditure Detail
- Giher Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconcillation
DEBT 5VC FUND FOR BLENDED SCOMPONENT UNITS
Expenditure Detail *
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
TAX OVERRIDE FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Reconclilation
DEBT SERVICE FUND -
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Delail
Fund Recanciliation
FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sourcesises Detall
Fund Recenciliation
CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail

=

(5}

=3

o™

-

17,210.68

0.00

0.00

(262,902.24}|

0.0¢

0.00

0.00

303,210.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

3.00

0.00

£.00

0.00

28,528.20

0.400

46,864.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

{47,546.37)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

218,018.24

080

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0Q

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.0

0.06

1,807.49

9.00

c.00

0,00

0.00

0.0¢

0.08

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.0¢

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

&.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

303,219.00

0.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.4a¢

Fund Reconclliation

mnia Dept of Educabion
3 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
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Salinas City Elementary
Monterey County

July 1 Budget {Single Adoplion)
13 Budget

12-
- SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

27 66142 0000000
Form-SIAB

Dirget Costs - Interfund

Transfers In
. 5750

Indirect Costs - Intarfund

Transters Out Trangferg in
5750 7350 7350

Transfers Out

Interfund
Transfars In
8900-8520

Interfund-
Transters Qut
TE00-7629

Dus From
Other Funds
310

Due Te
Other Funda
9510

62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPAISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Othar Sources/tises Datall
Fund Reconciliation
HBS OTHER ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recanclliation
HB& WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND
Expenditure Detail
‘Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconclliation
SELF-INSURANCE FUND
Expengitura Detaif
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Reconglliation
RETIREE BENEFIT FUND
Expengitura Detaif
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Regoncillation
FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND
Expenditure Detail
QOther Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
76 WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Datail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
- Fund Recenciliation
95 STUDENT BODY FUND
Expendlture Detali
Other Sources/Usas Datail

&

k4]

7

7

[x]

Q.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.0¢

£.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

040

¢.00

Q.90

218.00

Fund Reconciliation
TOTALS

47,546.37

(47.546.97) 282.802.24 262,

amia Dept of Education
3 Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2012.1,8
siab (Rev Q4/18/2012}
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6/20/2012 4:19:50 PM 27-66142-0000000

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
2012-13 Budget

Tachnical Review Checks
Monterey County

Salinas City Elementary
Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related- requirements:

F - Fatal {Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required}
0 - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but enccouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHECKFUND - (F) - All FUND codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKRESOURCE - (W) - All RESOURCE codes must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RS-LOCAL-DEFINED - (F) - All locally defined resource codes must roll up to
a CDE defined rescurce code. PASSED

CHECKGOAL - (F) -~ All GOAL codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKFUNCTION - (F) - All FUNCTION codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKOBJECT - (F) ~ All OBJECT codes must be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXOBJECT - (F) - All FUND and OBJECT account code combinations must be
‘ PASSED

valid.
CHK-FUNDxRESOURCE - (W) - All FUND and RESOURCE account code combinations
should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXGOAL - (W) - All FUND and GOAL account code combinations should be
PASSED

wvalid,
CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-A - (W) - All FUND (funds O1 through 12, 19, 57, 62, and 73)
and FUNCTION account code combinations should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-B - (F) - All FUND (all funds except. for 01 through 12, 19,
57, 62, and 73) and FUNCTION account code combinations must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCEXOBJECTA - (W) - The following combinations for RESQURCE and OBJECT
{objects 8000 through 99%9, except for 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid. Data
should be corrected or narrative must be provided explaining why the exception

(s) should be considered appropriate. EXCEPTION
ACCOUNT

FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE

01-3010-0~-00060~-0000-9740 3010 9740 131,573.42

‘Explanation:3010 is a restricted resource.



Page 2

SACS2012 Financial Reporting Software - 2012.1.0
27-66142-0000000-Salinas City Elementary-July 1 Budget (Single Adoption) 2012-13 Budget

.6/20/2012 4:19:50 PM
01-3060-0-0000-0000-9740 - 3060 9740 314,610.49
Explanation:3060 is a restricted resource.
01-3061-0-0000~0000-9740 30861 9740 264,728.19
Explanation:30€61 is a restricted resource.
01-3310-0-0000-0000-9740 3310 9740 5,480.36
Explanation:3310 is a restricted resource.
01-4035-0-0000-0000-9740 4035 9740 4,454.83
Explanation:4035 is a restricted resource.
01-4045-0-0000~0000-9740 4045 - 9740 152.12
Explanation:4045 is & restricted resource.
01-4203-0-0000-0000-9740 4203 9740 34,160C.01
Explanation:4203 is a restricted resource.
13-5370-0-0000-0000-9740 5370 9740 30,419.80
Explanation:5370 is a restricted resource.
01-5630-0-0000-0000-9740 5630 9740 149.96
Explanation:5630 is a restricted resource.
01-6010-0-0000-0000-9740 6010 9740 B,593.40
Explanation: 6010 is a restricted resource. ;
12-6105-0-0000-0000-9740 6105 9740 55,012.89

Explanation:6105 is a restricted resource.

CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTR - (0) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and OBJECT

(objects 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid: EXCEPTION
. ACCOUNT
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE
01-3010-0-0000-0000-9791 3010 9791 52,125.00
01-3060-0-0000-0000-9791 3060 9791 159,641.05
01-3061-0-0000-0000-9791 3061 9791 131,021.00
01-3205~-0-0000-0000-9791 3205 9791 40,118.96
01-4203-0-0C00-0000-9791 4203 9791 16,515.41
13-5370-0-0000-0000-9791 5370 9791 15,044.64

CHK-FUNCTIONXxOBJECT - (F)} - All FUNCTION and OBJECT account code combinations
must be valid. PASSED

CHK~-GOALXFUNCTION-A - (F) - Goal and function account code combinations (all
goals with expenditure objects 1000-7999 in functions 1000-1999 and 4000-5999)
must be valid. NOTE: Functions not included in the GOALXFUNCTION table (0000,
2000-3999, 6000-6999, 7100-7199, 7210, B8000-8999) are not checked and will pass
the TRC. PASSED

CHK-GOALxFUNCTION-B - (F) ~ General administration costs {functions 7200-7999,
except 7210) must be direct-charged to an Undistributed, Nonagency, or County
Services to Districts goal (Goal 0000, 7100-7199, or 8600-8699) . ~ PASSED

SPECYAL-ED-GOAL - (F) - Special Education revenue and expenditure transactions
{raesources 3300-3405, 6500-6540, and 7240, objects 1000-8999) must be coded to
a Special Education 5000 goal or to Geal 7110, Nonagency-Educational. PASSED
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GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

INTERF‘D-DIR-COST - (F) - Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfuhd (Object 5750)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

(Object 7350)

 INTERFD-INDIRECT — (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
PASSED

must net to zero for all Ffunds.

INTERFD~INDIRECT-FN - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object
7350) must net to zero by function. PASSED

INTERFD-IN-OUT - (F)} - Interfund Iransfers In (cbjects 8910-8929) must equal
Interfund Transfers Out (objects 7610-7629). PASSED

PERS-REDUCTION - (F) - PERS Reduction Transfer {(Object 8092) in the General
Fund must equal PFERS Reduction, certificated and classified positions (objects

3801-3802) in all funds. PASSED

RL-TRANSFER - (F) - Revenue lLimit Transfers {objects 8091 and 8099) must net to
zéro, individually. " PASSED

(Object 5710) must net to

INTRAFD-DIR-COST - (F) - Transfars of Direct Costs
PASSED

zerc by fund.

INTRAFD-INDIRECT - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT-FN - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net
to zero by function. ' PASSED

CONTRIB-UNREST-REV - (F} ~ Contributiong from Unrestricted Ravenues {(Object
8980) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

(Object 8990)

CONTRIB-RESTR-REV - (F) - Contributions from Restricted Revenues
PASSED

must net to zero by fund.

RESTR-BAL-TRANSFER -~ (F) - Trangfers of Restricted Balancas (Object 8997) must
net to zero. PASSED

LOTTERY-CONTRIB -~ (F) - There should be no contributiens {objects 8980-899%) +to
the lottery (resources 1100 and 6300) or from the Lottery: Instructional

Materials (Resource 6300). PASSED

PASS-THRU-REV=EXP - (W) - Pass4throug'h revenues from all sources (objects 8287,
8587, and B8697) should equal transfers of pass-through revenues to other

agencies (objects 7211 through 7213, plus 7299 for resources 3327 ‘and 3328), by
PASSED

resource.

SE-PASS-THRU-REVENUE - (W) - Transfers of special education pass—-through
revenues are not reported in the general fund for the Administrative Unit of a

Special Education Local Plan Area. PASSED

EXCESS-ASSIGN~REU - (F) - Amounts reported in Other Asgignments (Object 9780)
and/or Raserve for Economic Uncertainties (REU) (Cbject $789) should not create
a negative amount in Unassigned/Unappropriated (Object 9790) by fund and
resource (for all funds except funds 61 through 73). PASSED
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UNASSIGNED-NEGATIVE - (F) - Unassigned/Unappropriated balance (Object 9790)
must be zero or negative, by resource, in all funds except the general fund and

funds 61 through 73. PASSED

UNR-NET-POSITION-NEG - (W) - Object 9790, in restricted resources, must be zero
or negative, by resource, in funde 61 through 73. PASSED

EFB-POSITIVE ~ (W) - All ending fund balances (Object 979Z) should be positive
by resourca, by fund. - PASSED

OBJ-POSITIVE -~ (W) - All applicable objects should have a positive balance by
resource, by fund. PASSED

REV-POSITIVE - (W) - Revenue amounts exclusive of contributions (cbjects 8000-
8979) should be positive by resource, by fund. PASSED

EXP-POSITIVE - (W) - Expenditure amounts (objects 1000-7999) should be positive
by function, resource, and fund. PASSED

CEFB-POSITIVE - (F) - Components of Ending Fund Balance/Net Assets {objects

9700-9789, 9796, and 9797) must be positive individually by resource, by fund.
PASSED

SUPPLEMENTAIL CHECKS

RL-CALC - (F) - Revenue Limit Sources (cbjects 8010-8089) minus Charter
Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid (Object 8015) minus Revenue
Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Object 8019) should agree with Property Taxes
(ID 0587), plus Miscellaneous Funds (ID 0588), Plus Community Redevelopment
Funds (ID 0589, 0721), plus Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit (Line 42)
in Form RL. PASSED

RL-STATE-AID - (F) - RL State Aid - Current Year (Object 8011) should agree

with Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit calculated in Form RL (Line 42)}.
PASSED

RL-LOCAL-REVENUES - (F) - The sum of RL Local Revenues {cbjects 8020-8B089)
should agree with the sum of Local Revenues {IDs 0587, 0588, 0589, and 0721) in
Form RL. PASSED

ADA~RL-COMPARISON - (F) - In Form A, Total Revenue Limit - K-12 ADA (Line 10)
minus ADA from Necessary Small Schools (Line 11) Plus ADA for Block Grant
Funded Charters Sponscored by a Unified District, pupils residing in the Unified
District (Line 24a), plus ADA for Revenue Limit Funded Charters (Line 25)
should agree with the ADA reported in Form RL, Line 5c. PASSED

RL-PERS-REDUCTION - (WC) - The PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) should
equal PERS Reduction (ID 0185) minus PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS
Adjustment (IDs 0205 and 0654) in Form RL {unless Line 31 is zero). DASSED

CS-EXPLANATIONS - (F) - Explanations must be provided in the Criteria and
Standards Review (Form 01C8) for all criteria and for supplemental jinformation
items 81 through S6 where the standard has not been met or where the status is

Not Met or Yes. : PASSED

CS-YES-NO - (F) - Supplemental jinformation items and additional fiscal
indicator items in the Criteriaz and Standards Review (Form 01CS) must be
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answered Yes or No, where applicable, for the form to be counplete. PASSED

EXPORT CHECKS

FCRMO1-PROVIDE -~ (F) - Form 01 (Form 01I) must be opened and saved. PASSED

RL-SUPP-PROVIDE - (F) - Revenue Limit supplamental data (Form RL) must be

provided. PASSED

BUDGET-CERT-PROVIDE - (F) - Budget Certification {Form CB) must be provided.
PASSED

WK~COMP-CERT-PROVIDE - (F) - Workers' Compensation Certification (Form CC) must
be provided. PASSED

ADA-PROVIDE - (F) - Average Daily Attendance data (Form A} must be provided.
PASSED

CS-PROVIDE - (F) - The Criteria and Standards Review {Form 01CS) has been
provided. PASSED

MYP-PROVIDE - (W) - A Multiyear Projection Worksheet must be provided with your
Budget. (Note: LEAs may use a multiyear projection worksheet other than Form
MYP, with approval of their reviewing agency, as long as it provides current
year and at least two subsequent fiscal years, and separately projects '

unrestricted resources, restricted rasources, and combined total resources.)
PASSED

CHK-UNBALANCED-A - (W) - Unbalanced and/or incomplete data in any of the fornms
should be corrected before an official export is completed. PASSED

CHK-UNBALANCED-B ~ (F} - Unbalanced and/or incomplete data in any of the forms
must be corrected before an official export can be completed. PASSED

CHE-DEPENDENCY ~ (F) - If data have changed that affect other forms, the

affected forms must be opened and saved. PASSED

Checks Completed.
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ACRONYMS TERMS
ADA Average Daily Attendance

API Academic Performance Index

CBET _ . {Community Based English Tutoring
COLA Cost of Living _ A

cOP Certificate of Participation

CSEA California School Employees Association (classified unlon)
CsIS Callifornia School Information Systems
CSR Class Size Reduction

CSR Comprehensive School Reform

EDC Extended Day Care

ELL English Language Learner

FCMAT_ Fiscal Crisis Management Assistance Team
FTE Full Time Equivalent

GATE Gifted and Talented Education

H&W Health & Welfare

IMF - Instructional Materials Fund

JPA Joint Power Authority

LEP Limited English Proficiency

MCOE Monterey County Office of Education
MCSIG Monterey County Schools Insurance Group
MYP Multi Year Projection

p-2 Second period of attendance (April 15)
PAR Peer Assistance Review

PERS Public Employee Retirement Systermn

RL - Revenue Limit

RRM Routine Restricted Maintenance

SDC Special Day Class (special education)
SELPA Special Education Local Plan Area

SETC Salinas Elementary Teachers' Council (teacher unlon)
SIP School Improvement Program

STRS State Teacher Retirement System

TUPE

Tobacco Use & Prevention Education




Glossary of Common School Finance Terms

ADA~—Average daily attendance. There are several kinds of attendance, and these are counted in
different ways. For regular attendance, ADA is equal to the average number of pupils actually
attending classes who are enrolled for at least the mimimum school day. Ever since 1998-99, .
excused absences no longer count toward ADA. In classes for adults and ROC/P, one unit of
ADA is credited for each 525 classroom hours. Attendance is counted every day of the school

year and ‘is reported to the California Department of Education three times a vear (see
Attendance Reports). See also Concurrently Enrolled for a further definition of ADA.

AB 1200—Reference to AB 1200 (Chapter 1213/ 1991) that imposed major fiscal accountability
controls on school districts and county offices of education, by establishing-mipimum-reserve
levels and other requirements for agency budgets and fiscal practices. See especially Education

Code Sections 1240 et-seq. and 42131 et seq.

Ad valorem Taxes—Taxes that are based on the, value of property, such as the standard property
tax. The only new taxes based on the value of property that are allowed today are those imposed
with a two-thirds voter approval for capital facilities bonded indebtedness. Ever since
Proposition 13, properties in California are adjusted to the true market value only at the time of

* property transfer or new construction.

Apportionment—State aid given to a school district or cotnty office of education.
Apportionments for revenue limits and special education are calculated four times for each’
school year: (1) the Advance Apportionment, which is based on an agency’s prior year’s state
aid, 1s certified in July, (2) the First Principal Apportionment (P-1) is certified February 20 of the
school year corresponding to the P-1 ADA (see Atiendance Reports), (3)-the Second Principal
Apportionment (P-2) is certified by July 2 corresponding to the P-2 ADA, and (4) the annual
recalculation of the appartionment is certified in F ebruary following the school year (at the same
time as the P-1 Apportionment) and is based on P-2 ADA (except for programs where the annua)

count of ADA is used).

Appropriation Bill—A bill before the Legislature authorizing the expenditure of public. money
and stipulating the amount, manmer and purpose for the expenditure items.

Assessed Valuation (also, assessed value)—The tota] value of property within a schoo} distret
2s determined by state and county assessors. The “AV” of a school district will influence the
total property tax income of a school district. The percentage growth in statewide AV from one
year to the next is an important ingredient in determining appropriations levels required from the
state for fully funding district and county revenue limits, as well as for Proposition 98

calculations.

Attendance Reports—Each schoo! district reports its attendance three times during a school
‘year. The First Principal Apportionment ADA, called the P-1 ADA or the P-1 count, is counted
from July 1 through the last schoo] month ending on or before December 31 of a school year.
The Second Principal Apportionment ADA, called the P-2 ADA, is counted from July 1 through
the last school month e

nding on or before April 15 of a school year. Fiscal or annual ADA is
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based on the count from July 1 through June 30. The final recalculation of the apportonment is
based on the P-2 ADA except for nonpublic school, community day school, extended vear, aduls
education and regional occupational centers and programs, and nonpublic school funding, al] of
which use the annual count of ADA. Also, under certain clrcumstances when a district has a very

large influx of migrant students in the spring, a district may request the use of annual. ADA in
lieu of P-2 ADA. ' |

Base Revenue Limit—See Revenyue Limir

Basic Aid—The California Constitution guarantees that each school district will receivé a
minimum amount of state aid, called “basic aid,” equal 1o $120 per ADA or 52,400 per district

~

whichever is greater. Per a change in state law effective 2003-04, state categorical aid is counted

CBEDS—California Basic Education Data System—the statewide system of collecting
enrollment; staffing, and salary data from all school districts on an “Information Day” each

October.

Classified Personnel—School employees who hold positions that do not Tequire a credential,
like aides, custodians, clerical support, cafeteria workers, bus drivers, etc. :

Class Size Penalties—~The penalties imposed on school districts that have classes in excess of
certain maximum sizes. Class size penalties result in a reduction in ADA which, in turn, results
in a loss in revenue limit income. (See Education Code Sections 41376 and 41378).

Concurrently Enrolled—Pupils who are enrolled both in a regular program for at least the
minimum school day and also in a regional occupational center or program (ROC/P) or class for

dults. t will generate both regular ADA. for the time in the regular program plus
concurrently enrolled ADA for the time in ROC/P or adult classes. By qualifying for both regular
ADA and concurrently enrolled ADA, such a student can generate more than one unit of ADA.

Consumer Price Index (CPI)—A measure of the cost of living compiled by the United States
Bureau of Labor Statistics. Separate indices of inflation are calculated regularly for the United
States, California, some regions within California, and selected cities. The CPI is one of several

measures of inflation.

Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA)—An increase in funding for government programs,
including revenue limits or categorical programs. Current law ties the COLA for most education
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programs to the annual percentage change in the “Implicit Prnce Deflator” for State and Local
Governments—a government price index. (See Education Code Section 42238.1.)

Criteriz and Standards—Local district budgets must meet state-adopted provisions of "criteria
and standards.” These provisions establish minimum fiscal standards that school distriets,
county offices of education and- the State use to monitor district fiscal solvency and

accountability. See Education Code Sections 33127 et seq.

Declining Enroliment Adjustment—A formula that cushions the drop in income in a district
with a declining student population.- Under current law, districts are furided for the greater of

current year or prior vear ADA.

Deficit Factor—When an appropriation to the State School Fund for revenue limits—or for any
specific categorical program—is insufficient to pay all claims for state aid, a deficit factor is
applied to reduce the allocation of state aid to the amount appropriated.

Economic Imjjact Aid (EIA)—State categorical aid for districts with concentrations of children
who are bilingual and/or from low income families.

Encroachment—The expenditure -of general purpose funds in support of a categorical program,
i.e., the categorical expense encroaches into the district’s general fund for support. Encroachment
occurs in most districts and county offices that provide special education and transportation.
Encroachment in other programs may be caused by deficit factors or local decisions to allocate

general purpose funds to special purpose programs.

Equalization Aid—The extra-state. aid provided in some years to low revenue districts to
promote revenue equalization among districts.

ERAF—Education Revenue Augmentation Fund—the fund used to collect the property taxes
that are shifted from cities, the county and special districts within each county, prior to their

distribution to K-14 school agencies.

Forest Reserve Funds—25% of funds received by a county from the United States Government
from rentals of forest reserve lands are apportioned among the various districts in the county

according to scholastic population.

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)—The ratio of time expended in a part-time position to that of a
full-time position.

Gann Limit—A ceiling, or limit, on each year's appropriations of tax dollars by the state, cities,
counties, school districts, and special districts imposed by Proposition 4, an initiative passed in
November 1979 (ref. Article XIIIB of the California Constitution). Using 1978-79 as a base year,
subsequent years’ limits have been adjusted for: (1) an inflation increase which is currently
equal to the annual change in California per capita personal income, and (2) the change in
population, which for school agencies is the change in ADA. Although officially called
“Appropriation Limits,” these limits are commonly called “Gann Limits™ after Paul Gann, the

author of Proposition 4.
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Gifted and Talented Education (GATE) —A program for students in grades | through 12 who
have shown potential abilities of high performance capability and needing differentiated o

accelerated education.

High Revenue Districts—Districts that have a revenue limit per ADA that is greater than the
state average for the same type of district (elementary, high school or. unified). Many high
revenue districts were formerly called “high wealth” because their assessed value per ADA was

significantly above the statewide average.

Hold Harmless—A formmula providing a guarantee of no Joss in funding for an agency when g
change in law or data would otherwise require a loss in funding,

Implicit Price Deflator—See Cost-of-Living Adjustment,

Leveling Down—Lowering the revenue level of hi

‘ gh revenue districts to promote revenue
equity among school districts. ~

Leveling Up—Raising the revenue level of low revenue districts to promote revenue equity
-among school districts.

Mandated ‘Costs—School district expenses that occur because of federal or state laws, decisions
of state or federal courts, federal or state administrative regulations. See SB 90, 1977, and also
Proposition 4, 1979. - '

Maintenance Factor—See Proposition 98,
Miscellaneous Funds—Local revenues received from mineral royalties or bonuses and other
payments in lieu of taxes. Fifty percent of such revenues are used as an offset to state aid in the
revenue limit formulas. - '

Necessary Small School—An elementary school with 96 or fewer or high school with 286-or
fewer-ADA that meets the standards of being “necessary.” (See Education Code Sections 42280
et seq.)

Parcel Tax—A special tax that is a flat amount per parcel and hot ad valorem based (i.c., not

dccording to the valtie of the property), Parcel taxes must be approved by a two-thirds vote of the
electorate. (See Government Code Section 50079, et al.)

Permissive Override Tax—Prior to Proposition 13, any of a number of local tax levies that
were for specific purposes and that required only the permission of a school board to be levied.

School agencies are no longer allowed to levy such taxes,

PERS—Public Employees’ Retirement System. State Jaw requires that classified employees,
their employer, and the state contribute to this retirement fund.
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PL81-874—A federal program of “Impact Aid” that providés funds to school agencies that
educate children whose families live and/or work on federal property, such as military bases.

Also culled “PL874.”

PL94-142—Federal law- that mandates a free appropriate public education (FAPE) for -all
disabled children. Also known as IDEA, the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act.

Prior Year’s Taxes—Tax revenues that had been delinguent in a prior year and that are received
in the current fiscal year. These revenues offset state aid in the current year in the revenue limit

formula.

Proposition 13—An initiative amendment passed in June 1978 adding Article XIII A to the
Califomia Constitution. Under Proposition 13, the total property tax rate for government
operations—including school agencies, cities, counties, and special districts—is 1% of assessed
value' and additional property tax levies may only be made for voter approved debt.
Proposition 13 also defined assessed value and réquired a two-thirds vote to levy any special

purpose tax.

Proposition 98—An initiative adopted in 1988 and then amended by Proposition 111 in 1990.
Proposition 98 contains three major provisions: (1) a minimum level of state funding for K-14
school agencies (unless suspended by the Legislature); (2) a formula for allocating any state tax
revenues in excess of the state’s Gann Limit; and, (3) the requirement that a School
Accountability Report Card be prepared for every school. The minimum funding base is set
equal to the greater of the amount of state aid determined by two formulas, commonly called
“Test 1" and “Test 2" unless an alternative formula, known as “Test 3,” applies. -

“Test 1™ originally provided that K-14 school agencies shall receive at least 40.319% of
state general fund tax revenues in each year, the same percentage as was appropriated for
K-14 school agencies in 1986-87. Due to the shift in property taxes from local
governments to K-14-agencies, the “Test 1* percentage has been reset at 39.032%.

“Test 2" provides that K-14 school agencies shall receive at least the same amount of
combined state aid and local tax dollars as was received in the prior year, adjusted for the
statewide growth in K-12 ADA and an inflation factor equal to the annual percentage

change in per capita personal income.

. “Test 3" only applies in years in which the annual percentage change in per capita state
.general fund tax revenues plus 1/2% is lower than the “Test 2" inflation factor (i.e.,
change in per capita personal income), in which case the inflation factor is reduced to the
annual percentage change in per capita state general fund tax revenues plus 1/2%.

One of the provisions of Proposition 98 (as amended by Proposition 111/1990) applies only if
the minimum funding level is reduced due either to “Test 3" or the suspension of the minimum
funding level by the Legislature and Governor. In such a situation, a “maintenance factor” is
initially set equal to the amount of that year’s funding reduction due to “Test 3” or suspension,
and this amount grows each year by statewide ADA growth and inflation factor. In subsequent
Years when state taxes per capita grow faster than personal income per capita, this “maintenance
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e

factor” is restored by increasing the Proposition 98 minimum funding level until the funding base
is fully restored. This restoration process is applied prospectively only, and the revenue loss prior
to the maintenance factor being fully restored is not made up.

Reserves—Funds set aside in a schoo] agency budget to provide for economic uncertainties,
future expenditures, working capital, or other purpeses. - ‘ E

Revenué Limit—The amount of revenue that a district can collect annually for general purposes
from local property taxes and state aid. The revenue limjt is composed of a base revenue limit—g
basic education amount per unit of ADA computed by formula each year from the previous
year’s base revenue limit—and any of the number of revenue limit adjustments that are

computed anew each year.

The total revenue limit of a school district is generally determined by multiplying the district’s
P-2 ADA times the base revenue limit, adding the applicable revenue limit adjustments.

ROC/P—Regional Occupational Center or Program—a vocational educational program for high
school students and adults. A ROC/P may be operated by a single district, by a consortium of .
districts under a joint powers agreement (JPA), or by a county office of education for the districts.

within the county.
SB 90——Reference to either:

1. Senate Bill 90/1972, which established the revenue limit system for funding school
districts. The first revenue limit amount was determined by dividing the district’s
1972-73 state and local income by that year’s ADA. This original per-ADA amount
became the historical base for all subsequent revenue limit calculations.

2, Senate Bill 90/1977, which required that the state reimburse state-imposed mandates o
local governments.

SB. 813—Reference to Senate Bill 813/1983 that provided a series of education “reforms” in
funding calculations. Longer day, longer year, mentor teachers, and beginning teacher salary
adjustments are a few of the programs implemented by this 1983 legislation.

Secured Roll—That portion of the assessed value that is stationary, ie., land and buildings. See
also Unsecured Roll. The secured roll averages about 90% of the taxable property in a district.

Serrano Decision—In 1974, the California Superior Court in Los Angeles County ruled in the
Serrano v. Priest case that school district revenues in California depended so heavily on local
property taxes that students in districts with a low assessed value per pupil were denied an equal
educational opportunity in violation of the “Equal Protection” clause of the California
Constitution. This ruling established certain standards under which the school finance system
would be constitutional and was upheld by the California Supreme Court in 1976, In 1983, the
California Superior Court in Los Angeles County ruled that the system of schoo! finance in
effect at that time was in compliance with the earlier Court order. After several appeals, in March
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1989, all of the plaintiffs in the case agreed to dismiss their legal challenges, thereby settling
Serraro as a legal issue,

governmental units to Jocal governments or schoo] agencies. State aid to schoo] agencies is a
state subvention.

Sunset—The termination of a categorical program. A schedule is in current law for the
Legislature to consider the “singet” of most state categorical programs. If a program sunsets
under this schedule, the funding for the program shall continue for the general purposes of the
program, but the specific laws and regulations shal] no longer apply, . ' '

provision upon the request of a schoo] district. (See Education Cdde‘ Section 33050.)



